FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA

TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO. 74/2003
OF 29TH SEPTEMBER, 2003

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK |WEIGHTED
S/NA.SUCCESSFUL BIDS |M/A NO|R/C NO|APPLICANT ADDRESS RATEJAMOUNT |AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME |AVERAGE

1|ARIBABA OLUFISAYO TEMITAYO AA0743108 A1302324|FLAT 83 LUTH COMPOUND, IDI ARABA, LAGOS 131.7000 2,000.00 2,000.00|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE STANBIC 0.0032

2|FORWARD VENTURES (NIG.) LTD MF0448771 201401 |OGUN-OSHUN RIVER BASIN PREMISES, BEHIND UT§{130.0000 48,672.00 50,672.00[SALT FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY BROAD 0.0771

3|MAC-MANEX INTERNATIONALLTD MF0512964 315214|ZONE B BLOCK 10 SHOP 68 AND 69 ASPAMDA, TRA|130.0000 80,000.00 130,672.00{USED MOTORCYCLES BROAD 0.1267

4|SAMEDAY PHOTOCO LTD. MF0052660 52627|52, OLOWU STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 130.0000 32,531.00 163,203.00|LAMINATING ROLL FILM & SPARE PARTS FOR LAMINATOR INTERCONT. 0.0515

5[BAYO OWOLAFE HOLDINGS LTD MF0061695 RC30678[18, TINUBU CLOSE, PALM GROVE, LAGOS 130.0000 15,775.00 178,978.00(BICYCLE SPARE PARTS PRUDENT 0.0250

6|OMOTOSHO BOSEDE AA1275670 A1128363|39 OROYINYIN STREET, IDUMAGBO, LAGOS 130.0000 2,000.00 180,978.00|PTA PRUDENT 0.0032

7|ATLANTIC CARPETS MF0401173 29939|KM 8 NEW IWO ROAD, OLOD, IBADAN 130.0000 24,950.00 205,928.00 uTB 0.0395

8|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATION LTD MF0439383 395010/ CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET,V/I,J129.8500 129,725.01 335,653.01|RADIO BASE STATION-TRANSMISSION KIT UNIVERSAL CABINET |GUARANTY 0.2053

9|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATION LTD MF0499204 395010/ CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET,V/I,1{129.8500 73,309.10 408,962.11|1200MM OMNI BOOM (OMNI 6-7),200 MM OMNI BOOM (NO CROWS|GUARANTY 0.1160
10|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATION LTD MF0499209 395010/ CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET,V/I,]129.8500 466,220.33 875,182.44|15A SOCKET OF DEDICATED PLUG SW AND OTHER EQUIPMENT |GUARANTY 0.7377
11|GOODFATHER ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD MF0541908 408239|165, APAPA/OSHODI EXPRESSWAY APAPA LAGOS.[129.8000 91,200.00 966,382.44|USED MACK TRUCK VEHICLE FOR COMMERCIAL PURPOSE NBM 0.1442
12|VIRGIN TECHNOLOGIES LTD AA0729835 266239|7B AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS  |129.7000 382,610.00 1,348,992.44|PAYT FOR 149.5 MHZ C BAND SATELLITE SPACE SEGMENT AFRI 0.6047
13[EDIKE OLUBUNMI AA1387842 A0359062(48, ODUNFA STREET OFF TOKUNBO STR. LAGOS  [129.7000 2,000.00 1,350,992.44|PTA PRUDENT 0.0032
14|WILLY WUNMI NIGERIA ENT. AA1387841 LAZ925782|48 ODUNFA STREET, OFF TOKUNBO STR. LAGOS |129.7000 2,500.00 1,353,492.44|BTA PRUDENT 0.0040
15[NEW GENERATION INV LTD MF0153218 RC218959[4A BADEJO KALESANWO STR, MATORI MUSHIN LA{129.5100 57,000.00 1,410,492.44[SYNTHETIC FILAMENT ACB 0.0899
16|BEAMCO NIG LTD MF0167102 16175|1 ONIRU RD,APAPA,LAGOS 129.5100 33,980.00 1,444,472.44| INDUSTRIAL PUMPS GUARANTY 0.0536
17[CHELLCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0118908 26196|PLOT Al & E2 KADUNA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,KADUN129.5100 75,526.40 1,519,998.84(IMPORTATION OF TEXTILE MACHINERY PRODUCTION LOOMS _ [GUARANTY 0.1192
18|CHELLCO INDUSTRIES LTD AA1287115 269195|A1/E2 KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,KADUNA 129.5100 74,228.87 1,594,227. 71| TECHNICAL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.1171
19[CHELLCO INDUSTRIES LTD MF0336146 269195|A1/E2 KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,KADUNA 129.5100 8,757.66 1,602,985.37(IMPORTATION OF ORDINARY PROPYLENE GUARANTY 0.0138
20|QUEENSWAY ALUMINIUM COMPANY PLC MO0338724 40567|PLOT 9C INDUSTRIAL ESTATE , KADUNA 129.5000 110,600.00 1,713,585.37|SLITTER FOLDER TYPE SF 8212S AFRI 0.1745
21|CORPORATE OIL & GAS LTD MF0151518 RC231617)|27/29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA ST. V/ISLAND , LAGOS 129.5000 203,707.81 1,917,293.18| YAMAHA POWER PRODUCTS CENTREPOIN 0.3214
22|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0193514 6540|22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA 129.5000 56,976.60 1,974,269.78 MFP CHICKEN CITIBANK 0.0899
23|UTC NIGERIA PLC MF0485862 6436|27, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 129.5000 12,910.48 1,987,180.26|ALUMINIUM MATERIALS CITIBANK 0.0204
24|Tiwa Riverine services MF0457857 RC 83688 NO 3 OJOKU STREET OLODI APAPA, LAGOS, NIGER|129.5000 $17,270.00 2,004,450.26|FOR THE IMPORTATION OF POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CHEMICAL) F[FCMB 0.0273
25|OLAYINKA OGBONMIDE/ADEKOYA OLUWAT(QAA 1271305 A 0433127|14 ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 129.5000 $5,000.00 2,009,450.26|PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES FSB 0.0079
26|BIKIKORO DERIDUDOU AA1359904 A0391079|203 WOJI ROAD,PHASE 2 G.R.A,PORTHARCOURT _ [129.5000 3,300.00 2,012,750.26| TUTION FEES FTB 0.0052
27|EMMYSON NIG LTD MF0500308 40767[200 AWOLOWO RD,IKOYI,LAGOS 129.5000 70,200.00 2,082,950.26|[ ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS(ALBUVIL DSA 760) GUARANTY 0.1108
28|HON DOTUN ANIMASHAUN AA1290057 A0068971|BLK A7,FLAT 2,APO LEGISLATIVE QTRS,ABUJA 129.5000 2,872.44 2,085,822.70|PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0045
29[MITOB VENTURES LIMITED MF0366757 75210|1 JOEL OGUNNAIKE,GRA ,IKEJA,LAGOS 129.5000 50,330.00 2,136,152.70|10 UNITS OF SSANGYONG VEHICLES GUARANTY 0.0794
30|ESSIEN EMMANUEL IBOK AA - 0851845 PPA0092119|PLOT 715 ILORIN STREET AREA 8 GARKI ABUJA 129.5000 23,475.00 2,159,627.70| SCHOOL FEES HABIB 0.0370
31[A.A. ADO AA1226123 A0343056(PLOT 23, UYO STREET GARKI AREA 2 ABUJA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,161,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
32|ABIB M.B AA0899436 A1645698|313 KOFARWAMBAI KANO STATE 129.5000 2,000.00 2,163,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
33|/ABUBAKAR I. M. AA1226117 A0129817|NO. 282 FAGGE TAKUDU, KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,165,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
34|ABUBAKAR M. HOH'D AA1226126 A0178386|69 ONDO STREET EBUTTE METTA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,167,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
35|ADAM E. HARUNA AA1226112 A1584340[UNGUWA SARIKI MAIGATARI, JIGAWA STATE 129.5000 2,000.00 2,169,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
36|AISHA GARBA MOHAMMED AA1226137 A1111798|310 KALTUNGO STREET GARKI 2 ABUJA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,171,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
37[|AISHATU IDRIS HARUNA AA1226150 A0138689(18B FAGE TAKUDU KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,173,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
38|ALHASSAN R. H. AA1226142 A1507089|22 UNWAR GAJE, KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,175,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
39[ALIG. M. AA1226113 A0799603(56, MAIDUGURI BANK ROAD, MAIDUGURI 129.5000 2,000.00 2,177,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
40[ALIYU A. GARBA AA1226135 A1470514|77 KASHIM IBRAHIM WUSE ABUJA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,179,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
41|AMADU K. MOHAMMED AA1226132 A1166527|92 SECRETARIAT ROAD DUTSE JIGAWA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,181,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
42|AMINA MUSA H. AA1226115 A0169747|AIRPORT ROAD, MAIDUGURI 129.5000 2,000.00 2,183,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
43|AMINA SULE GABI AA1226144 A0709420(62 EMIR STREET MINNA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,185,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
44|BABA GALA MALA AA1226125 A0380877|53 BORNO STREET, EBUTE METTA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,187,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
45|BABANI I. B. AA1226139 A0325485(61B FAGGE TAKUDU, KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,189,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
46|BAUISAH SAHABI AA0899431 A1707583|20 GUSAU ROAD TSAFE ZAMFARA STATE 129.5000 2,000.00 2,191,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
47|DAULA M. BELLO AA1226147 A1620372(26 RAJI ABAYOMI STREET MAFALOKU LAGOS 129.5000 2,000.00 2,193,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
48|FATIMA J. AA0899446 A1681775|452, BORNO SREET, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 129.5000 2,000.00 2,195,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
49|H. I. SHUAIBU AA1226109 A0605824(52 OGBOMOSHO AREA 8 GARKI 129.5000 2,000.00 2,197,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
50|HADIZA A. MOHAMMED AA1226138 A0566517|28 SHEHU LAMINU STREET, MAIDUGURI BORNO ST/129.5000 2,000.00 2,199,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
51[HAFSAT ILU AA1226121 A0933568|85, LAl MAI UNGUWA BAKO, BIRKIN KUDU, JIGAWA [129.5000 2,000.00 2,201,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
52|HAFSATU AS. UMAR AA0899440 A0694425|91 SOKOTO ROAD NASARAWA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,203,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
53|HAMZA A. MOHAMMED AA1226147 A1620372(33 MISSISIPPI STREET MAITAMA ABUJA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,205,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
54|HARUNA Y. UMARU AA1226143 A1555864|NO.3 KALGO CLOSE ZONE 7 ABUJA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,207,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
55[HASSANA SABON AA1226106 A0784252|NO. 33 SECRETARIAL ROAD DUTSE 129.5000 2,000.00 2,209,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
56|HAUWA M.A AA1226122 A0424716|526 JOS BUKURU ROAD PLATEAU STATE 129.5000 2,000.00 2,211,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
57(IBRAHIM H. M. AA9987949 A0695122[NO. 50 NEW MARKET ROAD, GOMBE 129.5000 2,000.00 2,213,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
58|IDRIS S. A AA1226104 A1640680|NO. 138 HASAUWA QUARTERS, KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,215,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
59(J. A. KARGO AA0899441 A1225112|UNIVERSITY ROAD, GWAGWALADA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,217,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
60|JUMMAI M. ADAMU AA1226136 A0325207|633 AMINU KANO WAY KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,219,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
61[JUMMAIY. MUSA AA1226129 A0139091(21 FEGGA TADUDU KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,221,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
62|L. A. MOHAMMED AA0899442 A0081312|KAZAURE DAURA ROAD, KATSINA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,223,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032




63[LADI ABDULAHI SANI AA1226149 A0778599|SANI MAINAGGE QUARTERS KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,225,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
64|MAIRO MOHAMMED USENI AA1226145 A0384574|63 BALA MOHAMMED ROAD, NASARAWA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,227,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
65[MAIRUMA A. M. AA0899450 A0423636(222, SARKI IBRAHIM STREET RONI, JIGAWA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,229,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
66|MARIAM A. A. AA0899445 A1681775|NO. 385, KEFFI ABUJA ROAD INYANYA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,231,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
67[MARIAM A S. AA0899443 A0555543(97 SULTAN ABUBAKAR ROAD, ABUJA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,233,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
68|MARYAM A. M. AA1226114 A0793690|485, KAZAURE DAURA ROAD, DAURA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,235,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
69|MOHAMMED A. ABUBAKIR AA1226131 A1608851(86 KOFORIDUA STREET ZONE 2 ABUJA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,237,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
70|MOHAMMED A. IBRAHIM AA9987944 A1556988|231 ISA-KAITA ROAD, KADUNA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,239,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
71|MOHAMMED A. ZUBAIRU AA1226134 A1708439/82 AHMADU BELLOWAY KADUNA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,241,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
72|MOHAMMED ALIYU M. AA9987943 A0960182|441, JABI ROAD, KADUNA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,243,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
73|[MOHAMMED K. T. AA0899447 A1213597(8, YORUBA STREET, SABON GARI, KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,245,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
74|MOHAMMED M. ADAMA AA0899449 A0006631|52, KANO STREET OFF AHMADU BELLO WAY, KADY129.5000 2,000.00 2,247,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
75[MOHAMMED S. TUKUR AA1226128 A0384180[NO. 65 ABAYOMI STREET MAFALOKU 129.5000 2,000.00 2,249,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
76|MOHAMMED ZARA AA9987950 A1394933|NO. 20 OSAMA STREET MAITAMA, ABUJA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,251,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
77(MUHAMMED H. A. AA9987942 A0566265(108, EKET CLOSE AREA 3 ABUJA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,253,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
78|MUHAMMED H. M. AA1226111 A0348832|BABBA LAYI GWABO TOWN 129.5000 2,000.00 2,255,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
79|MUSA MOHAMMED AA0899430 A1043439(46 KALTUNGO STREET GARKI 2 ABUJA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,257,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
80|NANA M. M. AA0899445 A1477224|58 DANDALI FAGGE KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,259,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
81[RABIU SANI AHMADU AA1226127 A0215779|41 MAIDUGURIROAD, HOTORO KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,261,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
82|RABIU U. DANKAMA AA0899433 A0398903|82 KANO ROAD EBUTE ETTA LAGOS 129.5000 2,000.00 2,263,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
83[RAHINATU A. MOHAMMED AA1226133 A0362789|NO. 2B ONDO STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 129.5000 2,000.00 2,265,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
84|RINGIM M.A. AA0899448 A1213597|93, KOFAR WAMBAI KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,267,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
85(S. H. USMAN AA1226120 A0802099|[KAFARUWA KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,269,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
86|S. Y. ABDU AA1226110 A1620546|LAYIN UNGUWA BAWA JERE 129.5000 2,000.00 2,271,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
87[SA'ADU Y. M. AA0899434 A1584235(82 KANO ROAD EBUTE ETTA LAGOS 129.5000 2,000.00 2,273,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
88|SALE MAMMAN M. AA9987946 A0157933|25 IREWOLE AVENUE OPEBI IKEJA, LAGOS 129.5000 2,000.00 2,275,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
89[SALE YUSUF A. AA9987946 A1532353(391, KOFAR-RUA BESIDE MOTOR PART, KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,277,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
90|SALLAUS. I. AA1226106 A0784252|22 ABEOKUTA STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 129.5000 2,000.00 2,279,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
91[TASIU IDRIS SULEMAN AA1226141 A0750906[NO.5 AHMADU BELLO WAY KADUNA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,281,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
92|TASIU UBALE IDRIS AA0899429 A1559079|253 AKARA STREET ABUJA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,283,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
93|UMAR ALI MOH'D AA1226124 A0343056(61 KEFFI ROAD AREA 2 GARKI 129.5000 2,000.00 2,285,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
94|UMAR SANI I. AA9987947 A1683314|NO. 18, RYCRAFT ROAD, OFF LIVERPOOL ROAD, AP[129.5000 2,000.00 2,287,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
95[USMAN A A AA0899435 A0778652|KOFAR WUNTI BAUCHI STATE 129.5000 2,000.00 2,289,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
96|Y. A. DAUDA AA0899438 A0237107|22, SABON TITI, KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,291,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
97[YAGANA MAJIALI AA1226140 A0251705[NO.3 ABA CLOSE AREA 8 ABUJA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,293,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
98| YAU SANI DAUDA AA1226118 A1177321|82, BISSAU STREET ZONE 6 ABUJA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,295,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
99[ZAGO H. M. AA9987948 A0355015(27 ALI-AKILU ROAD, KADUNA 129.5000 2,000.00 2,297,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
100{ZAINAB G. USENI AA0899432 A0263781|HAUSAWA QUARTERS, KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 2,299,627.70| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
101|ZUWAIRA UMARU AA0899437 A1174008|NO. 60 LAYIN BAKO B/KUDU JIGAWA STATE 129.5000 2,000.00 2,301,627.70|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0032
102|UNITED RICHES ENTERPRISES LTD AA0410443 RC462837|3, AYEPE AVENUE OFF OKESIN, SHOMOLU, LAGOS |129.5000 2,000.00 2,303,627.70[BTA PRUDENT 0.0032
103|EBM SYSTEMS LIMITED MF0470354 220194|1 PACIFIC CLOSE, OFF KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, 0J0]129.5000 2,344.06 2,305,971.76|IMPORT OF FLOAT GLASS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS TRIUMPH 0.0037
104[AIR LIQUIDE NIG. PLC MF0232112 2078|104/106 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 129.5000 7,683.23 2,313,654.99|CORPORATE / PROMOTIONAL GIFTS UBA 0.0121
105|CHANCHANGI AIRLINES AA1223041 237627|8 AHMADU BELLO WAY, KADUNA 129.5000 150,000.00 2,463,654.99 uTB 0.2367
106[NIGERIA SPANNISH ENGR.LTD MF479222 14742|PLOT 62-73, SHARADA IND.EST.PHASE 11 KANO 129.4100 1,106,000.00 3,569,654.99|3500MT STEEL BILLETS UBN 1.7440]
107|SUNSHINE GROUP LTD. MF0168215 85172|2, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE METTA, L4129.4000 60,000.00 3,629,654.99|ZONGMACE NEW MOTORCYCLE CKD PARTS. ALLSTATES 0.0946
108|ONASHOKUN LAIDE BENSON AA0514675 A0274930|PLOT 26B CAIRO CRESCENT,WUSE 2,ABUJA 129.4000 1,920.86 3,631,575.85| PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0030
109|ALILAUT PRESS NIG. LTD MF0311807 RC278939)37/39 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN, LAGOS 129.4000 16,650.00 3,648,225.85|USED PRINTING MACHINES PRUDENT 0.0263
110[MRS MARY OKUMAGBA AA0410668 C062240|A109 SOKOTO PLAZA, BBA TRADEFAIR COMPLEX, 11129.4000 2,000.00 3,650,225.85|PTA PRUDENT 0.0032
111|DOFAS TECHNICAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0514890 180561|BLOCK 8, SUITES 3-6, AGRIC MARKET, COKER, ORIL129.4000 35,433.19 3,685,659.04|STAINLESS STEEL AND FLUSHING VALVES UBA 0.0559
112|DEBARTHO W/A LTD MF0401236 109757|SHOP 1 BLOCK H OLANIYONU MARKET, COKER, LA[129.4000 22,500.00 3,708,159.04| THREE 20FEET CONTAINERS POLISHED MARBLES TILES, TWO 2(UTB 0.0355
113|WEMY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0410603 26574/110/113 DEMURIN STR, KETU, LAGOS. 129.3000 22,799.30 3,730,958.34|RAW MATERIALS FOR BABY DISPOSABLES ACCESS 0.0359
114|C.H.F HERON NIGERIA LTD MF0067142 143370|39 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 129.3000 15,365.00 3,746,323.34|NEW REFRIGERATORS BROAD 0.0242
115|E.C. ECHE INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0512586 175240|ZONE 8 NO.5 MAIN MARKET NKWO, NNEWI, ANAMB|129.3000 90,000.00 3,836,323.34|USED MOTORCYCLES BROAD 0.1418
116{ZAHMA NIGERIA LTD AA1287108 305800|13 SULTAN ROAD,KADUNA 129.3000 4,720.40 3,841,043.74| UPKEEP ALLOWANCE FOR MOHAMMED IBRAHIM BINDAWA GUARANTY 0.0074
117|SKEIN NIGERIA LTD AA0724126 5035176, ADENIRAN OGUNSAYA STREET, SURULERE, LA{129.3000 30,431.10 3,871,474.84|SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT. 0.0479
118|FISHWAYS LIMITED MF 0474004 RC. NO. 349788|116, CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 129.3000 266,250.00 4,137,724.84|FISH HEAD FOR ANIMAL FEED PRODUCTION NAL 0.4195
119|LINLAND NIGERIA LIMITED MF0167641 321294|10TH FLR FORESHORE TOWERS 2A OSBORNE RD, 129.3000 32,783.18 4,170,508.02|INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL TOLUENE STANBIC 0.0517
120[{ORUHTRADE INT'L LTD MF0524252 356487 |3A SEINDE CALLISTO CRESCENT, OSHODI 129.3000 29,840.00 4,200,348.02|12 METRIC TONNES OF DIMETHYL DICHLOROVINYL PHOSPHATE|UTB 0.0470
121|APRICOT PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0119790 153401|4 HENRY CARR STR,IKEJA,LAGOS 129.2900 118,672.00 4,319,020.02|HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GUARANTY 0.1870
122|GUARANTY TRUST BANK PLC AA0829246 152321|PLOT 1669, OYIN JOLAYEMI STR,V/I,LAGOS 129.2700 3,600.00 4,322,620.02|PAYMENT FOR TRAINING FEES GUARANTY 0.0057
123|A.K SLIM & SONS LTD MF0068955 10969|49 B ADEOLA ODEKU STR, V/I,LAGOS 129.2600 15,224.56 4,337,844.58|PRINTING BOARD FOR EXERCISE BOOK COVER GUARANTY 0.0240
124|A.K SLIM & SONS LTD MF0084142 10969|49 B ADEOLA ODEKU STR, V/I,LAGOS 129.2600 27,841.41 4,365,685.99|PRINTING BOARD FOR EXERCISE BOOK COVER PRODUCTION |GUARANTY 0.0439
125|RITZ TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF0166190 463111|PLOT 44 BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR,SURULERE,L4129.2600 22,419.21 4,388,105.20| COMPUTER ACCESSORIES- 600 PCS SEAGATE 40 GB HDD GUARANTY 0.0353
126|DALTRADE NIG LTD AA0821270 RC2984|16 ILUPEJU BY-PASS, ILUPEJU LAGOS 129.2500 9,204.00 4,397,309.20|DIVIDEND REMITTANCE CITIZENS 0.0145
127|DALTRADE NIG LTD AA0821272 RC2984[16 ILUPEJU BY-PASS, ILUPEJU LAGOS 129.2500 1,984.00 4,399,293.20|DIRECTOR'S FEE CITIZENS 0.0031
128|RHODIA NIG. LTD. MF0268038 177129|32B, LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL ESTA129.2500 4,112.38 4,403,405.58| VARIOUS LABOURATORY CHEMICALS INTERCONT. 0.0065
129|INTERCELLULAR MF 0150804 RC. NO. 211753|57, MARINA, LAGOS STATE 129.2500 71,700.50 4,475,106.08|IMPORTATION OF COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT NAL 0.1129
130|[EMMA ANYANWU AA0694298 A0712288|PLOT 345A, OLU-OBASANJO ROAD GRA PHASE I, A129.2500 2,500.00 4,477,606.08|BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRIUMPH 0.0039
131|IBENE ANYANWU AA0694297 A1418888|PLOT 345A, OLU-OBASANJO ROAD GRA PHASE I, H129.2500 2,500.00 4,480,106.08|BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRIUMPH 0.0039
132|AFCOTT NIG PLC MF447678 75289|PLOT 122-132 OSHODI APAPA EXP.ISOLO LAGOS  |129.2500 295,560.00 4,775,666.08| GLYPHOSATE,DDVP,100%EC,LAMBDA CYHALOTHRIN,CYPERMETUBN 0.4655
133|CHARTERED ALUMINIUM SYSTEMS LTD. . MF 0452061 160038|134 HAPPY HOME AVE., MAZAMAZA ,LAGOS 129.2500 37,771.01 4,813,437.09|EMBOSSED STUCCO COILS ZENITH 0.0595
134[LATERNA VENTURES MF0068011 20286813 B, OKO-AWO CLOSE,V/I,LAGOS 129.2400 30,000.00 4,843,437.09|BOOKS & BIBLES GUARANTY 0.0472
135|VISTAINT'L LTD MF0166040 208914|PLOT 44 BLK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR,SURULERE,L4129.2400 212,326.09 5,055,763.18| WOOD FREE PAPER(SUPER FINE) BOARD OF VARIOUS SIZES IN {GUARANTY 0.3344
136|SONNEX PACKAGING MF0084131 380220|KM 16 IKORODU RD,0JOTA,LAGOS 129.2300 48,547.50 5,104,310.68|RAW MATERIAL/BOPP FILMS GUARANTY 0.0764
137|NYCIL LIMITED MF0521956 27148|24 TALABI STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 129.2200 15,224.00 5,119,534.68|BENZOIC ACID AFRI 0.0240
138[INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LTD MF0197990 RC4273|ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IK§129.2200 262,546.90 5,382,081.58 DBL 0.4134




139[NIGERIAN CARTON & PACKAGING MFG.CO.L|MF 0435906 12108|23 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 129.2200 162,359.18 5,544,440.76|INDUSTRIAL REEL PAPER MATERIALS MBC 0.2556
140|NIGERCHIN ELECTRICAL DEV'T CO. LTD. MF0529425 6900|PLOT 1, AYODELE DIYAN ROAD, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL|129.2100 22,536.00 5,566,976.76|24 TONNES OF 1.60MM HEAVILY GALVANISEDSTEELS FOR MAKIALLSTATES 0.0355
141|ANGLO AFRICA AGENCIES (NIG) LTD MF0208489 3512|19, MARTINS STREET, 2ND FLOOR, CHARTERED 129.2100 45,295.20 5,612,271.96|INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - HCL CITIBANK 0.0713
142|NUCLEUS VENTURES MF0165560 129768|PLOT 1 BLOCK E,FATAI ATERE WAY,LAGOS 129.2100 125,729.28 5,738,001.24|200MT PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.1979
143|CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0441704 146397|27A FATAI ATERE WAY MUSHIN LAGOS 129.2100 75,735.00 5,813,736.24|ARTIFICIAL RESINS PP HOMO INJECTION NBM 0.1192
144|CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0288510 RC146397|27A FATAI ATEREWAY MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 129.2100 5,439.76 5,819,176.00|]ACCESSORIES FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINERY TRUST 0.0086
145[CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0059496 RC146397|27A FATAI ATEREWAY MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 129.2100 12,245.00 5,831,421.00|WATER COOLER & WATER BOTTLE MOULDS TRUST 0.0193
146|CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0246697 RC146397|27A FATAI ATEREWAY MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 129.2100 49,667.05 5,881,088.05|SPARE PARTS & ELECTRICALS FOR MACHINERY & WEILDING MATRUST 0.0782
147|LUCKY FIBRES (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0519041 87644|KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS 129.2000 29,630.25 5,910,718.30|BACKING FOR CARPETS ACCESS 0.0466
148[LUCKY FIBRES (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0519042 87644|KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS 129.2000 14,933.25 5,925,651.55|PIGMENT FOR COLOURING ACCESS 0.0235
149|NIGERIA GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC MF0526174 3677]|144, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 129.2000 40,753.83 5,966,405.38| ANUSOL SUPPS 10'S AFRI 0.0642
150|HACO INDUSTRIES LTD. AA0311845 426456|PLOT K, LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS|129.2000 335 5,966,740.38| REMITTANCE OF MEMBERSHIP DUES. ALLSTATES 0.0005
151[SIMS NIGERIA LTD MF0490672 88778|NO 2,0GUI ROAD, ENUGU,ENUGU STATE. 129.2000 19,724.00 5,986,464.38|99 SETS OF CTV (CS 29V5MH), 36 SETS OF CTV (CS 25V5MH), ETQALLSTATES 0.0311
152|SIMS NIGERIA LTD MF0490653 88778|NO 2,0GUI ROAD, ENUGU,ENUGU STATE. 129.2000 21,722.00 6,008,186.38|710 SETS OF CTV (CS 14S1Z7), 740 SETS OF CTV (CS 14H27), ETC. |ALLSTATES 0.0342
153[SIMS NIGERIA LTD MF0342450 88778|NO 2,0GUI ROAD, ENUGU,ENUGU STATE. 129.2000 22,010.00 6,030,196.38|756 SETS OF CTV (CS 14V10), 288 SETS OF CTV (CS 20V10MJ), ET|ALLSTATES 0.0347
154|COMAG STEEL & CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. |[MF0193800 151406|COMAG GROUP HOUSE, KM 16 PH/ABA EXPRESS R{129.2000 119,600.00 6,149,796.38|STEEL PRODUCT FOR SALES IN NIGERIA CITIBANK 0.1883
155|CELL COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED MF 0320421 RC295507|33, SAKA TINUBU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND , LAG(129.2000 344,175.00 6,493,971.38| NEW LSP-340E CDMA FIXED WIRELESS TELEPHONE DBL 0.5418
156|LINDA MANUFACTURING MF 0527054 RC 319523|12/16 AKINWUNMI STREET ,PAPA AJAO MUSHIN,LA(129.2000 55,864.00 6,549,835.38|FIBER SYNTHETIC TOW DBL 0.0879
157|PARIS BLUE NIGERIA LTD MF 0527066 RC 312850(216 HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI LAGOS 129.2000 47,600.00 6,597,435.38| MOULDING MACHINE AND PARTS DBL 0.0749
158/ GODFREY NNODIM & SON NIG. LTD MF540709 RC288089|33 ST. MICHEAL'S STREET, ABA 129.2000 62,080.00 6,659,515.38|DRIED ICELANDIC FISH HEADS ECO 0.0977
159|ANDO OBADAYA AA0706724 A1152066|PLOT 311 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT POR1129.2000 21,186.00 6,680,701.38| TUITION FEES PLUS MAINTENANCE EIB 0.0334
160/DOODOO LIMITED MF033137 RC166533|90 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IKEJA LAGOS 129.2000 34,396.28 6,715,097.66|2825KG ESSENTIAL OIL FOR INDUSTRIAL USE EIB 0.0541
161[SANNI SHITTU AA0930305 A1842032|12 IDOWU LANE OFF KODESOH STREET IKEJA 129.2000 1,000.00 6,716,097.66|PART PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES EIB 0.0016
162|RANDOLF INVESTMENTS LTD. AA 1400011 RC 230493|1,COMMERCIAL ROAD,2ND FLOOR, AQUARIUS BL0{129.2000 4,250.00 6,720,347.66|PART PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR UNOMA OBIKPO FIRST ATLAN]| 0.0067
163|RANDOLF INVESTMENTS LTD. AA 1400011 RC 230493|1,COMMERCIAL ROAD,2ND FLOOR, AQUARIUS BL0{129.2000 4,250.00 6,724,597.66|PART PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR UNOMA OBIKPO FIRST ATLAN]| 0.0067
164|FECH MOTORS NIG LTD MF0166879 277976|ZONE 6 NO. 53/80 NKWO MARKET NNEWI,ANAMBRA 129.2000 30,000.00 6,754,597.66|USED MOTORCYCLES (57 UNITS) GUARANTY 0.0472
165[IKEGWUANI CHINEDU OGECHUKWU AA0828615 A1738663[268A ABA/PORT HARCOURT EXPRESS WAY,PHC,RI1Y129.2000 7,081.22 6,761,678.88| PAYMENT FOR MEDICAL SERVICES GUARANTY 0.0111
166|MICKEY LADEY COMM. CO. MF0482515 21313433 ISALE AGBEDE STR,LAGOS 129.2000 66,589.76 6,828,268.64|BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION (ALL NEW) GUARANTY 0.1048
167|[NEWONE INDUSTRY NIG LTD MF0167082 333044|15 COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 129.2000 46,500.00 6,874,768.64| CHEMICALS FOR MAKING DETERGENT GUARANTY 0.0732
168|NIRON SERVICES LTD MF0500958 116658341 IPONRI SHOPPING CENTRE,SURULERE,LAGOS [129.2000 8,787.72 6,883,556.36|FILTER SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0138
169|SANDLE FARMS NIG LTD MF0164959 133006|20 SERE CLOSE,ILUPEJU ESTATE,LAGOS 129.2000 33,125.00 6,916,681.36|AGRIC MACHINERY/BICYCLE IN CKD & PARTS & BICYCLE TYRES|GUARANTY 0.0521
170/CHYODO NIG. LTD MF0066469 309,204/20, OKWULEHIE STREET, UMUAHIA ABIA STATE 129.2000 50,400.00 6,967,081.36|50 BAGS OF ICELANDIC FISH HEAD/FISH WASTE HALLMARK 0.0793
171|DUNLOP NIG. LTD MF0513058 2736|/OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 129.2000 20,523.30 6,987,604.66|RUBBER CRUMBS 40 MESH INTERCONT. 0.0323
172|MRS AMASA KIKELOMO SIDDYQAT AA0627761 A0281507[HS 26 F CLOSE, 21 ROAD FESTAC, LAGOS 129.2000 32,352.00 7,019,956.66|SCHOOL FEES INTERCONT. 0.0509
173|0.SOKAD & CO. NIG. LTD MF0496678 RC201717[S1/104 IDI- ARERE JUNCTION, IBADAN, OYO 129.2000 27,750.00 7,047,706.66|950 DC PORTABLE PETROL GENERATORS PRUDENT 0.0437
174|LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD MF0499114 87,644|KMS5,ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU, LAGOS 129.2000 9,718.92 7,057,425.58|ONE LOT SPARE PARTS FOR TWISTING MACHINERY STANBIC 0.0153
175[NIG. SPINNNERS & DYERS MF0283733 63136 INDEPENDENCE ROAD, KANO 129.2000 228,083.72 7,285,509.30 STANBIC 0.3591
176|OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0434696 140655|PLOT 2 BLOCK K ILASAMAJA ESTATE, LAGOS 129.2000 84,000.00 7,369,509.30|42 METRIC TONNES OF COCOA POWDER uTB 0.1322
177|ONWENUKA ADULPHUS AA0546644 A2174705|32 DOCEMU ST LAGOS 129.2000 2,000.00 7,371,509.30|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE UTB 0.0031
178|ORISILE ABIMBOLA GEORGE AA1416893 A0084264|UTB PLC, V/I, LAGOS 129.2000 798 7,372,307.30|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE uTB 0.0013
179|REACON DUTY FREE LTD MF0573558 128360|13B BISHOP OLUMIDE STREET, V/I 129.2000 53,711.30 7,426,018.60|MIXED COCA COLA PRODUCTS AS PER PROFORMA INVOICE UTB 0.0846
180|WYTAK PRESS LTD MF0524711 52424|PLOT 1 BLOCK F OLUYOLE IND ESTATE, IBADAN _ [129.2000 140,077.62 7,566,096.22|500MT LONG GRAIN(914*1245mm) AND 500MT SHORT GRAIN(115UTB 0.2205
181|HOESCH PIPE MILLS (NIG) LIMITED MF0485595 13688|HENRY CARR ST, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAG({129.1800 183,769.66 7,749,865.88|447.616 MT OF COLD ROLLED SHEETS IN COILS. ALLSTATES 0.2893
182|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0464928 RC 639(2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 129.1600 31,560.00 7,781,425.88|INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER INMB 0.0497
183|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC. MF0464752 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 129.1500 175,000.00 7,956,425.88|100M/T OF ONGRONAT T80, TDI 80/20 IN DRUMS (RAW CITIBANK 0.2754
184|QUALITEC ROOFING PRODUCTS MF0344056 303314679, LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD, OJOKORO, AGEGE |129.1500 661.05 7,957,086.93|ALUMINIUM COILS CITIBANK 0.0010
185|VISANA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0495480 RC 130481|2A EKO COURT KOFO ABAYOMI STR V/I LAGOS 129.1500 10,591.58 7,967,678.51|LAMPS AND LIGHT FITTINGS TRUST 0.0167
186|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0482832 RC 639(2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 129.1400 60,720.00 8,028,398.51|POLYMERIC POLYOL (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY) INMB 0.0955
187[INNOSON NIG LTD MF0499407 96761|20 NEW MARKET ROAD,NNEWI,ANAMBRA 129.1300 141,376.50 8,169,775.01|NEW MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION (690 UNITS) GUARANTY 0.2224
188|WEST AFRICAN BUILDING MATERIALS MFG (MF0531900 31343|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 129.1300 28,200.00 8,197,975.01|STAINLESS STEEL AIR BLOWER GUARANTY 0.0444
189|CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0475780 10406|PLOT PC 30, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,[129.1100 249,375.00 8,447,350.01|ST LOUIS BRAND OF CUBED SUGER ACCESS 0.3923
190|0SI AGRO & INDUSRIAL CHEMICAL COLTD |[MF0215791 262082[A215 MOH'D ABUBAKAR RIMI MKT KANO 129.1100 23,800.00 8,471,150.01|10,000KG ATRAZINE 80WP IN 20KG PER BAG AFRI 0.0374
191[ETCO NIG LTD MF0457912 RC 3457 ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. BOX 337 {129.1100 $85,950.00 8,557,100.01|TO PURCHASE CLOSE CONTROL UNITS FCMB 0.1352
192|CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0150496 10406|PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK STR,V/I,LAGOS 129.1100 246,000.00 8,803,100.01|INDIAN RICE GUARANTY 0.3870
193|MILAN NIG LTD MF0460547 43724[52 A KOFO ABAYOMI STR,V/I,LAGOS 129.1100 281,400.00 9,084,500.01|SUGAR GUARANTY 0.4427
194 RADIO COMMUNICATIONS NIGERIA LIMITED |[MF0184400 10354[120 OKO AWO STREET,V/I,LAGOS 129.1100 1,850,000.00 10,934,500.01|MILITARY COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT GUARANTY 2.9104
195[ROYAL UNITED NIG LTD MF0068625 146132|PLOT 88,AJOSE ADEOGUN STR,V/I,LAGOS 129.1100 839,145.28 11,773,645.29(3510 MT OF DEFORMED STEEL REINFORCING BARS GUARANTY 1.3201
196/ROYAL UNITED NIG LTD MF0068642 146132|PLOT 88,AJOSE ADEOGUN STR,V/I,LAGOS 129.1100 74,644.85 11,848,290.14|455 UNITS OF NEW CONTINENTAL TRUCK TYRES GUARANTY 0.1174
197[SAKILA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0211471 93246|32 OLATILEWA STREET SURULERE LAGOS 129.1100 10,000.00 11,858,290.14(PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEMS INTERCONT. 0.0157
198|Global Ventures Limited MF0474410 RC21711|21, Olosa Street, V/island, Lagos 129.1100 87,000.00 11,945,290.14|Evaporated Unsweetened Fullcream Milk NAMBL 0.1369
199|ADEGBOYEGA KAZEEM AA1199788 A0513451|16, ORE CLOSE, SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 129.1100 2,000.00 11,947,290.14|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRIUMPH 0.0031
200{SAS SPACE DESIGN LTD MF0574554 RC452967|2A RAUFU TAYLOR CLOSE,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG(129.1000 8,600.00 11,955,890.14| OFFICE CHAIRS & TABLES CHARTERED| 0.0135
201|NWOSU IKENNA AA1213906 A0369776|3 MINI NZEKWU STREET RUMOGBA PORT HARCOU|129.1000 421.07 11,956,311.21|POST GRADUATE STUDY FEES DBL 0.0007
202|RANBAXY NIG LTD AA889847 RC95102(PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY,LA{129.1000 27,783.64 11,984,094.85|REMITTANCE OF ROYALTY FEES TO THEIR PRICIPALS RANBAXY|DBL 0.0437
203|RANBAXY NIG LTD AAB89848 RC95102|PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY,LA(129.1000 4,504.38 11,988,599.23 DBL 0.0071
204|RANBAXY NIG LTD MF0314187 RC95102(PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY,LA{129.1000 2,610.00 11,991,209.23|SODIUM BENZOATE DBL 0.0041
205|RANBAXY NIG LTD MF034186 RC95102|PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY,LA(129.1000 61,701.80 12,052,911.03 DBL 0.0971
206|RANBAXY NIG LTD MF0527620 RC95102(PLOT 5, BLOCK K, APAPA ISOLO EXPRESSWAY,1{129.1000 9,661.44 12,062,572.47|C* SORBIDEX NC 16205 DBL 0.0152
207|POSH INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD BA050/20032100| RC110428(51B AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF E/MOORE RD, S/L{129.1000 2,106.80 12,064,679.27|GOLFO PLASTICS ECO 0.0033
208|POSH INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD BA050/20022010| RC110428|51B AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF E/MOORE RD, S/L§129.1000 660.64 12,065,339.91|SHORTFALL ON BILLS FOR COLLECTION ECO 0.0010
209|POSH INTERNATIONAL CO.LTD MF0436993 RC110428(51B AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF E/MOORE RD, S/L{129.1000 27,905.91 12,093,245.82|FOOT MASSAGER ECO 0.0439
210[PROCO LIMITED MF0538788 RC102871|17-18 BELLO ROAD, KANO 129.1000 25,686.00 12,118,931.82| TANNING AUXILIARY ECO 0.0404
211|GENERAL METALS NIG. LIMITED MF 0558013 RC 331935(43 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 129.1000 96,346.00 12,215,277.82|ALUMINIUM SHEETS - COLD ROLLED SHEETS 43MT & HOT ROLLEGUARDIAN 0.1516
212|BONS FOOD NIG LTD MF0322975 135,524|ENUGU, NIGERIA 129.1000 18,360.00 12,233,637.82|ENZYMES (BAKA SNACK E) (RAW MATERIALS) HALLMARK 0.0289
213|SUNNY OSITEZ ENT MF0322429 533259(D463 OJO ALABA INT'L MARKET LAGOS 129.1000 39,915.55] 12,273,553.37|(ELECTRICALS) CONTROL SWITCH HALLMARK 0.0628
214|ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS COY. LTD. MF0519744 3523727 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/I LAGOS 129.1000 2,500.00 12,276,053.37|27,500 MT OF JET Al INTERCONT. 0.0039




215|CONTECH VENTURES LTD MF0278065 RC137397|11, EBINPEJO LANE IDUMOTA, LAGOS 129.1000 27,932.00 12,303,985.37(IMPORTATION OF VIDEO CD LIBERTY 0.0439
216|RHODIA NIG LTD MF0403222 177129|32B LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, IKEJA 129.1000 40,194.00 12,344,179.37|CALCIUM PHOSPATE DIHYDRATE (CALIMENT) STANBIC 0.0632
217|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0196470 115657|#19, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU, LAGOS 129.1000 58,520.00 12,402,699.37[NEOPRENE AD-20, AD-40 (CHEMICALS) UBA 0.0921
218|METOXIDE NIG LTD MF395636 19895|KM 8 ABEOKUTA-LAGOS RD.ABEOKUTA 129.1000 43,800.00 12,446,499.37|TITANIUM DIOXIDE 20.00 METRIC TONS TIPURE R902 UBN 0.0689
219|VESA FISHERIES LTD MF0524464 216892|100A SOKPONBA ROAD, BENIN CITY 129.1000 300,000.00 12,746,499.37(878,496 METIRC TONNES OF FRESH FROZEN FISH UTB 0.4719
220[CKS INT'L LTD MF0430087 360439(6 SAPELE RD,APAPA LAGOS 129.0900 162,078.00 12,908,577.37[PRODUCT OF AGRICULTURE/GLUTANIC ACID GUARANTY 0.2549
221|BIR SINGH AA1335367 A0508878|3, OBANLE ARO AVENUE, OFF COKER ROAD, ILUPE[129.0800 6,000.00 12,914,577.37[HOME REMITTANCE ACCESS 0.0094
222|KENVEE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0081740 28020|26, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LA{129.0700 62,321.23 12,976,898.60| TOUCHLIGHT, CANDLES AND BETTERY ART ACCESS 0.0980
223[INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG) LTD MF0436662 RC6551|PLOT C, IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA, LAGOS 129.0700 55,650.00 13,032,548.60|ARTIFICIAL RESINS (LLDPE) FILM GRADE OCEANIC 0.0875
224|TAANA LIMITED MF0448671 RC294223|34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 129.0700 13,839.14 13,046,387.74|KEROSINE STOVE PARTS PRUDENT 0.0218
225[CRAYMOND (NIG) LIMITED MF 0551366 RC 101890(45 NEMBE ROAD RUMUIBEKWE PORT HARCOURT |129.0700 124,372.17 13,170,759.91|CPS PLUS SENSORS AND ALL ACCESSORIES WEMA 0.1956
226|INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0100417 44960(35 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 129.0600 45,200.00 13,215,959.91|TYRES ETB 0.0711
227|D.D. Gamma Int'l Co. Ltd MF0154032 RC66488|Plot 4-7 Afromedia Ind. Loc., Badagry Exp.way 129.0500 117,886.84 13,333,846.75(Bicycle Spare Parts for CKD Int. Trust 0.1854
228[Henry & Henry Ltd MF0103773 RC174210| 14 Bajulaiye Street Idumota Lagos 129.0500 17,583.25 13,351,430.00(Bicycle Spare Parts for CKD Int. Trust 0.0276
229|DURANTE FISH MF 0225665 RC. NO. 29914|MOTEC BUILDING, M. K. O. ABIOLA WAY, IBADAN, (/129.0500 26,626.45 13,378,056.45|CATCO FISH CONCENTRATE NAL 0.0419
230|{REMSON CHUKS INT LTD MF0573501 236618/9/11 GBAJUMO STREET, LAGOS 129.0500 23,726.80 13,401,783.25|1140 SETS OF SUITCASES uTB 0.0373
231|REMSON CHUKS INT LTD MF0535597 236618|9/11 GBAJUMO STREET, LAGOS 129.0500 38,607.00 13,440,390.25(2400 SETS OF SUITCASES UTB 0.0607
232|RANONA LTD. MF0556654 256515[7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS. 129.0500 360,000.00 13,800,390.25|INSTANT FULLCREAM MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.5661
233|PLANTGERIA COMPANY LIMITED MF0434675 6731814, HINDERER ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 129.0300 120,010.14 13,920,400.39|PUMP COD 2111001055. 21010100-202, PUMP. 11020362-1204 PUM|ACCESS 0.1887
234|MANUEX NIGERIA LTD MF320617 RC190198|5 NNPC HOUSING COMPLEX ROAD,EKPAN,WARRI,129.0300 10,350.00 13,930,750.39| CHLORINE-TRICHOR 200G TABLETS FOR FILMING DBL 0.0163
235|WATER TREATMENT LTD MF301004 RC238797|16 EBOH ROAD,WARRI,DELTA STATE. 129.0300 10,524.60 13,941,274.99|WATER TREATMENT CHEMICAL DBL 0.0165
236|ASTRAL WATERS LTD MF0068464 361171[58 AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE,SURULERE,LAGOS 129.0300 25,818.00 13,967,092.99|HOT AND COLD WATER DISPENSER GUARANTY 0.0406
237|Value Concerns Limited MF0150387 RC431153|75, Oregun Road, Ikeja, Lagos 129.0300 43,533.60 14,010,626.59|Plaster of Paris and Binder NAMBL 0.0684
238|FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LTD MF0477974 20344|PLOT 10 IDUSTRIAL ESTATE OTA 129.0200 70,637.20 14,081,263.79(1 LOT OF METALURGICAL AFRI 0.1110
239|GREY DE KOUROUN NIG. LTD . MF0453849 152493|22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS. 129.0200 15,480.00 14,096,743.79| TALC POWDER . ZENITH 0.0243
240|HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . MF0451443 106434| 13 ONIRU STREET , APAPA LAGOS 129.0200 28,070.00 14,124,813.79| THREAD MILL,STAINLESS STEEL MOTORISED THREAD MILL- HEAZENITH 0.0441
241|TOWER GALV.PROD.NIG LTD MF395914 15032|PLOT 9C IND.AREA KADUNA. 129.0100 174,710.52 14,299,524.31(384MT COLD STEEL COILS UBN 0.2746
242|RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352904 RC 385700|PLOT 3/4 EBEANO ESTATE INDEPENDENCE LAYOU]129.0000 29,485.00 14,329,009.31|BANDWSITH PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICES ACB 0.0463
243|MR. T.A AKINYEMI AA1194572 C376809|PLOT 33 AKANNI DOHERTY INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, 0[129.0000 2,500.00 14,331,509.31|BTA ACCESS 0.0039
244|RCN LIMITED MF0411186 10354|38, CONCORD WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 129.0000 222,771.51 14,554,280.82|MILITARY CHARGING POWER SUPPLY WITH KITS AND ACCESSA|ACCESS 0.3502
245|AFRIBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1318106 6240|51/55 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 129.0000 23,700.00 14,577,980.82| WEB DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AFRI 0.0373
246|ATTANG ANSELM FELIX AA1319018 A1493581|CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA 129.0000 5,000.00 14,582,980.82| TUITION FEES FOR UBONGABASI | ESSIEN AFRI 0.0079
247|CONTECH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0469015 27745|7, MODUPE OLAJUMOKE STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS  |129.0000 36,480.00 14,619,460.82[DISPERSION IN PLASTICS AFRI 0.0573
248|FACILITY PRODUCTS NIG LTD MF0169861 26268|PLOT 68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS  [129.0000 39,474.00 14,658,934.82|27MT BLOWING AGENT UNICELL AB 300 AFRI 0.0620
249|EMENITE LIMITED. MF0371814 2712|7,0LD ABAKALIKI ROAD, EMENE, ENUGU. 129.0000 202,954.37 14,861,889.19|MANUTAN SPARES, INDOOR STANCHION, MAINTENANCE SIGNS,|ALLSTATES 0.3190
250|KRISTONIE DANIELS LTD. MF0343852 301720(123, OLOJO DRIVE, OJO ALABA, LAGOS. 129.0000 31,613.00 14,893,502.19[STABILIZERS (500 VA -1500PCS), (1000VA -1500 PCS), (2000VA -30ALLSTATES 0.0497
251|COMPULEB NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0195598 416205[PLOT 10, ACME ROAD, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA |129.0000 44,800.00 14,938,302.19|ORIGINAL BRAND NEW COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES [CITIBANK 0.0704
252|MATEF LIMITED MF0196712 8538|103, IBADAN STREET, (EAST), EBUTE-METTA, LAGQ|129.0000 19,038.48 14,957,340.67[POLISHED GRANITE TILES (STOCK LOT) CITIBANK 0.0299
253|NIGERIAN EMBROIDERY LACE MANUFACTUHMF0208914 1992|PLOT B, BLK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJ{129.0000 34,047.63 14,991,388.30[POLYESTER AIRJET SPIN YARN CITIBANK 0.0535
254|BALLAS MERCHANDISE W.A LTD MF0337835 RC147041|ZONE A, BLK 10, SHOP 62/63, ASPAMDA PLAZA,TRA|129.0000 32,172.15 15,023,560.45|NEW AUTOMOBILE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS 0.0506
255|NEW NIGERIA DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMAA1287103 RC4591(18/19 AHMADU BELLO WAY,KADUNA KADUNA STAT129.0000 154.95 15,023,715.40|EXAMINATION FEE FOR MAL.ABDULKAREEM M. SANI DBL 0.0002
256|TOPCEE FOODS NIGERA LIMITED MF0070103 RC379305 |PLOT 64, AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, C(129.0000 29,232.00 15,052,947.40|POWDERED MILK DBL 0.0459
257|VALUCARD NIG. PLC AA0828225 RC318932|#3 IDOWU TAYLOR ST. VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS _ |129.0000 157,500.00 15,210,447.40[SUPPORT & MAINTENANCE FOR SOFTWARE DBL 0.2476
258|MICHELLE ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD MF0538911 RC228399|4 MARKET STREET, MARINA, LAGOS 129.0000 187.30 15,210,634.70|SHORTFALL ON IMPORTATION OF CERAMIC TILES ECO 0.0003
259|C.C. ONYEKWE ASSOCIATES LTD. MF0431817 RC102064|129 EHI ROAD ABA ABIA 129.0000 23,100.00 15,233,734.70(350 BAGS CODHEADS EIB 0.0363
260|DAYAKAS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0323944 RC259068|PLOT 14 OSHODI -APAPA EXPRESSWAY OSHODI-L4129.0000 45,380.08 15,279,114.78(8 UNITS 500KVA/415 DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER EIB 0.0713
261|EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA0930306 RC82241|EIB HOUSE, PLOT 5 IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME A129.0000 13,719.75 15,292,834.53|SELECT SSADM USER LICENSES,SSADM MAINTENANCE AND TE(EIB 0.0216
262|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY LIMITED |MF0494569 RC11306{80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORT HARC|129.0000 6,395.20 15,299,229.73|1 AURA DIE SET EIB 0.0101
263|EUGBROS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0543594 105912|15/17 ARAROMI OKE-ODE STREET, ORILE IGANMU, [129.0000 135,170.00 15,434,399.73|ELECTRICAL MATERIALS (WALL BRACKET) EQUITY 0.2125
264|ALO ALUMINIUM MFG.CP.LTD. MF0270456 154276|KLM 1,NKPOR/UMUOJI ROAD,NKPOR,ONITSHA 129.0000 339,104.40 15,773,504.13|ALUMINIUM COILS OF VARIOUS GAUGES FBN 0.5330
265|ECWA RURAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED MF0275558 86796/KM 2,DAN MANGU ROAD,OFF YELWA CLUB JUNCTI{129.0000 38,471.73 15,811,975.86VETERINARY MEDICINES (ASSORTED) FBN 0.0605
266|GM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0531315 153503|170 CREEK ROAD,APAPA 129.0000 301,712.37 16,113,688.23|30 UNITS OF ISUZU PICK-UP TRUCK MODELTFR30H -20 FBN 0.4742
267|K.C.BENCHARIS NIG.LTD. MF0272305 416747|ZONE 13,NO AIA NKWO NNEWI MARKET,NNEWI 129.0000 54,047.00 16,167,735.23|VARIOUS PAD LOCK (KEYS) FBN 0.0850
268|MAYOR ENGINEERING CO.LTD. MF0522879 28664|PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKORODU [129.0000 1,908,000.00 18,075,735.23|STEEL BILLETS FBN 2.9991
269|STAR PAPER MILL LTD. MF0331800 22622|114/116 ABA-OWERRI ROAD,ABA 129.0000 129,423.04 18,205,158.27|UNCOATED PAPER -GREY BOARD FBN 0.2034
270|STAR PAPER MILL LTD. MF0331966 22622|114/116 ABA-OWERRI ROAD,ABA 129.0000 35,233.84 18,240,392.11|PAPER MACHINE PARTS FBN 0.0554
271|TONIMAS NIGERIA LTD. MF0331727 51228|11 PORT HARCOURT ROAD,ABA 129.0000 1,852,000.00 20,092,392.11(IND.RAW MATERIAL-4000 MTS OF BASE OIL BRIGHT STOCK BS [FBN 29111
272|ACCAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0457528 RC 376203 ACCAT NIGERIA LIMITED 39, CREEK ROAD APAPA 1]129.0000 $119,904.20 20,212,296.31)|TO PURCHASE TELECOMMUNICATION ELECTRICAL RETICULATI(FCMB 0.1885
273|ACCAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0457518 RC 376203 ACCAT NIGERIA LIMITED 39, CREEK ROAD APAPA 1{129.0000 $77,574.65 20,289,870.96| TO PURCHASE STATIC AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATORS FCMB 0.1219
274|ANUCHA ESTHER AA0828616 A1686308 ANUCHA ESTHER MIN OF AGRICULTURE , PORT HA|129.0000 $2,000.00 20,291,870.96|SCHOOL FEES PLUS ALLOWANCES IN FAVOUR OF ANUCHA CHITFCMB 0.0031
275|D R MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS LTD AA0939758 RC 258331 D R MARKETING COMMUNICATIONS 7 OLADEINDE $129.0000 $2,500.00 20,294,370.96|[BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IN FAVOUROF MR. ROLUGA, ADFCMB 0.0039
276|DR (MRS) MARIA GORETTI IDIGO AA0657768 AA0112808 DR (MRS) MARIA GORETTI IDIGO NO 3 OGBUGO STH129.0000 $13,412.75 20,307,783.71 FCMB 0.0211
277|Tao Olusola Intl Ventures Ltd. MF 0550531 465268| 35, Buhari Street, Mushin - Lagos 129.0000 27,109.35 20,334,893.06(2 FCL Clear Float Silvered Glass Fidelity 0.0426
278|BO POLYSTORES NIG. LTD. MF 0084872 RC 217248)22, INDUSTRIAL CRESCENT, ILUPEJU.LAGOS 129.0000 152,000.00 20,486,893.06| 2 SETS POLYTHYLENE PIPE MFG LINE MODEL YJPD-60-28L GATEWAY 0.2389
279|DACHIAFOR INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0165318 85949|23 UMUODE ROAD,ABA,ABIA 129.0000 22,400.00 20,509,293.06| 70 METRIC TONS OF PRIME HOT ROLLED STEEL GUARANTY 0.0352
280|SUNSHINE OIL & CHEMICAL MF0165804 261871(2 A&B,SALIMONU STR,BODIJA,IBADAN,OYO 129.0000 44,037.07 20,553,330.13|LIQUID GLUCOSE GUARANTY 0.0692
281|SUNSHINE OIL & CHEMICAL MF0253072 261871|2 A&B,SALIMONU STR,BODIJA,IBADAN,0YO 129.0000 120,000.00 20,673,330.13[TOP WHITE TALLOW GUARANTY 0.1886
282|A FESS COMMERICAL CO. LTD MF 0364998 RC 46099|26 HOSPITAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 129.0000 20,380.00 20,693,710.13|ELECTRICAL GOODS - COLORED BULDS, FROSTED BULD, CAND|GUARDIAN 0.0320
283|ECLIPSE RESOURCES LTD MF 0515563 RC 274092(123 OLOJO DRIVE OJO LAGOS 129.0000 12,575.00 20,706,285.13|ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - CHANGEOVER, CONTROL SWITCH,GUARDIAN 0.0198
284|NONSEC INT'L COMPANY LIMITED MF 0404831 RC 357931|ZONE 9 NO164, MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA ST|129.0000 100,000.00 20,806,285.13| ASSORTED USED MOTORCYCLE - GRAND KING, RX125, MATE - 9|{GUARDIAN 0.1572
285|BAKARE OLADOYIN RISIKAT AA - 1259791 PPA0201856(PLOT 51B GBOLAHAN AWE CLOSE MAGODO 129.0000 1,000.00 20,807,285.13|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE HABIB 0.0016
286|BEN OMANUKWE AA1219689 A0375267|LAGOS 129.0000 1,000.00 20,808,285.13|SCHOOL FEES HALLMARK 0.0016
287|ELEKWACHI ULU SAMUEL AA1420323 LAGOS 129.0000 5,000.00] 20,813,285.13|PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES HALLMARK 0.0079
288|EZONBIG VENTURES LIMITED MF0322411 258,169|BLOCK 22, NO. 9 ALABA INT'L MARKET LAGOS 129.0000 14,828.90 20,828,114.03|557 CARTONS SOCKET, PLUG, SWITCH, LAMPHOLDER HALLMARK 0.0233
289|KOLISON BROTHERS NIG LTD MF0322258 76,892|79, OKIGWE ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE 129.0000 6,412.50] 20,834,526.53(8750 PCS BOWSAWS HALLMARK 0.0101
290|MORGAN & MAIDEN INT'L CO LTD MF0322725 228,609|FED. HIGH COURT, P/H 129.0000 9,658.89) 20,844,185.42|PARKER BALSTON HYDROGEN GENERATOR HALLMARK 0.0152




291|VIXA PHARM CO, LTD MF0322323 330,511|57, ISHERI ROAD, AGUDA OGBA LAGOS 129.0000 49,200.00) 20,893,385.42[MYLLIN INJECTION 80MG/2ML HALLMARK 0.0773
292|Findlers Nigeria Limited MF0314401 RC280870(13 Daddy Adediran Street Ire-Akari Estate Isolo 129.0000 20,892.06 20,914,277.48|PP_Plumbing Fittings Int. Trust 0.0328
293|IBEANU BROTHERS AND CO., LTD. MF0513735 12594|H77 ALABA INTERNATIONAL , OJO ALABA, LAGOS [129.0000 78,664.00 20,992,941.48NEW ALBA CHEST FREEZERS INTERCONT. 0.1236
294|INTERNATIONAL TANNERS LTD MF0224855 14090|PLOT 72/78 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE[129.0000 17,010.00 21,009,951.48|MIMOSA GS POWDER (VEGETABLE TANNING EXTRACTS) INTERCONTI 0.0267
295|DYNAMIC FISHERIES LTD MF0278468 RC486769|HOUSE 1, MOORE ROAD, YABA, LAGOS 129.0000 87,550.00 21,097,501.48(IMPORTATION OF STOCK FISH LIBERTY 0.1376
296|YA'U HAMISU AA1226130 A0401851[SANI MAINAGGE QUARTERS KANO 129.0000 2,000.00 21,099,501.48| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 0.0031
297|BAHIR FIRYALSHEEBA AA0499393 A1605396(NO RICHARD ROAD JOS PL/STATE 129.0000 1,554.00 21,101,055.48/SCHOOL FEES LION 0.0024
298|ECWA RURAL DEVELOPMENT LTD MF141611 RC86796|KM2 DAN MANGU ROAD BUKURU JOS PL/STATE 129.0000 25,530.00 21,126,585.48|HENDRIX POULTRY BREEDERS BV LION 0.0401
299|FELICIA GREEN INT'L NIG LTD MF0404804 RC435884|25 BOYLE STREET 6TH FLOOR ONIKAN LAGOS 129.0000 32,250.00 21,158,835.48|MOTORCYCLE TYRES LION 0.0507
300{OGUCHI INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0420286 RC356776|29 ISALE AGBEDE STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVENU|129.0000 61,050.00 21,219,885.48|BICYCLE SPARE PARTS (ALL NEW) OCEANIC 0.0960
301|DATA- TECH MACHINES MF0496465 RC193141|118, OGUNLANA DRIVE SURULERE, LAGOS 129.0000 33,600.00 21,253,485.48 COMPUTER PRODUCTS, CASINGS, CPU FANS, SOCKETS & KEYB|PRUDENT 0.0528
302|MOPSON PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0496788 RC315627|47, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 129.0000 28,392.75 21,281,878.23|PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL (TOLU BALSAM, GUM STYRA|PRUDENT 0.0446
303)MOHAMMED TONGO AHMED AA0659748 A1472463|PLT 284 ADDIS ABABA CRES, WUSE ZONE 4,ABUJA[129.0000 5,633.80 21,287,512.03| COURSE FEES - INSTALMENT PAYMENT STANBIC 0.0089
304|MARY EGBE AA 997808 A0822201|FLAT 4, ZONE D APO VILLAGE ABUJA 129.0000 16,680.00 21,304,192.03|SCHOOL FEES FOR THE SEMESTER STD.CHRTD. 0.0262
305|NIGERIAN SYNTHETIC FABRICS LTD MF 0462441 4,447|PLOT B, BLK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAG(129.0000 17,905.92 21,322,097.95(IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (STYRENE MONOMER) STD.CHRTD. 0.0281
306{INTRACO INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0259339 408368(10, ADEBOLA STREET, ANIFOWOSHE, IKEJA, LAG0{129.0000 77,500.00 21,399,597.95|IMPORT OF 500MT THAI PARBOILED RICE. TRIUMPH 0.1218
307|D.R. MARKETING COMM. LIMITED AA0940125 2583317, OLADEINDE STREET, ANTHONY VILLAGE, LAGOS|129.0000 4,000.00 21,403,597.95(INVISIBLE (PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE) UBA 0.0063
308|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED MF0204769 75681|#11, FATAI ATERE WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 129.0000 39,085.00 21,442,682.95|MENTHOL BOLD CRYSTAL MAGNESIUM TRICYLICATE UBA 0.0614
309]ACCAT NIG LTD MF0299206 376203|39 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 129.0000 83,265.70 21,525,948.65[STATIC AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR UBN 0.1309
310|F C EKEKWE NIG LTD MF235611 86195|19 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET EBUTE-META LA(129.0000 70,000.00 21,595,948.65|CKD COMPONENT PARTS FOR MOTORCYCLES UBN 0.1100
311|GM NIG.LTD MF531516 153503|17 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 129.0000 271,685.72 21,867,634.37[30UNITS OF ISUZU PICK-UP TRUCK MODEL TFR30H.00 CKD UBN 0.4270
312|ADDIS ENGINEERING LIMITED MF0210002 10772|26 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 129.0000 9,724.00 21,877,358.37|260UNITS OF SINGLE PHASE ELECTRIC MOTOR Y802-4-0.8HP AL{UTB 0.0153
313|SHANTINAV NIG. LTD. MF0341328 2157743, LUKE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 128.9500 49,682.00 21,927,040.37(CELLO INSULATED HOT POTS: 14,256 SETS MINI SUPER, 300 SUHALLSTATES 0.0781
314|GM NIGERIA LIMITED MF08155924 15350317 CREEK ROAD APAPA,LAGOS 128.9500 40,034.12 21,967,074.49|ISUZU VEHICLE SPARE PARTS ZENITH 0.0629
315|G.N. IHEAKU & CO. LTD. MF0403891 37325|24 OLD MARKET ROAD ONITSHA 128.9200 186,000.00 22,153,074.49(/445 NORWEGIAN STOCKFISH ALLSTATES 0.2922
316{SIMON VICTORIA AA1370704 A0007821(32, ATEKONG DRIVE, CALABAR, CROSS RIVER STA1128.9000 300 22,153,374.49|SCHOOL FEES ALLSTATES 0.0005
317|STANDARD FLOUR MILLS LIMITED BA050200311007 RC50325|15 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.9000 1,936,687.91 24,090,062.40(BULK WHEAT ECO 3.0418
318|OLABINTAN OLAWALE TEMITOPE AA 1271633 A 1244342|23, AWOLOWO RAOD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.9000 $2,000.00 24,092,062.40|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0031
319|OVBIAGELE YVONNE OLOHIGBE AA 1271634 A 01808493|224 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY, IJORA, LAGOS 128.9000 $2,000.00 24,094,062.40(PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0031
320|WEST AFRICAN BOOK PUBLISHERS MF 0255113 RC 3492(28/32 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, I1{128.9000 $12,141.67 24,106,204.07|IMPORTATION OF DIARY COVER MATERIALS - FLUCTUATIONS  |FSB 0.0191
321|ZABADNE & COY LTD MF477554 2157|193 BROAD STREET LAGOS 128.8800 54,408.04 24,160,612.11|NEW HOUSE HOLD APPLIANCES-COOKERS,WASHING MACHINESUBN 0.0854
322|TOTAL NIG PLC MF 0319972 RC 1396(4 AFRIBANK ST V/I LAGOS 128.8800 23,739.33 24,184,351.44|SMART CARD WITH ELECTRONIC PURSE. 'WEMA 0.0373
323|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO.NIG. LTD MF0490462 6153|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE. IKEJA. LAGOS 128.8600 38,100.00 24,222,451.44(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS & SPARE PARTS. ALLSTATES 0.0598
324|WEST AFRICA HOUSEHOLD UTILITIES MFG. (MF0490463 31343|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE. IKEJA. LAGOS 128.8600 99,508.00 24,321,959.44|176MT PRIME COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS IN QUALITY EK2, OILEJ[ALLSTATES 0.1562
325|NIGERITE LTD MF0551002 1894]41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.8500 202,584.52 24,524,543.96|RAW MATERIALS, CONSUMABLES, EQUIPMENTS & SPARE PART{ALLSTATES 0.3181
326[VILLUXSTAR INT'L COMPANY LTD. MF0343741 451435[BLOCK 23, NO. 10 OJO ALABA INT'L MARKET, ELEC|128.8500 12,317.00 24,536,860.96 ALLSTATES 0.0193
327|NIGERIA DISTILLERIES LTD MF0469106 2461|KM 40, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, OTA 128.8200 22,900.00 24,559,760.96|MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE AFRI 0.0359
328|PRIMALL INDUSTRIES & INV'T LTD. MF0322065 2880139|7, PELEWURA WAY, APAPA, LAGOS. 128.8100 19,634.00 24,579,394.96|IMPORTATION OFVARIOUS ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES: BULBS, |[ALLSTATES 0.0308
329|ASSOCIATED METAL & ALLIED WORKS LTD |[MF299505 1480|PLOT 1 & 2 BLOCK 11 IND.EST WASIMI ONIPANU OT|128.8100 122,375.78 24,701,770.74/COLD ROLLED COILS -IND.RAW MATERIAL UBN 0.1921
330[CENTOLIGHT IND NIG LTD MF091422 46554[23RD L CLOSE H7 FESTAC LAGOS 128.8100 54,000.00 24,755,770.74|6 SETS IND.MACHINE FOR BOTTLE WATER PRODUCTION WASHINUBN 0.0848
331|EZYMECO VENT.NIG.LTD MO0203691 445825|BHG 3 PRECISION TOOLING LINE BRIDGE HEAD MK|128.8100 10,616.00 24,766,386.74|VACUUM FLASKS-HOME APPLIANCES UBN 0.0167
332|MIDDLE POINT NIG LTD MF479142 86497|2A RAYMOND NJOKU STR.FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS  [128.8100 18,140.00 24,784,526.74|COMTT WHEEL COVER ,COMP LIGHT SYSTEM FOR MOTOR VEHINUBN 0.0285
333|SOHIMA ATLANTICO LTD MF0410321 321035|6, OYEKAN ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.8000 20,464.00 24,804,990.74|BEAUTY PRODUCTS - SOAP, CREAM, POWDER, SHAMPOO AND HACCESS 0.0321
334|RELIANCE TEXTILE INDS. LIMITED MF 0564172 RC 164550|PLOT 6 BLOCK A OGBA IND ESTATE IKEJA LAGOS [128.8000 23,106.78 24,828,097.52|KLUBBER PREMIUM FLUID 'WEMA 0.0363
335|RELIANCE TEXTILE INDS. LIMITED MF 0564174 RC 164550(PLOT 6 BLOCK A OGBA IND ESTATE IKEJA LAGOS |128.8000 7,948.00 24,836,045.52|HABASIT PRINTING MACHINE BLANKET(SPARE PART) WEMA 0.0125
336|SLOK NIGERIA LTD. . MF0508859 94896|NO 10 RANDLE ROAD APAPA,LAGOS 128.8000 47,940.00 24,883,985.52|USED JAPAN MOTORCYCLES ZENITH 0.0752
337|LUCY | SODIPE AA1415859 A0550384|HOUSE 169,ROAD 48,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKK|128.7800 2,000.00 24,885,985.52( PTA CHARTERED| 0.0031
338|MOODY INT'L LTD AA1415860 RC294562|HOUSE 169,ROAD 48,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKK]|128.7800 2,500.00 24,888,485.52) BTA CHARTERED| 0.0039
339|OKAFOR EMMANUEL AA1349075 A1344312|BLOCK D,2ND FLOOR,TINUBU SQUARE ,LAGOS 128.7800 2,000.00 24,890,485.52( PTA CHARTERED| 0.0031
340|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0196341 2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 128.7500 52,375.47 24,942,860.99|NEW INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS CITIBANK 0.0822
341|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0209574 2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 128.7500 231,287.34 25,174,148.33|[NEW VEHICLE SPARE PARTS CITIBANK 0.3628
342|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0209584 2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 128.7500 834,074.46 26,008,222.79|4384.097MT U.S. NO.2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT CITIBANK 1.3085
343|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0209585 2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 128.7500 1,328,758.94 27,336,981.73(8,126.966MT OF U.S. NO.2 SOFT RED WINTER WHEAT CITIBANK 2.0846
344|TONIQUE OIL SERVICES LIMITED MF0567948 RC317708|31A GAFAR ANIMASHAUN STREET, V/I ,LAGOS 128.7500 2,625,000.00 29,961,981.73|GAS OIL PRUDENT 4.1181
345|NESTLE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0480533 RC 6540|22/24 INDUSTRIAL AV ILUPEJU. 128.7500 233,072.51 30,195,054.24| 64 MT -MILK POWDER (DRY MIX) WEMA 0.3656
346|GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. MF0057395 437660(2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 128.7500 761,500.00 30,956,554.24| LONG GOOD PRODUCTION LINE-NEW INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT |ZENITH 1.1946
347|ABDULLAHI MOHAMMED INDUSTRIES LIMITEM0160496 114864|125/129 SABON BIRNI ROAD, KAWO NEWEXTENSIO[]128.7100 668.00 30,957,222.24|AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY (COAL BRIQUETE, PUMP MODEL) |EQUITY 0.0010
348|AFRO-ASIA AUTO MF0533838 375632|DD23 GARAGE LINE ALABA INT'L MKT OJO - LAGOS128.7100 991,650.00 31,948,872.24|P.V.C ELECTRICAL CONDUIT FITTINGS EQUITY 1.5552
349|DYNATRAC NIGERIA LIMITED MF0376830 288127|3 OLUWOLE FADOJUTIMI STREET, AMUWO ODOFIN|128.7100 35,550.00 31,984,422.24|PNEUMATIC TOOLS - ROTARY PERCUSSON (BUTTON BITS BITS) |[EQUITY 0.0558
350|PESSCON LIMITED MF0006129 127800|NK 8 CONSTITUTION ROAD, KADUNA, KADUNA STA(128.7100 83,130.00 32,067,552.24|NIGHT VISSION GOGGLES FOR MILITARY EQUITY 0.1304
351|PUMPCO LIMITED MF0543977 3611965 TOYIN STREET, IKEJA - LAGOS 128.7100 90,958.60 32,158,510.84|FUEL DISPENSING PUMPS (PRIME) EQUITY 0.1427
352|RENBELL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0548793 417596(/9B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAG128.7100 70.00 32,158,580.84|CH20 OLYMPUS MICROSCOPE EQUITY 0.0001
353|FALMA ORGANICS LIMITED MF0543752 202768|38/40 BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 128.7100 90,600.00 32,249,180.84|PHARMACEUTICAL PRDTS (FORTIFIED PROCAINE PENNECILIN INEQUITY 0.1421
354|SOMA ASSOCIATES MF0543742 95462| ADEBOWALE HOUSE, 5 SHIPEOLU STREET, ONIPAN128.7100 37,000.00 32,286,180.84|USED INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY (HEIDELBERG KORD, PERFECT BEQUITY 0.0580
355|WEST AFRICAN BITUMEN EMULSION CO. LIMMF0253377 36689|IBRU YARD, IBAFON TIN CAN ISLAND APAPA LAG04128.7100 645,000.00 32,931,180.84|3000 M/T OF BITUMEN 60/70 PENETRATION GRADE IN BULK EQUITY 1.0116
356|JIBEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0177641 RC142953|85, Foresythe Street, Lagos 128.7100 11970.00 32,943,150.84|PLASTIC BAGS USED IN SUPERMARKETS HS CODE 3923.2100 FIB 0.0188
357|FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1303687 RCB81522(2/4, Davies Street, Off Marina, Lagos 128.7000 52.50 32,943,203.34|1% CHARGES ON TRAVELLERS CHEQUES FIB 0.0001
358|GROUP FOUR COMPANY OF NIGERIA LIMITE[MF0177831 RC5367|9/11, Gbajumo Street, P.O. Box 1728, Lagos 128.7000 15411.66 32,958,615.00|FRY TOP GAS/STAND, ELECTRIC FRY TOP/STAND, CHARCOAL GIFIB 0.0242
359|MRS YAHAYA SULIAT TAYO AA1303688 A0680377(2, Yahaya Close, By Adejobi Cresent, Anthony Village[128.7000 2000.00 32,960,615.00|PTA FIB 0.0031
360[THE CHAIR CENTRE LIMITED MF0166179 337133|HOUSE OF GLORY,LEKKI EXPRESSWAY,LEKKI,LAG|128.7000 28,855.97 32,989,470.97|FURNITURE GUARANTY 0.0453
361|THE CHAIR CENTRE LIMITED MF0164846 337133|HOUSE OF GLORY,LEKKI EXPRESSWAY,LEKKI,LAG|128.7000 33,563.21 33,023,034.18|FURNITURE GUARANTY 0.0526
362|BINCOL ENT. NIGERIA LTD M - 0483146 RC 306624|17 OLATUNDE ONIMOLE STREET AGUDA LAGOS 128.7000 96,690.00 33,119,724.18|MEK/ACETONE (CHEMICAL) HABIB 0.1516
363|AVIATION DEVELOPMENT PLC AA1393611 RC 67499(84, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.7000 1,272.04 33,120,996.22| "C"CHECK ON AIRCRAFT - MAINTENANCE FEES FOR AIRCRAFT |INMB 0.0020
364|BOLMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0428704 78518|142A OLABODE GEORGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAN[128.7000 198,350.00 33,319,346.22)|235,000 UNITS OF " KONICA" BRAND PRODUCTS INTERCITY 0.3111
365|IRON & STEEL MANUFACTURER NIG LTD MF0428560 425953|71, ASA DAM ROAD ILORIN, KWARA STATE 128.7000 351,000.00 33,670,346.22| 1,300METRIC TONS OF STEEL REINFORCING BARS INTERCITY 0.5504,
366|PRACTOIL LIMITED MF0428706 78518|142A OLABODE GEORGE STREET VICTORIA ISLAN[128.7000 1,783,436.50 35,453,782.72|3963.170 METRIC TONS BASE OIL HEAVY NEUTRAL (BS 150) INTERCITY 2.7968




367[MICRODEVICES NIGERIA LTD MF0318017 RC199962(2, ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA, LAGOS 128.7000 30,493.50 35,484,276.22| COMPUTERS AND COMPUTER ACCESSORIES PRUDENT 0.0478
368|SIMPOLY INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0464961 382103|KM 16 IKORODU RD,0JOTA,LAGOS 128.6900 9,471.25 35,493,747.47|TANK FITTINGS GUARANTY 0.0149
369[JOHN JAMES B AA1350363 A1478475(41 KERAWA STREET,UNEWAN KAWOKA KADUNA [128.6800 2,000.00 35,495,747.47| PTA CHARTERED, 0.0031
370|SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LTD MF0183756 RC 28900|PLT 4C, BLK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ISOLO|128.6800 36,250.00 35,531,997.47|POLYPROPYLENE INJECTION (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.0568
371[SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LTD MF0482658 RC 28900|PLT 4C, BLK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ISOL0O|128.6800 39,250.00 35,571,247.47|COPOLYMER (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.0615
372|VIRAMSUN NIG. LTD MF0482665 RC 25980|PLT 4C, BLK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ISOLO|128.6800 37,043.17 35,608,290.64| AUTOMOBILE TYRES WITH TUBES INMB 0.0581
373|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197356 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKH128.6700 23,299.20 35,631,589.84| GRAVURE PRINTED PACKAGING MATERIAL CITIBANK 0.0365
374|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197379 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKE128.6500 20,435.86 35,652,025.70|BL 40G MGA SILOX D3H/055MM FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTION CITIBANK 0.0320
375|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0485077 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKH128.6500 2,666.85 35,654,692.55|PEPPERMINT OIL EXTRA STRONG FOR THE PRODUCTION OF CITIBANK 0.0042
376[NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0204140 613|1, ABEBE VILLAGE RD, IGANMU, LAGOS 128.6500 325,270.48 35,979,963.03|MALTINA 2P85851 UBA 0.5099
377[TABADE PHARMA CHEMISTS LTD MF 0137438 RC 75690|1,MAJARO STREET,ONIKE-YABA. LAGOS. 128.6500 138,600.00 36,118,563.03| VELATE VIALS STREPTOMYCIN 5G (DRUGS) WEMA 0.2173
378|A.K. SLIM & SONS LTD. MF0208319 10969|49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V./I LAGOS. 128.6300 50,160.00 36,168,723.03|165 METRIC TONS OF LDPE FILM-LD2305F (ARTIFICIAL RESIN)  |[CITIBANK 0.0786
379[|AK. SLIM & SONS LTD. MF0191566 10969|49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V./I LAGOS. 128.6300 83,926.42 36,252,649.45[200 METRIC TONS OF WHITE WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS CITIBANK 0.1315
380[A K. SLIM & SONS LTD. MF0208306 10969|49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V./I LAGOS. 128.6300 79,999.20 36,332,648.65|99.999 METRIC TONS OF WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS CITIBANK 0.1254
381|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0197378 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKH128.6300 20,269.02 36,352,917.68|CPM FILM BP4, TYPE 45106-RM585708 FOR PAMPERS CITIBANK 0.0318
382|A.K SLIM & SONS LTD MF0068951 10969|49 B ADEOLA ODEKU STR, V/I,LAGOS 128.6300 19,654.86 36,372,572.54|PRINTING BOARD IN SHEETS FOR EXERCISE BOOK COVER GUARANTY 0.0308
383|A.K SLIM & SONS LTD MF0073102 10969|49 B ADEOLA ODEKU STR, V/I,LAGOS 128.6300 6,390.85 36,378,963.39| MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE GUARANTY 0.0100
384|PENTAGON PLASTIC IND. LTD M - 0337144 RC 4005093 AJIBADE OKE STREET AJAO EST. LAGOS 128.6300 90,240.00 36,469,203.39|PP CO-POLYMER HABIB 0.1414
385|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0485076 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKH128.6200 11,531.23 36,480,734.61|WRAPPING MACHINE SIAT HSD 312-1 INCLUDING AUTOMATIC _ |CITIBANK 0.0181
386|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0209815 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKE128.6200 43,187.71 36,523,922.33|MINI TOPSHEET, MAXI TOPSHEET FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION _ |CITIBANK 0.0677
387[ENKAY INDO NIGERIAN INDS LTD MF0563252 RC 401394(31, OBALODU STREET, OFF COKER ROAD, ILUPEJU|128.6200 15,540.00 36,539,462.33| CORN STARCH (FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRIES) INMB 0.0244
388|/ARBECO STEEL DEVELOPMENT LTD MF0264409 RC 45390(81, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 128.6100 28,033.00 36,567,495.33| COPPER WIRE & INSULATING SLEEVES INMB 0.0439
389|ARBECO STEEL DEVELOPMENT LTD MF0530658 RC 45390|81, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 128.6100 18,350.00 36,585,845.33|ELECTRIC MOTORS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINES INMB 0.0288
390|BANARLY NIG. LTD MF0108577 RC 35341|PLT C, OBA GANIYU ADESANYA WAY, OTTO, EBUT}128.6100 2,116.34 36,587,961.67|STEEL HULLED SHRIMPING/FISHING VESSEL INMB 0.0033
391|MINUTEMINDER (NIG) LTD MF0183712 RC 439791|KOTUN, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 128.6100 12,750.00 36,600,711.67|MOBILE PHONE ACCESSORIES INMB 0.0200
392|PANAR LIMITED MF0495988 RC 39704|6 ELSIE FEMI PEARSE STR 1ST FLOOR SUITE 4 V/I L|128.6100 87,465.00 36,688,176.67|119MT OF PVC RESIN (RAW MATERIALS) TRUST 0.1371
393[NULEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0457808 33374|#12, IJORA CAUSEWAY, LAGOS 128.6100 68,948.00 36,757,124.67|84 PIECES OF MATERIALS FOR AUDIO CASSETTES MANUFACTURUBA 0.1080
394|INTERGLOBE VENTURES & TRUST LTD MF 0168310 RC 213343|4TH FLOOR UNITY HOUSE,37 MARINA,LAGOS 128.6100 63,000.00 36,820,124.67|150 MT OF KRAFILINER BOARD IN REELS WEMA 0.0987
395[NULEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0431331 RC 033374[12, IJORA CAUSEWAY. 128.6100 69,606.69 36,889,731.36|AUDIO JUMBO FOR MANUFAC. OF BLANK AUDIO CASSETTES _ |WEMA 0.1091
396|NULEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0304369 RC 03337412, IJORA CAUSEWAY. 128.6100 60,960.82 36,950,692.18|ELECTRIC LAMPS \WEMA 0.0955
397|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0209817 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKH128.6000 85,554.00 37,036,246.18| AQUALIC CA L500 FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTION CITIBANK 0.1341
398|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0485090 180434|ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKF128.6000 48,932.82 37,085,179.00|KRAFT BLEACHED WOODPULP FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTION CITIBANK 0.0767
399|ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0164340 RC 5909|19, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 128.6000 6,301.27 37,091,480.27|FILTER ELEMENT, WATER SEPARATOR (SPARE PARTS FOR TEX]INMB 0.0099
400[BEST CONE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0225913 RC398072|NO 7,ESOMEJU STREET, NNEWI 128.6000 300,000.00 37,391,480.27|FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO 0.4701
401|CHITEC AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0225907 RC225536[{ZONE 12 NO 1 & 2 MAIN MARKET, NKWO,NNEWI 128.6000 300,000.00 37,691,480.27|FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO 0.4701
402[LINSON STORES AA1307397 RC390807|112 MISSION ROAD, BENIN CITY 128.6000 5,678.00 37,697,158.27|SCHOOL FEES FOR OGIESOBA EKHATOR METRO 0.0089
403|OBA LINKS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0256023 RC331401[11 TRANS AMADI STREET, PORT HARCOURT 128.6000 62,000.00 37,759,158.27|PUMPS MACHINE FOR AGRICULTURAL USE METRO 0.0972
404[Q-VODA TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED  |AA1309863 RC425261[10 ENGINEERING CLOSE V/I 128.6000 15,000.00 37,774,158.27|SATELLITE BANDWIDTH METRO 0.0235
405|ORMANS NIGERIA LTD MF0420288 RC118102[2ND FLOOR, 42 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAG0O{128.6000 66,000.00 37,840,158.27|FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES OCEANIC 0.1034
406[SHEPHERD VENTURES LTD MF0496886 RC129129|71, JEBBA STREET, (EAST) EBUTE METTA, LAGOS [128.6000 75,211.20 37,915,369.47|PENICILLIN G. PROCAINE INJECTION B.P. PRUDENT 0.1179
407|UDEME EKONG AA0872476 A0699221(21, ALHAJI TOKAN STREET, ALAKA ESTATE, SURUL{128.6000 13,340.00 37,928,709.47|SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0209
408|INTERCELLULAR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0525031 211753|UBA HOUSE, 57, MARINA, LAGOS. 128.6000 7,500.00 37,936,209.47|RETURNING OF COMBINERS FOR 5 BTS SITES THAT COMPRISES UBA 0.0118
409|INTERCELLULAR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0525033 211753|UBA HOUSE, 57, MARINA, LAGOS. 128.6000 159,825.33 38,096,034.80|SC4812T 800LPA SET, CAGE & 800 COMBINER 2:1 INTERNAL, POJUBA 0.2504
410|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED _ |MF0499210 395010/ CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30, AFRIBANK STREET, V/I1|128.5800 810,670.00 38,906,704.80|SUPPLY OF 3 X BASE STATION CONTROLLER/TRANSCODER CITIBANK 1.2701
411|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED _ |MF0499214 395010/ CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30, AFRIBANK STREET, V/1|128.5800 116,960.00 39,023,664.80|SUPPLY OF RADIO BASE STATION CONTROLLER AND CITIBANK 0.1832
412|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED _ |MF0439384 395010|CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30, AFRIBANK STREET, V/I [128.5800 112,914.00 39,136,578.80|SUPPLY OF RADIO BASE STATION 2202 SPARE CITIBANK 0.1769
413|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED _ |MF0439385 395010/ CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30, AFRIBANK STREET, V/1|128.5800 92,680.00 39,229,258.80|SUPPLY OF MICRO BASE TRANSCIEVER STATION, 10X BASE CITIBANK 0.1452
414(S.S. RANJAN AA1350926 A1461701|42, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND|128.5800 1,950.00 39,231,208.80|PHR (INVISIBLE) INMB 0.0031
415|MTN MF 0439388 395,010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, V/1,{128.5800 16,380.00 39,247,588.80|IMPORTATION OF OPERATIONAL SUPPORT SYSTEM TO UPGRADSTD.CHRTD. 0.0257
416[MTN MF 0439389 395,010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, V/I,|128.5800 137,972.00 39,385,560.80|IMPORTATION OF 4 NOS REGIONAL PROCESSOR MAGAZINES WISTD.CHRTD. 0.2162
417|CAPITAL CONSORTIUM MF0471600 RC199161(5 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAG04128.5700 313,578.55 39,699,139.35|FLOAT GLASS NATIONAL 0.4913
418|EINSTEIN & DA VINCI MF0200397 RC169810| THEODOLITE HOUSE 306 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS |128.5700 17,449.56 39,716,588.91|KNOCKED DOWN COMPONENTS (PARTITIONS SYSTEM) NATIONAL 0.0273
419|FAE LIMITED MF0471734 RC81104[2 ADU STREET ORILE AGUDA BEHINDE COUNTY H(128.5700 4,294.00 39,720,882.91|UPM PLAIN PAPER NATIONAL 0.0067
420|KAAB IND LIMITED MF0471783 RC382441|7 SALAKO STREET DOPEMU AGEGE LAGOS 128.5700 37,760.82 39,758,643.73|FLOAT GLASS NATIONAL 0.0592
421|OBASANJO FARMS MF0471681 RC11833|KMS5, IDIROKO ROAD OTA OGUN STATE 128.5700 695,307.50 40,453,951.23|POULTRY FARM EQUIPMENT NATIONAL 1.0893
422|ROLATAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0471826 RC143452|16 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN LAGOS 128.5700 157,814.92 40,611,766.15|FLOAT GLASS NATIONAL 0.2472
423|S & D FARMS MF0471682 RC80582|KM 15 ABEOKUTA-IBADAN ROAD OGUN STATE 128.5700 22,500.00 40,634,266.15|DAY OLD CHICKS NATIONAL 0.0352
424|VITAFOAM NIG LIMITED MF0274277 RC3094|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.5700 254,572.50 40,888,838.65| TOLUENE DI ISOCYAMATE (CHEMICAL) NATIONAL 0.3988
425|NISHRAT NIG. LTD. MF0169603 221083|9, KARIMU KOTUN ST, OYADIRAN ESTATE, YABA - 11128.5600 72,100.00 40,960,938.65|20,000 CARTONS OF BATTERIES (NEW STOCK). ALLSTATES 0.1129
426| TUNDE BANJO AA1348899 A1126965|1377B TIAMIYU SALVAGE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAN|128.5600 1,600.00 40,962,538.65| PTA CHARTERED| 0.0025
427|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0164739 613|1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 128.5600 268,041.92 41,230,580.57|MISC. SPARES BOTTLING HALL GUARANTY 0.4199
428|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0204114 613|1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 128.5600 16,379.13 41,246,959.70|PALETTIZER SPARES GUARANTY 0.0257
429|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0439096 613|1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 128.5600 305,488.41 41,552,448.11|CONTINUOS SUGAR SOLUTION SYSTEM GUARANTY 0.4785
430[NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0204139 613|1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD,IGANMU,LAGOS 128.5600 2,049,520.38 43,601,968.49|MALT,2 ROW SPRING B SPECIFICATION IN BULK GUARANTY 3.2105
431|PROMASIDOR LTD / GMT LIMITED MF0270052 203123|NO. 23, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 128.5600 1,008,000.00 44,609,968.49| COWBELL INSTANT MILK POWDER UBA 1.5790;
432|PROMASIDOR NIG LTD MF 0312626 RC 203123|23 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.5600 224,895.12 44,834,863.61| COWBELL ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL \WEMA 0.3523
433|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF 0459918 20312323, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 128.5600 18,478.54 44,853,342.15|ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH 0.0289
434|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LTD MF 0159276 203123|23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 128.5600 103,200.00 44,956,542.15|MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.1617
435|ABONEX ASSOCIATES INT'L AA1349069 RC145209(BLOCK J 2ND FLOOR,TINUBU SQUARE,LAGOS 128.5500 2,500.00 44,959,042.15| BTA CHARTERED, 0.0039
436|ABRAHAM OLUSEGUN AA1349087 A0460623|16 WHARF ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 128.5500 2,000.00 44,961,042.15| PTA CHARTERED| 0.0031
437|ADETOUN ILUMOKA MF1348890 A1462983|62 OYADIRAN ESTATE,YABA LAGOS 128.5500 2,000.00 44,963,042.15| PTA CHARTERED, 0.0031
438|AYOOLA F ILUMOKA AA1348889 C312141]62 OYADIRAN ESTATE,YABA ,LAGOS 128.5500 2,000.00 44,965,042.15| PTA CHARTERED| 0.0031
439|CHARTERED BANK AA1349251 RC119632(1712 IDEJO STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 128.5500 6,514.73 44,971,556.88| SEMINAR FEES CHARTERED, 0.0102
440|FOLAK-FASH ENTERPRISES AA0774602 A0788780|102 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS ISLAND,LAGO[128.5500 2,500.00 44,974,056.88| BTA CHARTERED| 0.0039
441|RAMOTA ADEJOKE AA1349070 A0985559[BLOCK J 2ND FLOOR,TINUBU SQUARE,LAGOS 128.5500 2,000.00 44,976,056.88| PTA CHARTERED, 0.0031
442|SIDIKAT JUMAI SAKA AA1349074 A1589110|102 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS ISLAND,LAGO[128.5500 2,000.00 44,978,056.88| PTA CHARTERED| 0.0031




443|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0209814 180434 |ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKH128.5500 10,913.65 44,988,970.54|TISSUE IN JUMBO ROLLS FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION CITIBANK 0.0171
444|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0485092 180434 |ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKH128.5500 26,415.74 45,015,386.28|TISSUE IN JUMBO ROLLS FOR PAMPERS PRODUCTION CITIBANK 0.0414
445[PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0209824 180434 |ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKH128.5500 5,481.87 45,020,868.15|S715 RECLOSURE TAPE FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION CITIBANK 0.0086
446|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0209816 180434 |ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKH128.5500 32,113.44 45,052,981.59|POLYETHYLENE BACKSHEET FOR ALWAYS PRODUCTION CITIBANK 0.0503
447|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0485098 180434 |ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKH128.5500 47,891.39 45,100,872.98|NALT PAMPERS BEAR MIDI, NALT PAMPERS BEAR MAXI FOR CITIBANK 0.0750
448|NYCIL LTD. MF0521963 27148|24, TALABI STREET,IKEJA 128.5500 42,171.47 45,143,044.45| TRIGONOX AW70,VEOVA-10,BENOZOIC ACID & NATROSOL 250 HIFBN 0.0661
449[NYCIL LTD. MF0521974 2714824, TALABI STREET,IKEJA 128.5500 40,324.80 45,183,369.25|33.6MT OF VINYL ACETATE MONOMER WITH 15-20 PPM INHIBITOIFBN 0.0632
450|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CO.PLC|MF0374946 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUSIN128.5500 72,521.07 45,255,890.32| REFRACTORY MORTARS FOR USE IN CEMENT MANUFACTURING FBN 0.1136
451|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CO.PLC|MF0298072 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUSIN128.5500 13,213.94 45,269,104.26|NO 8 CEMENT MILL-16458 FOR MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS OfFBN 0.0207
452|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CO.PLC|MF0507564 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUSIN128.5500 65,542.89 45,334,647.15|MECHANICAL SPARE PARTS FOR MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONSFBN 0.1027
453|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CO.PLC|MF0507566 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUSIN128.5500 65,542.89 45,400,190.04|NEW & RECONDITIONED SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT MANUFACTFBN 0.1027
454\ WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CO.PLC|MF0374945 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUSIN128.5500 141,100.00 45,541,290.04| NEW SPARE PARTS FOR EARTHMOVING MACHINERY AND EQUIRFBN 0.2210
455(WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CO.PLC|MF0455164 1858|ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUSIN128.5500 207,305.07 45,748,595.11|REFRACTORY BRICKS -TYPE MAGKOR B-LE-JP FBN 0.3247
456|Prince Paul De-Pees Nig. Ltd. MF 0443425 330959|Zone C, Block-6, Aspamda Trade Fair Complex, Lago{128.5500 21,245.60 45,769,840.71|Assorted Spanners, U. Bolt,Hub Bolt and other Agric Machinery Sp{Fidelity 0.0333
457|A.G INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF0311722 RC218346|63, ENU OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.5500 114,199.00 45,884,039.71|BLANK AUDIO, VIDEO TAPES, RADIO CASSETTES, COLOUR TV |PRUDENT 0.1789
458|FEMINA HYGIENICAL PROD NIG LTD MF121915 11160|9E ISOLO IND AREA PAPA AJAO MUSHIN LAGOS 128.5500 18,195.00 45,902,234.71|NATURAL STEATITE INDIAN STALC UBN 0.0285
459[NYCIL LTD MF521972 27148|24 TALABI STR.OFF ADENIYI JONES AVE.IKEJA LAG128.5500 40,324.80 45,942,559.51|VINYL ACETATE MONOMER UBN 0.0632
460|VITAL PRODUCTS LTD. MF0169563 9431228, AJASA STREET, ONIKAN - LAGOS. 128.5400 72,500.00 46,015,059.51|20,000 PACKS OF ULTRAGYL TABLETS, 50,000 PACKS OF SALMY|ALLSTATES 0.1136
461|ECONET WIRELESS NIGERIA LIMITED AA0930553 RC398557|COWRIE HOUSE 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VIC|128.5400 408,000.00 46,423,059.51|BANDWIDTH COSTS FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2003 EIB 0.6390
462|ENGINEERING AND ALLIED TECHNOLOGY NI{AA 0825491 A 0440491|PLOT 44 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OFF ERIC M{128.5300 2,500.00 46,425,559.51|BUSINESS TRAVELLING ALLOWANCE BOND 0.0039
463[NORFOLK PAPER AND PACKAGING LIMITED [MF 0316370 RC 258892|1 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS |128.5300 40,390.00 46,465,949.51|SELF ADHENSIVE PAPER BOND 0.0633
464|NORFOLK PAPER AND PACKAGING LIMITED |[MF 0316369 RC 258892|1 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS [128.5300 89,478.62 46,555,428.13)| WOODFREE BOND PAPER BOND 0.1401
465[NORFOLK PAPER AND PACKAGING LIMITED [MF 0316371 RC 258892|1 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS |128.5300 34,943.10 46,590,371.23|SILICONE RELEASE MATERIALS BOND 0.0547
466|WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PRODUCTS NIG.LT[MF0522861 89204|PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKORODU [128.5300 12,420.00 46,602,791.23|ATLAS COPCO AIR COMPRESSOR-MODEL GA-37 PACK FOR INDUFBN 0.0195
467|ONWARD ENTREPRISES MF0429363 234459225 APAPA ROAD LAGOS 128.5200 883,000.00 47,485,791.23|INDIAN PARBOILED RICE ACCESS 1.3828;
468|POLLENG NIG LTD MF 0170175 RC 264288|7, PELEWURA WAY, APAPA, LAGOS 128.5200 20,270.00 47,506,061.23| TPN SWITCH FUSE& SOCKET DBL 0.0317
469|YENNAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0539567 390152|115 BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 128.5200 58,320.00 47,564,381.23| REFRIGERANT GAS R12 IN DISPOSABLE CYLINDERS EQUITY 0.0913
470|[ECONET WIRELESS NIG. LTD. AA1287912 398557(27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND {128.5200 23,906.25 47,588,287.48|SALARY FBN 0.0374
471|MEDFOD NIG. LIMITED MF0530560 RC 287786|131, ABEOKUTA ST. EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 128.5200 14,250.00 47,602,537.48|AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE POWDER (PHARM. FORMULATIONS)  [INMB 0.0223
472|MINL LIMITED MF0425491 RC 278741|21/23 ABIMBOLA ST. ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 15128.5200 112,702.20 47,715,239.68|FLAT ROLLED STEEL SHEETS (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.1765
473|DAN-HYDRO CO. LTD MF0329385 RC319392|2 TINCAN ISLAND PORT ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.5100 50,000.00 47,765,239.68|FERTILIZER IN BULK ACB 0.0783
474|ACCESS BANK PLC AA1335371 125384|PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/ISLAND, LA{128.5100 21,875.00 47,787,114.68|VSAT CONNECTIVITY PAYMENT ACCESS 0.0343
475|GREEN AND SHOWERS LIMITED MF0424119 379475|36, GLOVER STREET, EBUTE-METTA ESTATE, LAG(J128.5100 128,653.87 47,915,768.55|EMBROIDERY MECHINE AND CASSETTE RECORDER ACCESS 0.2015
476|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0519971 208914(PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF E[128.5100 130,321.10 48,046,089.65|WHITE DRAWING SHEETS ACCESS 0.2041
477|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0410045 208914 |PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF E|128.5100 311,088.76 48,357,178.41|PRINGING PAPERS ACCESS 0.4871
478|INTERNATIONAL FRACTIONATION & MAG MF0229200 316372|PC14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET V/ISLAND, LAGOS |128.5100 68,000.00 48,425,178.41|PROCESSING MACHINERY IN CKD FORM AFRI 0.1065
479[ADAH A. OFIKWU AA0892392 A0510605|26, AHMADU BELLO WAY, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS128.5100 7,216.50 48,432,394.91|MEDICAL FEES CITIZENS 0.0113
480|BRHIMMEX CO LTD MF0478179 RC471605|4, JIBOWU STREET, YABA LAGOS 128.5100 69,476.15 48,501,871.06|WALL CLOCKS CITIZENS 0.1088
481[BRHIMMEX CO LTD MF0478180 RC471605|4, JIBOWU STREET, YABA LAGOS 128.5100 73,700.00 48,575,571.06[ENAMELWEAR CITIZENS 0.1154
482|BRHIMMEX CO LTD MF0478182 RC471605|4, JIBOWU STREET, YABA LAGOS 128.5100 97,168.12 48,672,739.18|POLYPRPYLENE CITIZENS 0.1522
483|D.D VENTURES MF0223343 RC467167[10TH FLR, GREAT NIG HOUSE, 47/57 MARTINS STRE128.5100 9,413.60 48,682,152.78|P.V.C SHOES CITIZENS 0.0147
484|DIKE GEO MOTORS NIG LTD MF0534340 RC82547|50 ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.5100 209,160.00 48,891,312.78|GLYCOL ETHERS CITIZENS 0.3275
485|ELEME PETRO-CHEMICAL CO LTD MF0152365 RC121777|ELEME PETROCHEMICAL COMPLEX, ELEME PORT 1128.5100 12,227.78 48,903,540.56|INTERFACE CARD RS4XA CITIZENS 0.0191
486|EMMA-TERRY AUTO SUPPLY CO LTD MF0448836 RC271838|3 ESOMEJU STREET, UMUDIM NNEWI 128.5100 56,103.50 48,959,644.06| MOTOCYCLES AUTO AND SPARE PARTS CITIZENS 0.0879
487|GABRIEL UMODEN AA0892394 A1017105|30 POINT ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.5100 17,467.50 48,977,111.56| TUITION FEES CITIZENS 0.0274
488|MARIO -JOSE ENTERPRISES LTD MF0223494 RC40311[PLOT 63, CHALAWA IND AREA ,KANO 128.5100 27,600.00 49,004,711.56|SODIUM SULPHIDE CITIZENS 0.0432
489[MARIO -JOSE ENTERPRISES LTD MF0223493 RC40311|PLOT 63, CHALAWA IND AREA,KANO 128.5100 9,010.00 49,013,721.56|LIMBUX HYDRATED LIME CITIZENS 0.0141
490|MARIO -JOSE ENTERPRISES LTD MF0106493 RC40311|PLOT 63, CHALAWA IND AREA , KANO 128.5100 41,023.40 49,054,744.96|525 ROLLS OF AWUKO BUFFING PAPERS CITIZENS 0.0642
491|LEOPLAST IND LIMITED MF0528782 RC210675|PLOT K KOPEK RD, OFF FATAI ATRERE WAY MATO}128.5100 46,750.00 49,101,494.96|INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY 2 UNITS OF REPROESSING MACHINES |DBL 0.0732
492|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG.)LTD. MF0274600 369010(5,IDOWU TAYLOR STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND 128.5100 550,000.00 49,651,494.96|FROZEN FISH FBN 0.8612
493|FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LTD. MF0374197 83472|14 ADEMOLA STREET,IKOYI 128.5100 69,550.00 49,721,044.96|VARIOUS CABLES FBN 0.1089
494|ROYAL CERAMICS LTD. MF0272101 202592(14 ADEMOLA STREET,IKOYI 128.5100 133,440.00 49,854,484.96|INUSTRIAL CHEMICAL-120MT OPAQUE,20MT TRANSPARENT,500HFBN 0.2090
495|0CEAN & OIL SERVICES LTD MF0076627 259692|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STR,V/I,LLAGOS 128.5100 2,005,600.49 51,860,085.45|/AGO(DIESEL) GUARANTY 3.1405
496|VISTA INT'L LTD MF0501156 208914(BLK 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA STR,SURULERE,LAGOS 128.5100 72,869.52 51,932,954.97|COLOUR PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS.VARIOUS SIZES & COLOUFGUARANTY 0.1141
497|VISTA INT'L LTD MF0501157 208914|BLK 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA STR,SURULERE,LAGOS 128.5100 172,385.13 52,105,340.10|WRITING PAPER BOND IN SHEETS,56 GSM VARIOUS SIZES GUARANTY 0.2699
498|PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0183855 RC 112353)12, AKINWANDE ST. ALABA COKER, LAGOS 128.5100 140,507.99 52,245,848.09|RESIN (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.2200
499(PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0164291 RC 112353|12, AKINWANDE ST. ALABA COKER, LAGOS 128.5100 149,069.45 52,394,917.54| COPOLYMER (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.2334
500{PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0164290 RC 112353)12, AKINWANDE ST. ALABA COKER, LAGOS 128.5100 131,946.53 52,526,864.07|HIGH DENSITY ETHYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FOR CHEMICAL IND.) |INMB 0.2066
501|PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0164292 RC 112353|12, AKINWANDE ST. ALABA COKER, LAGOS 128.5100 149,042.49 52,675,906.56|POLYPROPYLENE YUPLENE (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.2334
502|DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0388044 118621|111 ABAYOMI BUS-STOP IWO-ROAD IBADAN 128.5100 144,400.00 52,820,306.56|NEW MOTORCYCLE YB 100 IN C.K.D COMPONENTS INTERCONT. 0.2261
503|UNITED TECH. PJTS. MF0439847 407,270|PLT. 44 BLK. 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET 128.5100 15,600.00 52,835,906.56(13 PCS LIQUID CHLORIDE GAS CYLINDERS 99.5% PURITY STANBIC 0.0244
504|POPTON ABRASIVE MGF CO. LTD MF0204291 63338|6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 128.5100 15,950.00 52,851,856.56|SCREW CAPS UBA 0.0250
505|JOTHAN STEEL COY LTD M0203692 305500(33 PREMIER BREWERY LOCK UP SHOPS UGA STR.(128.5100 77,220.00 52,929,076.56|HOT ROLLED SHEETS IN COMM.QTY.,1.8 MILD STEEL PLATES UBN 0.1209
506|JUHEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0116442 104648|1A, CROWTHER CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS 128.5100 4,100.00 52,933,176.56| PHARMACEUTICAL MACHINERY- SHRINK WRAPPING MACHINE |ZENITH 0.0064
507|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0155401 208914 |PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULERE,LAG(128.5100 53,370.06 52,986,546.62| MANILA PAPER BOARD, COLOURED UNCOATED IN SHEET ZENITH 0.0836
508|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0155403 208914(PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULERE,LAG(128.5100 79,225.56 53,065,772.18) WOOD FREE BOND PAPER ZENITH 0.1241
509|ADKEIF LIMITED MF0535009 23884422, VENN ROAD NORTH, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STAT|128.5000 7,529.50 53,073,301.68| DRINKING GLASS ACCESS 0.0118
510|AVIATION DEVELOPMENT COMPANY AA1335258 6749984, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.5000 44,676.40 53,117,978.08) MAINTENANCE PAYMENT ON B737-200 MSN 22890SN ACCESS 0.0700
511|/AWOLU OLUKAYODE AA1409453 A0635371|NO 7, JESUS STREET IFAKO, GBAGADA, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00 53,119,978.08|PTA ACCESS 0.0031
512|G.G.I GROUP LIMITED MF0519758 3487832, FAITH AVENUE, RUMUOMASI, PORT HARCOURT, [128.5000 87,360.00 53,207,338.08| CALCIUM CHLORIDE POWDER 9496% ACCESS 0.1368
513|NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0184608 185508|PLOT 4A, BLOCK A, PA OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESENT|128.5000 167,774.55 53,375,112.63|WHITE OFFSET PAPER ACCESS 0.2627
514|NIGERIAN PHARMACEUTICAL PROMOTIONS |MF0438681 21975|1, ALABI APOESO STREET, EJIGBO-ISOLO, LAGOS. [128.5000 26,752.00 53,401,864.63|REMITTANCE FOR 1330 BAGS OF IRON OXIDES ACCESS 0.0419
515|C.A FAMAKINWA AA1415858 A2223273|39 BOURDILLON ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00 53,403,864.63 PTA CHARTERED| 0.0031
516|BML INTERWORLD LTD. MF0192302 242100|19, POUND ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE. 128.5000 11,595.00 53,415,459.63|CLOTHES DRYER CITIBANK 0.0182
517|BML INTERWORLD LTD. MF0192334 242100{19, POUND ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE. 128.5000 16,383.74 53,431,843.36| CAMPING ARTICLES / GAS APPLIANCES CITIBANK 0.0257
518|HE MAN ENTERPRISES MF0188044 LAZ 088311[13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, BARIGA, 128.5000 85,498.42 53,517,341.78| AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY AND SPARES CITIBANK 0.1339




519|KAYES TECHNIQUE LIMITED. MF0188036 233190|PLOT2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS, NIGEF128.5000 111,496.14 53,628,837.92|AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY AND SPARES CITIBANK 0.1746
520[LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MF0188038 69102|PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS. 128.5000 83,281.49 53,712,119.41|MILD STEEL WIRE IN COILS AND BARBED WIRE CITIBANK 0.1304
521|M. I. INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF0193859 320117|39A, BODE OLAJUMOKE STREET, PARKVIEW ESTA1128.5000 97,207.90 53,809,327.31[2 PLY TOILET TISSUE PAPER 16.5g CITIBANK 0.1522
522|NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORITY  |AA0934153 GOVT|ELECTRICITY HEAD QUARTERS, PLOT 1071, AREA |128.5000 5,453,739.45 59,263,066.76|PAYMENT FOR CAPACITY CHARGE-BENEFICIARY:AES NIGERIA |CITIBANK 8.5392
523|PILLARS MULLERO (NIG) LTD. MF0188042 68927|PLOT2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOS, NIGEF128.5000 42,491.66 59,305,558.42|AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY AND SPARES CITIBANK 0.0665
524|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0209805 180434 |ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, IKH128.5000 87,813.94 59,393,372.36|NORDSON SPARE PARTS FOR CSX LINE CITIBANK 0.1375
525|BONNY ALLIED IND LTD MF0106246 RC311157|CEMENT HOUSE, AKPAJO JUNCTION ELEME, RIVER128.5000 1,738,990.00 61,132,362.36(31,618 MTS OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK CITIZENS 2.7228
526|C. IKESON NIG LTD MF0448842 RC139663|ZONE 15, 1 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE|128.5000 100,000.00 61,232,362.36|FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 0.1566
527|GEE-EN INTL NIG LTD MF0534275 RC307277|4, ADELEKE ADEDOYIN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND|128.5000 42,636.00 61,274,998.36|SABALO FISH CITIZENS 0.0668
528|VARIATIONS IND LTD MF0535765 RC487017|10 NEW MKT ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 128.5000 724,990.00 61,999,988.36|FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 1.1352
529|COJA 8TH ALL AFRICA GAMES AA1274866 N/A|PLOT 70 KUR MOHAMMED STREET CENTRAL ABUJ|128.5000 5,984,325.71 67,984,314.07[ TECHNICAL SERVICES CITY EXPRES] 9.3700
530{IDDO PLASTICS LIMITED MF0109336 3454|PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY IJORA 128.5000 95,550.00 68,079,864.07|PVC RESIN SUSPENSION CITY EXPRES] 0.1496
531|KAKAKI CHEMISTS LIMITED MF0109869 73355|84 ODUNFA STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 128.5000 143,974.73 68,223,838.80|ABIDEC DROPS CITY EXPRES] 0.2254
532|SILMA GLOBAL FURNITURE MF0466207 390687(PLOT 1173 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA CRESCENT AF128.5000 13,799.44 68,237,638.24|BEDROOM NUVOLA BED/CABINET CITY EXPRES 0.0216
533|DIZENGOFF W.A.(NIGERIA) LTD MF0314260 RC6337|28 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.5000 51,434.00 68,289,072.24|AGRO CHEMICALS - DIAZOL DBL 0.0805
534|ELEME PETROCHEMICAL COMPANY LTD MF0301130 RC121777|EPCL COMPLEX, ELEME PORT HARCOURT,RIVERS |128.5000 22,597.40 68,311,669.64|3.03MT OF TYPE PE ACTIVATED CARBON DBL 0.0354
535|ELPINA ASSOCIATES LIMITED MF0577401 RC106680|21 CREEK ROAD, APAPA,LAGOS 128.5000 46,040.00 68,357,709.64(IMPORTATION OF KELVINATOR REFRIGERATORS & FREEZERS |DBL 0.0721
536(/G. O. AGHAONWU AND SONS LIMITED MF 0527104 RC138507|10 APONGBON STREET, LAGOS 128.5000 44,600.00 68,402,309.64| CHURCH CRAFT CANDLE 30G DBL 0.0698
537|GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LTD MF 0320065 RC332718 |379, IKORODU ROAD LAGOS. 128.5000 44,960.00 68,447,269.64|PAYMENT FOR THE IMPORTATION OF AN AUTOMATIC SEAL-CUT|DBL 0.0704
538[INFAX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0528496 RC25903(23, APATA STREET, SHOMOLU, LAGOS. 128.5000 12,925.15 68,460,194.79|ORTHOPEDIC IMPLANTS AND APPLIANCES DBL 0.0202
539|STARSHIP ENT MF0320947 RC235307|15 FATAI KADIRI STREET, OFF FOLA AGORO,LAG09128.5000 49,919.00 68,510,113.79|RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 0.0782
540|AFTRADE (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0204571 RC46945|10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STR, (OFF TOWN PLANN|128.5000 76,995.00 68,587,108.79|ARTIFICIAL RESINS ECO 0.1206
541|ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1384884 RCB89773[2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.5000 10,582.50 68,597,691.29|REUTERS SERVICE CHARGE ECO 0.0166
542|ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1384883 RC89773|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.5000 447.09 68,598,138.38| PAYMENT FOR SWIFT SERVICE ECO 0.0007
543|JETLINK LIMITED BA05020032035( RC245590[12A ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.5000 54,043.75 68,652,182.13|PAYMENT FOR COMPUTER SYSTEMS ECO 0.0846
544|MRS COMFORT EWANG (MFON EWANG) AA1204580 A2021024[157A ISALE-EKO CRESCENT, DOLPHIN ESTATE, 1K(Q128.5000 6,800.00 68,658,982.13| MAINTAINANCE ALLOWANCE ECO 0.0106
545|MRS COMFORT EWANG (MFON EWANG) AA1204578 A2021024|157A ISALE-EKO CRESCENT, DOLPHIN ESTATE, IKJ128.5000 10,200.00 68,669,182.13[SCHOOL FEE ECO 0.0160
546|CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0530139 72539|153 OLD OJO ROAD OFF BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY L{128.5000 90,320.76 68,759,502.89|CLEAR FLOAT GLASS ETB 0.1414
547|CAMP IND.LTD. MF0275958 399558 |PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 128.5000 30,590.92 68,790,093.81|OPTIMAT SANDING MACHINE & ACCESSORIES FBN 0.0479
548|CAMP IND.LTD. MF0275959 399558 |PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 128.5000 21,275.00 68,811,368.81| VERTICAL SAW FBN 0.0333
549|FILADE MARBLE WORKS LTD. MF0269920 75304|BLOCK E,PLOT 10,STATE HOSPITAL ROAD,IBADAN |128.5000 13,495.83 68,824,864.64|POLISHED GRANITE SLABS FBN 0.0211
550|SOSEGA (NIG) LTD. AA0734890 A1109915(75 ANJUBA CLOSE,OFF ELELENWO STREET,GRA P}128.5000 11,620.00 68,836,484.64| TUITION FEES FBN 0.0182
551|Eboh Bros. & Co. Nig. Ltd MF 0505333 30052228 Market Street, Ebute Metta, Lagos. 128.5000 358,000.00 69,194,484.64[1000 sets of New units of CKD Components for Skygo Motorcycles|Fidelity 0.5605
552|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS MF 0441365 RC 121777|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT HARC(128.5000 $12,497.00 69,206,981.64|IMPORTATION OF PRESSURE TRANSDUCER AND LOOP POWER I[FSB 0.0196
553|FORTUNE CHOKOR AA 0968754 A1612784|5TH AVENUE, G1 CLOSE, BLK. 5, FLAT 5. FESTAC T(128.5000 2,000.00 69,208,981.64| PTA GATEWAY 0.0031
554|LADI ALAYANDE AA1276968 A0056069|PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STR,V/I,LAGOS 128.5000 1,700.00 69,210,681.64|PTA GUARANTY 0.0027
555|ONOME KOMOLAFE AA1276970 A0694662|PLOT 1669,0YIN JOLAYEMI STREET,V/I,LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00 69,212,681.64|PTA GUARANTY 0.0031
556|EDIC CHEMICALS AND ALLIED DISTRIBUTOR/MF 0558548 RC 125329|70 DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.5000 95,310.00 69,307,991.64|NEW GENERATING SETS - PERKIN ENGINES GUARDIAN 0.1492
557|ROE LIMITED MF 0558506 RC 100594 |2E-4E LIGALI AYORINDE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND |128.5000 64,122.15 69,372,113.79| COMPUTER EQUIPMENT - CISCO DUAL, 2 PORT SERIAL WAN INT/GUARDIAN 0.1004
558|ROE LIMITED MF 0558505 RC 100594|2E-4E LIGALI AYORINDE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND [128.5000 14,539.09 69,386,652.88 GUARDIAN 0.0228
559|MERCURY MANUFACTURING LTD MF - 0185545 RC 172184|SHED A PLOT 2 ADEBOWALE ELE. CO IKEJA 128.5000 40,000.00 69,426,652.88(INJECTION MOULDING MACHINES HABIB 0.0626
560[MUBARAK SODIQ OLATOYOSI AA - 1377878 PPA1306379[2ND AVE. 206 ROAD HOUSE 8 FESTAC 128.5000 2,000.00 69,428,652.88| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE HABIB 0.0031
561|ALUFOIL NIG. LTD MF0530677 RC 82064|KM 32, ABEOKUTA EXPRESS WAY, ALAGBADO, LA(128.5000 20,752.88 69,449,405.76(LIOFOL HARDENER (CONSUMABLES FOR INDDUSTIAL USE) INMB 0.0325
562|EDOZIE O. UZODINMA AA0796958 TU1207717|PLT 20, GINDIRII STREET, GARKI Il, ABUJA 128.5000 450.00 69,449,855.76|EDUCATION FEES INMB 0.0007
563|EDOZIE O. UZODINMA AA0796960 TU1207717(PLT 20, GINDIRII STREET, GARKI Il, ABUJA 128.5000 50.00 69,449,905.76[EDUCATION FEES INMB 0.0001
564|EDOZIE O. UZODINMA AA0796959 TU1207717|PLT 20, GINDIRII STREET, GARKI Il, ABUJA 128.5000 70.00 69,449,975.76|EDUCATION FEES INMB 0.0001
565|NUMED ELECTRICAL INDS. & INVST. CO. LTD|MF0482820 RC 104296|152, NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST, LAGOS 128.5000 25,443.00 69,475,418.76|CKD COMPONENTS FOR BICYCLE INMB 0.0398
566|IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF0428730 146218|11E OBAGUN AVENUE OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MUS128.5000 53,110.00 69,528,528.76|470METRIC TONS OF SODIUM SULPHATE ANHUDROUS (POWDERINTERCITY 0.0832
567|IRVING SINAT LIMITED MF0428729 146218|11E OBAGUN AVENUE OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MUS128.5000 85,150.00 69,613,678.76/30METRIC TONS OF MAGNESSIUM CHLORIDE INTERCITY 0.1333
568|DIZENGOFF W/A NIG LIMITED MF0314251 6337|28 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 128.5000 48,600.00 69,662,278.76|AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS INTERCONT. 0.0761
569|KLUSTER NIG. LTD. MF0513246 258871|20A, BAALE ANIMASAUN ROAD, ALAKUKO, LAGOS |128.5000 23,888.52 69,686,167.28 SEMI AUTOMATED BORING & INSERTING EDGE INTERCONT. 0.0374
570|KLUSTER NIG. LTD. MF0513236 258871[20A, BAALE ANIMASAUN ROAD, ALAKUKO, LAGOS |128.5000 34,098.57 69,720,265.85|VACUM PRESS MOD ( FOR FURNITURE IND) INTERCONT. 0.0534
571|KLUSTER NIG. LTD. MF0282775 258871|20A, BAALE ANIMASAUN ROAD, ALAKUKO, LAGOS |128.5000 38,690.97 69,758,956.82| MACHINERY EDGE BANDER MINISYCRO. ( FOR FURNITURE IND) [INTERCONT. 0.0606
572|KLUSTER NIG. LTD. MF0513247 258871[20A, BAALE ANIMASAUN ROAD, ALAKUKO, LAGOS |128.5000 11,265.48 69,770,222.30|FIBRE AND PARTICLES MELAMINE BOARD CHIPBOARD (RAW MAINTERCONT. 0.0176
573|KLUSTER NIG. LTD. MF0513237 258871|20A, BAALE ANIMASAUN ROAD, ALAKUKO, LAGOS |128.5000 24,166.80 69,794,389.10| ARCHITRAVE PROFILE & FIBRE BOARD (RAW MATERIALS FOR F{INTERCONT. 0.0378
574|OKECHINA NIGERIA LTD MF0323653 136976|15 M/M INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ROAD AJAO ESTA128.5000 43,825.00 69,838,214.10|FIRE PROOF SAFES INTERCONT. 0.0686
575|CALEDONIAN INVESTMENTS LTD MF0306299 RC379138|6, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 128.5000 106,393.30 69,944,607.40(250 TONS OF NEWSPRINT IN REELS LEAD 0.1666
576|LIBERTY BANK PLC AA1226741 RC151925|31, BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET V/I 128.5000 8,333.34 69,952,940.74| PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE SEPTEMBER 2003 FOR MANAGINLIBERTY 0.0130
577|HEIDELBERG NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0391115 339458|38/40 ASSOCIATION AVE.ILUPEJU 128.5000 4,877.06 69,957,817.80| OFFSHORE CHARGES MARINA 0.0076
578|H-GETEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0449112 24779|25 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET,AJAOQ EST. 128.5000 110,284.53 70,068,102.33|POLYPROPYLENE INJECTION GRADE MARINA 0.1727
579|ISAAC MAJIN AA1223447 A1591032|20 SUNMBO JIBOWU STR,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.5000 3,870.91 70,071,973.24[SCHOOL FEES MARINA 0.0061
580|KRISTONIE DANIELS MF 0245321 10404|123,0L0OJO DRIVE,0JO TOWN,LAGOS 128.5000 20,212.80 70,092,186.04|CERAMIC TILES MARINA 0.0316
581|LEGRAND NIGERIA LIMITED. MF 0471004 453532|4 KOFO ABAYOMI AVE,APAPA,LAGOS 128.5000 41,798.00 70,133,984.04[TYRES,PADLOCKS & VEHICLE BATTERY MARINA 0.0654
582|MARINA INT'L BANK LIMITED AA 1246480 143447|10 AMODU OJIKUTU STR,VICTORIA ISL. 128.5000 5,000.00 70,138,984.04| CONSULTANCY SERVICE FEES MARINA 0.0078
583|MRS G.B ADEFOLALU AA 1246475 B590646(18, ALEXANDER AVENUE,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.5000 8,088.63 70,147,072.67[SCHOOL FEES MARINA 0.0127
584|NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY MF 0449858 353035[10 DUPE OTEGBOLA WAY,SAT,LAGOS. 128.5000 450 70,147,522.67|SHORTFALL MARINA 0.0007
585|OKONA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0515466 166636|BLK 26, NO 10 ALABA INT'L MKT,0JO. 128.5000 11,807.40 70,159,330.07[SWITCHES,SWITCH BOX MARINA 0.0185
586|PLANET PRESS LIMITED MF 0431026 406638(443 BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY,ALAKIJA 128.5000 89,391.00 70,248,721.07|PRINTING PAPERS MARINA 0.1400
587|PRINT SPECIALITY LIMITED MF 0514555 64580|40 OPEBI ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS. 128.5000 79,050.00 70,327,771.07(INDUSTRIAL PRINTING PAPERS MARINA 0.1238
588| THE BOOK COMPANY LIMITED MF 0449606 402057(1 ALABI OKUMAGBE STR,IKORODU RD. 128.5000 61,164.10 70,388,935.17|NEW EDUCATIONAL BOOKS MARINA 0.0958
589|TOMSEY ENGINEERING & SERVICES AA 0679590 199434|19 TOKUNBO ALI STREET,IKEJA LAGOS 128.5000 230.47 70,389,165.64[SHORTFALL MARINA 0.0004
590{CONTINENTAL CEMENT LIMITED MF 0396543 RC. NO. 3795932, TINCAN ISLAND PORT ROAD, APAPA 0- LAGOS S7128.5000 1,260,000.00 71,649,165.64|IMPORTATION OF 127,200 METRIC TONNES OF PORTLAND CEME[NAL 1.9729
591|AL-SHREE INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0436664 RC377382|37 APATA STREET, SHOMOLU YABA 128.5000 11,327.86 71,660,493.50(PVC INSULATED POWER CABLE OCEANIC 0.0177
592|OKOTIE AGHUGHO AA1199199 A1110688|STREET F FLAT 407, 1004 FLATS VICTORIA ISLAND, |128.5000 7,600.00 71,668,093.50| TUITION FEES OCEANIC 0.0119
593|SOPITAN SEGUN AA0583568 A1498550|BLK 18, FLAT 4, LSDPC MED ESTATE, OGBA, IKEJA[128.5000 575.00 71,668,668.50| UPKEEP/MAINTENANCE EXPENSES OCEANIC 0.0009
594|VARIATION LIMITED MF0496429 RC249054|ZONE 3 NO 47 NWAGBALA ESTATE,NNEWI, ANAMBR128.5000 506,970.00 72,175,638.50USED MOTOR CYCLE PRUDENT 0.7938




595|AUTOSPRINGS AND AXLES NIG LTD MF0462145 440,933(35/37, WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAP, LAGOS 128.5000 61,538.25 72,237,176.75/IMPORTATION OF LEAF SPRINGS STEEL BARS (NEW), LEAVES F{STD.CHRTD. 0.0964
596|BOLAJI VENTURES MF 0462028 LAZ 069233[10, AMU TIMBER MARKET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 128.5000 178,817.12 72,415,993.87|IMPORTATION OF 22,464 PCS OF VARIOUS TYPES OF PLYWOOD (STD.CHRTD. 0.2800
597|CHIEF OREFUWA EBENEZER AA1198474 A0079312|209B ORANGE ST.ISOLO LAGOS 128.5000 16,065.00 72,432,058.87|TUITION FEES TRADE 0.0252
598|NISA PREMIER HOSPITAL AA0722092 RC 323731|PLOT 618, ALEX EKWUEME WAY,JABI ABUJA 128.5000 29,260.00 72,461,318.87|CONSULTANCY FEES TRADE 0.0458
599|YUSUF BABATUNDE MUHAMMED AA1198477 A1336122|16,MARKET STREET,LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00 72,463,318.87|PTA TRADE 0.0031
600|NATIONAL SPACE RESEARCH & DEV. AGENJAA1199793 GOVT. PARAST.|PLOT 555 MISAU STREET GAKI 2 ABUJA 128.5000 778,210.12 73,241,528.99|SATELLITE INSTALLATION SERVICES & TRAINING TRIUMPH 1.2185
601|KARAMU PLASTIC IND. CO. LTD MF0401066 22801|2A LATEEF JAKANDE WAY, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA, LAG(128.5000 5,400.00 73,246,928.99| BLOW MOULD 2 CAVITY 500ML VEE VEE UBA 0.0085
602|EFOLE, MATHEW AKPOVI AA0787185 A0269515(41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA 128.5000 27,424.49 73,274,353.48|INVISIBLE (TUITION FEES AND MAINTENANCE ALLOWANCE) UBA 0.0429
603|RAYBROS ENTERPRISES (NIG) LTD MF0427132 93409|B363/366, ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, 0JO, A|128.5000 76,678.00 73,351,031.48| DENYO AC GENERATORS UBA 0.1201
604| AWHE OLABISI RISQUAT AA0546281 A1749150|0OBA'S PALACE, EJIGBO 128.5000 2,000.00 73,353,031.48| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE UTB 0.0031
605|MARTINS OMOKEHINDE OLUFUNMILAYO AA1340860 A1502795|18 ADEBAYO MOKUOLU STREET, ANTHONY, LAG04128.5000 2,000.00 73,355,031.48 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE UTB 0.0031
606|OJOOLA ADISA ADEKUNLE MORUFU AA0546280 A0669536|OBA'S PALACE, EJIGBO 128.5000 2,000.00 73,357,031.48|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE UTB 0.0031
607)ONUORAH NGOZIKA BIBIANA AA0546021 A1487189|109D ALAKORO STREET, OKE-ARIN, LAGOS 128.5000 2,000.00 73,359,031.48 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE UTB 0.0031
608| SALAHUDEEN MOHAMMED KOLAWOLE AA0546279 A1188477|0BA'S PALACE, EJIGBO 128.5000 2,000.00 73,361,031.48|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE UTB 0.0031
609|ATOMPLAST LIMITED MF 0564037 RC 294731|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAG(128.5000 181,050.00 73,542,081.48(POLYVINYL CHLORIDE WEMA 0.2835
610|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0521559 RC 3337001 JABITA CL.OFF ALEXANDER IKOY 128.5000 35,150.00 73,577,231.48|PARA DICHLORO BRNZENE \WEMA 0.0550
611|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0521061 RC 333700|1 JABITA CL.OFF ALEXANDER IKOY 128.5000 765,563.11 74,342,794.59(INK AND BALL POINT WEMA 1.1987
612|ARABELA VENTURES LTD MF 0560878 RC 18357430 ILUPEJU BYEPASSLAGOS 128.5000 2,245.00 74,345,039.59|VERTICAL BAND SEALING MACHINE WEMA 0.0035
613|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0510359 51000|22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 128.5000 22,620.00 74,367,659.59|AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MILL & SPARES ZENITH 0.0354
614|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0510355 51000|22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 128.5000 45,180.00 74,412,839.59|AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-PRIME MOVERS ZENITH 0.0707
615|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0430749 9511036 MORISON CRESCENT,OREGUN IND EST,IKEJA,LA128.4700 72,573.29 74,485,412.88(BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPLENE GUARANTY 0.1136
616|SOUND MASTERS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0153223 114987|35 AGORO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.4600 6,500.00 74,491,912.88| AMPLIFIER MEGAPHONE ETB 0.0102
617|KRSNA PROJECTS LIMITED MF0530737 RC 70614|PHASE 1, APAPA, LAGOS 128.4500 100,000.00 74,591,912.88|FULL CREAM MILK POWDER INMB 0.1565
618/ DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0462073 220,692|234, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY, YABA, LAGOS 128.4500 305,026.56 74,896,939.44|IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL 364.2 TONS OF VARIOUS CARESTD.CHRTD. 0.4774
619|REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0075685 RC 290623[44, DOCEMO STREET, 3RD FLOOR LAGOS IDUMOTA128.4300 $119,250.00 75,016,189.44|IMPORTATION OF HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYTENE RESIN FILM GHFSB 0.1866
620|FLYING DOVE LTD MFO0378867 RC20631|1089A, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND |128.4200 86,125.00 75,102,314.44|SKC BRAND BLANK MAGNETIC VIDEO TAPE CITIZENS 0.1348
621|AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF0320176 RC92154[12/18 AKINYEMI STREET,OFF FATAI ATERE STREET|128.4200 61,300.00 75,163,614.44[SYNTHETIC MONOFILAMENT FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF HAIR §DBL 0.0959
622|AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF0168246 RC92154[12/18 AKINYEMI STREET,OFF FATAI ATERE STREET|128.4200 57,680.00 75,221,294.44|"PP RESIN GRADE H870E & GRADE H880Z FOR MANUFACTURE QDBL 0.0903
623|PROGRESSIVE STAR (NIG) LTD MF0467706 RC53091|18, OBUN EKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 128.4200 46,618.63 75,267,913.07[AGRICULTURAL AIRCOOLED ENGINES OCEANIC 0.0729
624|JAMES WALLACE & CO LTD MF0200830 192150|7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 128.4200 25,168.00 75,293,081.07|41.60 MT OF SODIUM HYDROSULFITE UTB 0.0394
625|JAMES WALLACE & CO LTD MF0200832 192150|7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 128.4200 31,080.00 75,324,161.07(42MT OF CARBOXY METHYL CELLULOSE UTB 0.0486
626|SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0427566 1928|247, MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, |IJORA,LAGOS. 128.4200 398,840.00 75,723,001.07|TIN FREE STEEL(JIS G 3315 SPTFS) ZENITH 0.6241
627]|A. G. LEVENTIS NIGERIA PLC MF0435178 1654| 2 WHARF RD, APAPA LAGOS 128.4100 38,605.88 75,761,606.95 ZENITH 0.0604
628|ALLIED TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS LIMITED . |MF0175654 101242|1 COCOSHEEN CLOSE BY IKEJA MEDICAL CENTRE,(128.4100 46,000.00 75,807,606.95|ESSENTIAL OIL FOR COCOSHEEN HAIR CREAM MANUFACTURE |ZENITH 0.0720
629|BAI SHEN INT'L TRADING CO LTD MF0159493 467166|9TH FLOOR, GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE MARINA STRE|128.4100 14,144.00 75,821,750.95(P V C SHOES ZENITH 0.0221
630|BOC GASES NIG PLC MF0262556 2035|PLOTS1-3, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY,0SHODI,128.4100 29,363.74 75,851,114.69|BAR / ARGON HP - INDUSTRIAL GAS ZENITH 0.0459
631|CHEMICAL & ALLIED PRODUCTS PLC MF0274298 4551 2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS. 128.4100 28,477.87 75,879,592.56(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS- OPTAMINT 295788 ZENITH 0.0446
632|CHEMICAL & ALLIED PRODUCTS PLC MF0274138 4551 2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS. 128.4100 42,122.00 75,921,714.56| TERPINEOL & CENTRIMIDE B.P-CHEMICALS ZENITH 0.0659
633|CHEMICAL & ALLIED PRODUCTS PLC MF0274137 4551 2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS. 128.4100 48,528.00 75,970,242.56| CHLORHEXIDINE GLUCONATE, AROMATIC PINE OIL & TERPINOL-I[ZENITH 0.0759
634| DONGFENG INVESTMENT NIG LTD MF0556196 455767|PLOT 22 LATEEF JAKANDE AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAG0{128.4100 25,430.00 75,995,672.56|PLASTIC EXTRUDER SITTING MACHINE & CUTTING MACHINE WIT|ZENITH 0.0398
635|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0271036 61894|PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO,LA(128.4100 17,277.75 76,012,950.31|PROPYLENE GLYCOL USP,AMMONIUM CHLORIDE,CALCIUM CARI|ZENITH 0.0270
636|EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0271037 61894|PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO,LA(128.4100 172,550.00 76,185,500.31|PARACETAMOL POWDER-PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH 0.2700
637|FORACES INVESTMENT NIG. LTD MF 0175424 96198|58 AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, OFF ERIC MORE ROAD §128.4100 31,569.33 76,217,069.64| WATER TREATMENT EQIUPMENT:INLET MULTIPLE FLOW CONCRZENITH 0.0494
638|HUJA-HUJA NIG. LTD. . MF0173389 117491|476, OLD OJO ROAD, OJO LAGOS 128.4100 18,483.56 76,235,553.20| SEWING MACHINES ZENITH 0.0289
639|IMED INDUSTRIAL LTD MF0507525 462422 |KM 38, ABEOKUTA EXPRESS WAY, OTTA,OGUN STA128.4100 10,500.00 76,246,053.20[AUTOMATIC LIQUID PACKING MACHINE (NEW) ZENITH 0.0164
640|IND METALLIZING & PACKAGING CO. LTD MF 0158879 74739|8, FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI IND ESTATE,MUSHIN {128.4100 35,774.72 76,281,827.92|PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR PRINTING MACHINE-ELECT PANZENITH 0.0560
641|INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF0158687 375429|3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA,LAGOS _ |128.4100 22,480.00 76,304,307.92|AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - CORN GRINDING MILLS WITH PRINZENITH 0.0352
642|KENTAS INT'L NIGLTD . MF0556443 118433|BLOCK 8 EXT 1ST FLOOR SHOP 3-6, AGRIC MKT C0O[128.4100 10,514.00 76,314,821.92|SETS OF BATHROOM MIRROR ZENITH 0.0165
643|KENTAS INT'L NIG LTD . MF0556377 118433|BLOCK 8 EXT 1ST FLOOR SHOP 3-6, AGRIC MKT C0Q[128.4100 25,289.36 76,340,111.28| SHOPPING SACKS ZENITH 0.0396
644|KENTAS INT'L NIGLTD . MF0551956 118433|BLOCK 8 EXT 1ST FLOOR SHOP 3-6, AGRIC MKT C0O[128.4100 26,715.00 76,366,826.28 ZENITH 0.0418
645|KOLORKOTE NIG. LTD MF0511311 45814[IDIROKO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE , OTA OGUN STATE |128.4100 550,000.00 76,916,826.28 ALUMINIUM COILED SHEETS OF ALUMINIUM NOT ALLOYED ZENITH 0.8606
646|KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF 0257299 468413|2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREE]128.4100 14,000.00 76,930,826.28| AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-PRIME MOVERS,GRINDING MILL _ |ZENITH 0.0219
647|LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0174147 18331|10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND[128.4100 907,433.70 77,838,259.98| ARGETINE RED WHEAT ZENITH 1.4198;
648|LMDA (NIGERIA) LTD MF0172407 33927|45, 0JO GIWA STREET,2ND FLOOR, OFF JANKARA,1128.4100 72,172.73 77,910,432.71|DOMESTIC SEWING MACHINE ZENITH 0.1129
649|LUBCON LIMITED MF0563926 170021|39 CURTIS ADENIYI JONES CLOSE SURULERE LAG(128.4100 34,978.50 77,945,411.21[LUBRICANT ADDITIVE -INFINIEUM M7040,T442,P5314 ZENITH 0.0547
650|MAY & BAKER PLC MF 0403246 558(3/5 SAPARA STREET, IKEJA IND ESTATE,IKEJA, LA/128.4100 5,727.25 77,951,138.46| CARAMEL HT,CAPSIUM TINCTURE (FLAVOURS FOR DRINKS) ZENITH 0.0090
651|MINL LIMITED . MF0508104 278741)|21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTA|128.4100 12,803.95 77,963,942.41(PVC SHRINK SLEEVES PRINTED IN 6 COLOURS FOR CALYPSO B({ZENITH 0.0200
652[NICHOLAS STEEL WORKS (NIG) LTD MF0556076 30328|PLOT 2A , BLK 2 OSHODI-ISOLO EXP WAY,ISOLO,LA]128.4100 45,752.09 78,009,694.50|ONE SETOF STEEL RACKING SYSTEM ZENITH 0.0716
653|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0454489 613| 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 128.4100 17,516.15 78,027,210.65[PUMPS AND SPARES ZENITH 0.0274
654|POLYBAGS INDUSTRIES LTD . MF 0442345 48172|PLOT 3K OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME ASWANI MA'128.4100 18,020.00 78,045,230.65|WINDSOR MULTILAYER FILM PLANT(INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY) |ZENITH 0.0282
655|QUALIFOOD NIG. LTD. MF 0511118 4216045 IKOSI ROAD OFF OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS |128.4100 54,259.16 78,099,489.81|FLAVOURS ,ADDITIVES AND ACIDS - RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUZENITH 0.0849
656|RAYMAC INDUSTRIAL. ENT. LTD, . MF 0453514 155262|PLOT 23 JIMOH ODUTOLA STR IGANMU IND. ESTAT|128.4100 40,742.00 78,140,231.81|SPARES FOR COMM. VEHICLES, DIESEL ENGINE SPARTS, GAS S|ZENITH 0.0637
657|ROE LIMITED . MF0556149 100594|3RD FLOOR, AMAZING GRACE PLAZA LIGALI AYOR|[128.4100 69,071.56 78,209,303.37|COMPUTER EQUIPMENT-ULTRIUM TAPE DRIVE ZENITH 0.1081
658|SI0 INDUSTRIES LTD MF0454560 81591|GROUP HOUSE 4/6 IKOYI ROAD, IKOYI,LAGOS 128.4100 127,050.00 78,336,353.37|POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER EXTRUSION/150 GA 03 ZENITH 0.1988
659|SIPLAO PLASTICS IND. LTD MF 0455607 159812|PLOT 5 KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN,LAGOS 128.4100 6,845.64 78,343,199.01|LEATHER PIECES ZENITH 0.0107
660|TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF0156688 131625|PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO,LAGOS 128.4100 32,497.60 78,375,696.61| ABAKTAL TAB.,GENTALEK INJECTION. - PHARM EYE-EAR DROPZENITH 0.0508
661 TERMEX LTD MF0556112 326017|47 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 128.4100 34,300.00 78,409,996.61| COMPUTER PARTS- ATX CASING, PS2 KEYBOARD, 2D MOUSE & HZENITH 0.0537
662| TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD MF0508124 427279|PLOT 11&11A,AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATEH128.4100 87,467.51 78,497,464.12|2 MERCEDEEZ TRACTOR UNITS ZENITH 0.1369
663| TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD MF0508123 427279|PLOT 11&11A,AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATH128.4100 56,016.44 78,553,480.56(36,000 LITRES MOBILE STORAGE TANK ZENITH 0.0876
664| TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD MF0508120 427279|PLOT 11&11A,AMUWO ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL ESTATEH128.4100 52,035.69 78,605,516.25|RIGID MERCEDES BENZ 25,000 LITRE TRUCK ZENITH 0.0814
665|ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0509764 27322|OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE RING [128.4100 14,380.00 78,619,896.25[DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE FOR AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE ZENITH 0.0225
666|ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0509765 27322|OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE RING 1128.4100 23,447.90 78,643,344.15|20 MT IN 25KG BAGS OF CHOLIINE CHLORIDE ZENITH 0.0367
667|ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0509766 27322|OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE RING [128.4100 31,946.33 78,675,290.48( VARIOUS VITAMINS,VARIOUS MINERALS,VARIOUS ANTI- OXYDA|ZENITH 0.0500
668|ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF 0082544 27322|OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE RING 1128.4100 35,453.60 78,710,744.08|POULTRY FEEDMILL EQUIPMENT- EXTRUDERS ZENITH 0.0555
669|OLYMPIC INKS LTD MF0534757 RC133210|KM 38, LAGOS/ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, SANGO (128.4000 36,320.00 78,747,064.08| POLYESTER RESINS CITIZENS 0.0568
670|ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0270585 21386|KM 16,0LD LAGOS ROAD,IBADAN 128.4000 325,000.00 79,072,064.08|500 MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS FBN 0.5085
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671|ELBE PHARMA NIG. LTD. MF0052898 202889|4 AKANBI DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI LAGOS 128.4000 33,680.00 79,105,744.08(FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS (DARAVIT CAPS) INTERCONT. 0.0527
672|EKULO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0017650 63635|PLOT 1401B, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, V/I, LAGOS |128.4000 40,238.35 79,145,982.43|TITUS BRAND SARDINE UBA 0.0630
673|MIYACO LIMITED MF0204869 103948| 6, ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 128.4000 52,000.00 79,197,982.43| MOTOR SPARE PART OIL FILTER UBA 0.0814
674|AVERY NIG LTD MF0259671 6665|2, OBASA ROAD, OFF OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,L|128.4000 1,769.88 79,199,752.31|BRIGEMONT BMS WEIGHBRIDGE AND J314 WEGHBRIDGE EXTRUZENITH 0.0028
675|ECWA INFORMATIONS& COMPUTER SCI. INS|MF0144019 415|ECWA H/QS COMPOUND,JOS PLATEAU STATE 128.4000 264.81 79,200,017.12(225 REFURBISHED PENTIUM | & Il COMPUTERS WITH KEYBOARD|ZENITH 0.0004
676|GLOBAL VENTURES NIG. LTD MF0157314 21711|21 OLOSA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 128.4000 1,206.60 79,201,223.72|FULL CREAM POWDERED MILK ZENITH 0.0019
677|HENRY TINNER GLASS NIGERIA LTD . MF 0157517 02554|70 OYEMEKUN STREET OFF COLLEGE ROAD IFAKO|128.4000 16,245.70 79,217,469.42(2 FCL DARK BLUE FLOAT GLASS ZENITH 0.0254
678|LINDA MANUFACTURING CO. LTD, MF0290669 319523|12/16 AKINWUMI STREET PAPA-AJAO MUSHIN,LAG(128.4000 27,932.00 79,245,401.42|FIBRE SYNTHETIC TOW ZENITH 0.0437
679|0.C HONNIES LTD MF0511243 439834 |BLK 12, SUITE 22 SURA SHP. COMPLEX SIMPSON S7128.4000 21,190.00 79,266,591.42(OIL FILTERS (NEW) ZENITH 0.0332
680|OK PLAST LIMITED MF 0155528 204976(7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LA(128.4000 36,630.00 79,303,221.42| RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY - 49.5 MT LLDPE EXXONZENITH 0.0573
681|OK SWEET LTD MF0155550 216477|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLOL LA128.4000 42,274.85 79,345,496.27|INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL -FROMYLK 226 INSTANT ZENITH 0.0661
682|ONYEKASON INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF 0507042 330772(27, ISALE AGBEDE ST. OFF IDUMAGBO AVE , IDUM(128.4000 53,010.00 79,398,506.27|BICYCLE PARTS-SPOKE,HUB AXLE,SEAT CLIP ZENITH 0.0829
683|JOBIKAN NIG. LIMITED MF0460372 177134|PLOT 41, OREGUN ROAD, OREGUN, IKEJA,LAGOS [128.3900 151,100.00 79,549,606.27INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - MOULDS FOR PLASTIC CONTAINER |[GLOBAL 0.2364
684|CARTOGRAFX LTD. MF0083330 250635(12, ALAKA STREET, ABULE IJESHA, YABA,LAGOS |128.3900 23,499.00 79,573,105.27|NEW COMPUTER PLATEMAKERS, STANDS, PLATES AND FILMS |ZENITH 0.0368
685|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0507159 263442|7, ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A.IKEJA,LAGOS. 128.3900 4,945.94 79,578,051.21(ESSENTIAL OILS ZENITH 0.0077
686|NORFOLK PAPER & PACKAGING LTD. MF0400620 2588921, AKINYEMI CRESCENT, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, M{128.3900 1,083.30 79,579,134.51|PRINT PAPER(SHORTFALL ON BC) ZENITH 0.0017
687|RENENT LTD . MF 0175821 322112|14 OLU AKERELE STREET OFF OBAFEMI AWOLOW(128.3900 33,322.64 79,612,457.15|NEW FLOOR CHEMICALS-BLEND,BURNISHING PARTS,BLACK STIZENITH 0.0521
688|TOTAL FINAELF NIGERIA PLC . MF0094782 1396|4, AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 128.3900 8,465.25 79,620,922.40|AVIATION FILTER ELEMENTS ZENITH 0.0132
689|VICKMANN NIGERIA LTD MF0483323 188548|SUITE 133 EDO HOUSE,VICTORIA ISLAND.LAGOS _ [128.3900 1,366.40 79,622,288.80|[ DATA PROCESSING MACHINE-ENTRY CASH STATION,EXIT UNIT,§ZENITH 0.0021
690|NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MF0374995 32373|9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND 128.3700 182,064.54 79,804,353.34|15000 CARTONS OF TOP EVAPORATED MILK FBN 0.2848
691|NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MF0179751 32373|9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND 128.3700 180,651.45 79,985,004.79|ARISTON WATER HEATERS OF VARIOUS SIZES FBN 0.2826
692|NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MF0179756 32373|9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND 128.3700 125,975.72 80,110,980.51|BATH TUBS,SHOWER TRAYS & STEEL TOILETS FBN 0.1970
693/ KARMADEX NIG. LIMITED MF0573674 RC95379[SW9/196 RING ROAD, IBADAN. 128.3700 11,250.00 80,122,230.51|DAY OLD CHICKS TRANS BANK 0.0176
694|NOVEL DRUGS LIMITED MF0573953 RC 32293|KM 14 IKORODU ROAD, OWODE-ONIRIN, LAGOS 128.3700 18,000.00 80,140,230.51|PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS - VITAMIN C & ASCORBIC A{TRANS BANK| 0.0282
695|NOVEL DRUGS LIMITED MF0164099 RC32293|KM 14 IKORODU ROAD, OWODE-ONIRIN, LAGOS 128.3700 44,879.00 80,185,109.51|PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS - MENTHOL CRYSTALS & A(TRANS BANK| 0.0702
696|QUALITEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0344075 RC 303314679 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD, OJOKORO, AGEGE, {128.3700 490,000.00 80,675,109.51|ALLUMINIUM COILS TRANS BANK| 0.7664
697|ROYALTON HOTELS LIMITED MF0573772 RC224408|PLOT 1907, GONGOLA STREET, AREA 2, SECTION 1,128.3700 21,116.00 80,696,225.51|LAUNDERY EQUIPMENT TRANS BANK 0.0330
698|G.M.O & COMPANY LTD MF0202449 5328|1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, OPP. BARRACKS, \1128.3600 23,126.60 80,719,352.11|MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS ACCESS 0.0362
699|G.M.O. AND COMPANY LIMITED MF 0409042 RC 5328(1,ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET WESTERN AVENUE {128.3600 64,585.00 80,783,937.11|BICYCLE SPARE PARTS BOND 0.1010
700|ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0254129 3431449, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.3600 108,429.27 80,892,366.38| PHAMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS. BRINERDIN 100T (9,028) LAMISIL |CITIBANK 0.1696
701|RITETIME WORLD AIRWAYS A1359648 372542|SUITE 600,CITY EXPRESS BANK BUILDING 128.3600 1,000,000.00 81,892,366.38| AIRCRAFT CHARTER FEES FTB 1.5640!
702|G.M.0O & COMPANY LTD MF0438632 5328|1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STR,SURULERE,LAGOS 128.3600 124,940.00 82,017,306.38|BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 0.1954
703|CROWN TISSUE MILL LTD MF 0063209 138814|KM 36,LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXP.WAY,0SHODI,LAG0g128.3600 35,767.48 82,053,073.86|SPARE PARTS WIRE & FELTS FOR TISSUE PAPER MACHINE MBC 0.0559
704|CROWN TISSUE MILL LTD MF 0433669 138814|KM 36,LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXP.WAY,0SHODI,LAG0128.3600 15,940.05 82,069,013.91|MOBILE INDUSTRIAL OIL FOR TISSUE PAPER MACHINE MBC 0.0249

82,069,013.91 128.7243

B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

705|OK SWEETS MF0410665 66667|7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME, ITIRE JUNCTION, ISOLO, 1{128.3500 3,039.00 82,072,052.91|600 KGS FLAVOUR FOR SWEETS ACCESS 8
706|BRITISH AMERICA TOBACCO MF0531851 RC384467|PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LA128.3500 876,070.28 82,948,123.19| UNMANUFACTURED TOBACCO LEAF CHARTERED| 8
707|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA MF0485384 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS. 128.3500 5,151,264.27 88,099,387.46|MACHINE FOR TOBACCO INDUSTRY CITIBANK 8
708|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA MF0485383 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS. 128.3500 276,750.00 88,376,137.46|ACETATE TOW CITIBANK 8
709|LINTO IND LTD MF0213392 RC42681|136 TENANT ROAD, ABA 128.3500 119,380.00 88,495,517.46|STOCKFISH AND FISH HEAD CITIZENS 8
710|MOTHERCAT LIMITED MF 0301375 RC200381|L5 MOTHERCAT ROAD, MANDO LIGHT INDUSTRIAL |128.3500 215,885.85 88,711,403.31)|1NO. NEW COMPLETE ASPHALT FINISHER TYPE F161W DBL 8
711|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA LIMITMF0525602 RC384467|PC35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS 128.3500 123,840.00 88,835,243.31|GOLD ALUMINIUM FOIL ECO 8
712|CKS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0430089 RC360439|6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 128.3500 291,735.00 89,126,978.31|PRODUCT OF AGRICULTURE (MADE FROM CANE MOLASSES RICIECO 8
713|SCHUBBS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0563859 RC94159|22B MILVERTON ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 128.3500 97,980.12 89,224,958.43|MEDICAL DENTAL EQUIPMENT ECO 8
714[Novena Majesty Furniture Ind. Ltd. MF 0550023 36314166, Awolowo Road, Ikoyi, Lagos. 128.3500 368,909.40 89,593,867.83|818 pcs of Furniture Parts & Components. Fidelity 8
715|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0526432 384467|PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STR,V/I,LAGOS 128.3500 58,832.00 89,652,699.83| UNMANUFACTURED TOBACCO GUARANTY 8
716|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0525601 384467|PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STR,V/I,LLAGOS 128.3500 214,695.60 89,867,395.43| GUMMED TAPE GUARANTY 8
717|BROADBAND TECHNOLOGIES LTD AA0833213 RC 204028|8B ADEMOLA STREET OFF AWOLOWO ROAD S/W [1K128.3500 53,000.00 89,920,395.43| DAMA NETWORK SUPPORT SERVICES IBN 8
718|BROADBAND TECHNOLOGIES LTD AA0833208 RC 204028|8B ADEMOLA STREET OFF AWOLOWO ROAD S/W 1K128.3500 100,000.00 90,020,395.43|LINKSTAR HUB NETWORK MAGT. SERVICES IBN 8
719|ED & F MAN MF0167611 69,058|5/7, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI{128.3500 1,000,000.00 91,020,395.43|PAYMENT FOR 10,000 MT OF BRAZILIAN GRANULATED SUGAR F(STANBIC 8
720|BARIOU RAYMOND ALBERT AA1294730 OOAE95271|16 KEFFI STREET, S.W IKOYI LAGOS 128.3500 24,041.66 91,044,437.09|PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE STD.CHRTD. 8
721|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF 0462926 384,467(35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS. 128.3500 61,597.00 91,106,034.09|IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (UNMANUFACTURED TOBACC|STD.CHRTD. 8
722|EASTERN ENAMELWARE FACTORY LIMITED |MF0470469 3174|PLOT 31, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PORT)128.3500 119,925.00 91,225,959.09|IMPORT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL IN COILS TRIUMPH 8
723|MEGATREND INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0470484 431372|NO. 86 WOJI ROAD, GRA PHASE Il PORT-HARCOUR128.3500 343,896.00 91,569,855.09|IMPORT OF COMPACTER,USED FORKLIFT & DIESEL TANKER(IND TRIUMPH 8
724|AYO-KASUMU LOUISA AA0732723 A1447207|48/52 OYEWOLE STREET PALMGROVE LAGOS 128.3500 2,000.00 91,571,855.09|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 8
725|BAKARE MUHTAR AA0732681 A1355063[TBA PLOT 270A OZUMBA MBADIWE AVENUE V/I LA(128.3500 14,663.89 91,586,518.98|SCHOOL FEES TRUST 8
726|BHASIN RAJI AA0893718 Z1118490|7 SAPARA WILLIAMS CLOSE V/I LAGOS 128.3500 2,000.00 91,588,518.98| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 8
727|HASSAN RAHMAN OLAWALE AA0732719 A2222765|8 AIYEGUN STREET ORILE-IGANMU LAGOS 128.3500 2,000.00 91,590,518.98| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 8
728|IBEZUE NONYE STELLA AA0732718 A1187678|7 ADEBISI CLOSE MARYLAND LAGOS 128.3500 2,000.00 91,592,518.98| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 8
729|IBIDAPO ANTHONY AA0732685 A0900813|9 MURPHY ASTEPOYI CLOSE OGUDU LAGOS 128.3500 2,000.00 91,594,518.98| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 8
730|JEGEDE OLUWAKEMI AA0732721 A0636503(4 ONIPE STREET BARIGA LAGOS 128.3500 2,000.00 91,596,518.98| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 8
731|KARIBI-WHYTE IFUEKO AA0732676 A1023255|NO. 2 GEORGE JAMES STREET ALAGBON CLOSE L4128.3500 2,000.00 91,598,518.98| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 8
732|MOGHALU NNENA ESTHER AA0732677 A0567260{9 AGUATA CLOSE GARKI ABUJA 128.3500 2,000.00 91,600,518.98| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 8
733|MUOGHALU MAUREEN AA0732679 A0239462|10 UKONU STREET ABA ABIA STATE 128.3500 2,000.00 91,602,518.98| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 8
734|OBIHARA HERMINE MAZIE AA0732720 A1841314(5A OLABISI STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.3500 2,000.00 91,604,518.98| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 8
735|OWODUNNI OLUWASEY!I AA0732452 C439927|1 ILEBERE AVENUE IKOYI LAGOS 128.3500 2,000.00 91,606,518.98| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 8
736|RAMCHANDANI MANJU AA0732455 7143961445 IGA-IDUNGANRAN STREET LAGOS 128.3500 2,000.00 91,608,518.98| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 8
737|SOILE OLUWOLE BOLATITO AA0732722 C339942|2 CRAIG STREET OGUDU LAGOS 128.3500 2,000.00 91,610,518.98| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 8
738|UBIGEN GREGORY AA0732451 A1274794(30 PIONEERS TEKOF STREET LEKKI LAGOS 128.3500 2,000.00 91,612,518.98|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE TRUST 8
739[BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0259038 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND,LAGOS |128.3500 4,375.56 91,616,894.54|INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES-RHODIA,GRANITURE,GARNIC|ZENITH 8
740|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0157991 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND,LAGOS |128.3500 8,536.37 91,625,430.91|BELTS, STRAINING CLOTH ZENITH 8
741|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0176078 126399|PLOT 2,LATEEF JAKANDE WAY ,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA,LA128.3400 99,787.95 91,725,218.86|POLYPROPYLENE POLYMER MBC 8
742|CONTINENTAL AGRIC EQUIPMENTS LTD MF0314336 71497|53 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVEN|{128.3300 30,520.00 91,755,738.86|POTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR (TIGER BRAND) (220V/50MHz) |CITIBANK 8
743|CONTINENTAL AGRIC EQUIPMENTS LTD MF0209283 71497|53 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVEN{128.3300 56,160.94 91,811,899.80|KRAFT LINER BOARD IN REELS (STOCK LOT) & SEMI CHEMICAL |CITIBANK 8
744|VINCHEM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0166909 27407322, JESSA STEET, EGBEDA, LAGOS. 128.3300 137,280.00 91,949,179.80|DOP FOR CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES CITIBANK 8
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745|VINCHEM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0209446 27407322, JESSA STEET, EGBEDA, LAGOS. 128.3300 40,875.00 91,990,054.80|POLYETHYLENE FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES CITIBANK 8
746|DEROX PAPER MF0402666 RC391206|PLOT 287B AKIN OLUGBADE STREET, VICTORIA ISL|128.3300 98,000.00 92,088,054.80|PRINTING PAPER CITIZENS 8
747|VINCHEM INT'L LTD MF0166906 274073|22 JESSA STR,EGBEDA ,LAGOS 128.3300 55,400.00 92,143,454.80|POLYOINYL CHLORIDE FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES GUARANTY 8
748|EDYSYL CHRISTIAN BOOKSHOP & LIBRARY |MF0090818 28582|1A HUSSEY STREET, YABA, LAGOS. 128.3300 28,346.30 92,171,801.10|CHRISTIAN BOOKS UBA 8
749|JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0460362 177134|16 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAG(128.3200 49,560.00 92,221,361.10|RAW MATERIAL (HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PB-270) EQUITY 8
750{INTERCORP RESOURCES LIMITED MF0175130 177558|3 FARAMOBI AJIKE STREET ANTHONY LAGOS 128.3200 19,500.00 92,240,861.10|RAW MATERIALS - WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS ETB 8
751|NELCON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0171343 170882|BLK 29 NO 21 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET 0J(128.3200 47,670.80 92,288,531.90|ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - ELECTRICAL BULBS 200W(B22/220|ETB 8
752|JELYRAND NIGERIA LIMITED AA1340759 A0062947[1,EGUN STREET, OJODU - IKEJA, LAGOS 128.3200 7,056.00 92,295,587.90|PAYMENT OF CHILD'S SCHOOL FEES AT BROWLEY COLLEGE GLOBAL 8
753|SANDLE FARMS NIG LTD MF0164959 133006|20 SERE CLOSE,ILLUPEJU,LAGOS 128.3200 17,500.00 92,313,087.90|BICYCLE GUARANTY 8
754|HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0455183 37092|PLOT 15 & 16, BLOCK 13 IND.ESTATE OTA,OGUN ST{128.3200 440,000.00 92,753,087.90|COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH 8
755|CROYDON LIMITED MF0421596 215917|72, BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.3100 6,400.25 92,759,488.15|PADLUCKS ACCESS 8
756|{WANDEL INTL NIG LTD MF0475963 RC113254|77/79 ERIC MOORE RD, SURULERE LAGOS 128.3100 76,524.00 92,836,012.15|GRINDING MILLS CITIZENS 8
757|CHINA HOMES & OFFICE EQUIP MF0517363 RC94737(136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE ROAD, IDUMOTA,LAGOS [128.3100 23,733.00 92,859,745.15|BLACK & WHITE TELEVISION DBL 8
758|CHINA HOMES & OFFICE EQUIP MF0433509 RC94737|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE ROAD, IDUMOTA,LAGOS |128.3100 100,188.00 92,959,933.15|TYRES & TUBES WITH & WITHOUT FLAPS DBL 8
759|DEEKAY & SONS MF0320978 RC9641|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LA128.3100 52,534.00 93,012,467.15|RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 8
760|{HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0279373 RC427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LA128.3100 23,859.00 93,036,326.15| TOWEL RACKS, SHOE RACKS, TOILET RACKS, COAT RACKS, GL/DBL 8
761|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0320993 RC427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LA128.3100 87,993.00 93,124,319.15|POLY PROPYLENE DBL 8
762|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0320995 RC427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LA128.3100 113,523.00 93,237,842.15|HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE & LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYET|DBL 8
763[VAS NIGERIA LTD MF0551904 RC46924|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LA128.3100 72,400.00 93,310,242.15|PORTABLE GENERATORS DBL 8
764|CELLOPACK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0357289 RC88311(20-24 OKODUWA STREET KIRI-KIRI IND. LAYOUT LA|128.3100 45,206.00 93,355,448.15|20,603KG PVC BLOWN FILM FOR PACKAGING EIB 8
765|VALUPACK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0357279 RC445756|PLOT 2C BLOCK A OSHODI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT A9128.3100 130,800.00 93,486,248.15|INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE (FERROMATIK MILACRON) EIB 8
766|ALLIANCE INT'L NIG. LTD. MF0463265 16512|46, LIMCA ROAD, ONITSHA 128.3100 17,020.00 93,503,268.15|IMPORT OF CHILDREN SHOES GLOBAL 8
767|PACIFIC BISCUITS COMPANY LTD MF0463922 59977|16, DINA DIPO STREET,OPP.(INT.T/FAIR) ABULE-OSH128.3100 30,500.00 93,533,768.15|20MT CALCIUM PROPIONATE IN 20KG BAGS (NEW) GLOBAL 8
768|AL CONINIG LTD MF160738 399493(116 OGUDU OJOTA RD,0GUDU GRA,LAGOS 128.3100 231,107.95 93,764,876.10| DE-NATURED ETHYL ALCHOL GUARANTY 8
769|ULYSSES NIG. LTD. MF0431634 100725|227 APAPA ROAD IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LA[128.3100 19,100.00 93,783,976.10|PARA-DICHLOROBENZENE INTERCONT. 8
770|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0517388 28701|136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.3100 22,412.00 93,806,388.10| MELANINE WARES MBC 8
771|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0517390 28701|136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.3100 37,007.00 93,843,395.10|VACUUM FLASKS MBC 8
772|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0517358 28701|136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.3100 11,855.00 93,855,250.10|SETS OF TEA CUP MBC 8
773|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0433522 28701|136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.3100 29,827.00 93,885,077.10|GLASS GLOBES MBC 8
774|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0517392 28701|136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.3100 62,281.00 93,947,358.10|LIGHT BULBS MBC 8
775|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0433516 28701|136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.3100 79,589.00 94,026,947.10|FLASHLIGHTS MBC 8
776|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0433510 28701|136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.3100 34,892.00 94,061,839.10| KEROSENE STOVES MBC 8
777|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0517387 28701|136 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET,LAGOS 128.3100 12,002.00 94,073,841.10|DINNER SETS MBC 8
778|HASITEX (NIG.) LTD MF0439885 RC378366|67-69, OLUMEGBON ROAD, SURU/LERE, LAGOS 128.3100 24,860.00 94,098,701.10|THINNER (MATERIAL FOR BODY FILLER OF M/V) OCEANIC 8
779|Aghuno Peter AA0782613 A0019263|Dental Centre Central Hospital, Agbor Delta State 128.3100 3,436.80 94,102,137.90|School Fees Omega 8
780[Mojisola Oluwafemi Amore AA0968165 A0085190|C/O Omegabank Plc PC1,Engineering Close V/I Lagog128.3100 1,000.00 94,103,137.90|PTA Omega 8
781|Obademi Babafemi AA0968154 C280283|45A Palm Avenue MKO Abiola Gardens Alausa lkeja L{128.3100 11,050.00 94,114,187.90|School Fees Omega 8
782|Obademi Ayodeji AA0968153 A1925728|45A Palm Avenue MKO Abiola Gardens Alausa lkeja [{128.3100 11,050.00 94,125,237.90|School Fees Omega 8
783|P & O Nedlloyd AA1175353 RC361158|5,Creek Road Apapa,Lagos 128.3100 2,416.67 94,127,654.57|Remmittance of Salary Omega 8
784|ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0200340 100725227 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LA(128.3100 30,196.96 94,157,851.53|AIR FRESHNER LABELS UBA 8
785|ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0431607 100725|227 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LA[128.3100 19,000.00 94,176,851.53|REFINED NAPHTHALENE UBA 8
786|A. G. LEVENTIS NIGERIA PLC MF0498125 1654| 2 WHARF RD, APAPA LAGOS 128.3100 0.10. 94,176,851.63|KIT/SPRING(SHORTFALL ON LC) ZENITH 8
787]A. G. LEVENTIS NIGERIA PLC MF0498130 1654| 2 WHARF RD, APAPA LAGOS 128.3100 442.06 94,177,293.69 ZENITH 8
788|A. G. LEVENTIS NIGERIA PLC MF0498129 1654| 2 WHARF RD, APAPA LAGOS 128.3100 740.65 94,178,034.34| AUTO PARTS -ARMATURE,REPAIR KIT,REGULATOR &CUT OUT,V|ZENITH 8
789|ATLANTIC CARPETS (NIG.) LTD MF0452815 29939|KM 8, NEW IWO ROAD, OLODO, IBADAN,0YO STATH128.3100 835.22 94,178,869.56|INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS- L 7158 SYNTHETIC LATEX AND K {ZENITH 8
790[BERLIAC ENGINEERING CO. LTD. MF 0455033 79604|523 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,SHOGUNLE-OSHODI LAG|128.3100 1,597.45 94,180,467.01)ALUMINIUM COILS ZENITH 8
791|BETA GLASS PLC MF0451001 13215|IDDO HOUSE IDDO ,LAGOS 128.3100 73.84 94,180,540.85|GLASS MOULDS(SHORTFALL ON LC) ZENITH 8
792|CARING CHEMISTRY LTD MF0510259 310144(39, ODUDUWA CRESCENT, IKEJA,LAGOS 128.3100 381.34 94,180,922.19|PLASTIC CAPS/BOTTLES(SHORTFAL ON LC) ZENITH 8
793|DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED . MF 0538656 38931|3 OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 128.3100 1,835.62 94,182,757.81|COMPUTER EQUIPMENT-AUTO CAD,SCAN SOFT PAPER ZENITH 8
794|DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0157264 114045|9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS [128.3100 135.85 94,182,893.66|WALL CLOCKS ZENITH 8
795|FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0082080 400780/. 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.3100 48,610.00 94,231,503.66|REFRIDGERATORS ZENITH 8
796|GREY DE KOUROUN NIG LTD MF0451385 152493|22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS. 128.3100 389.82 94,231,893.48|BRUSHES FOR COSMETICS(SHORTFALL ON BC) ZENITH 8
797|GREY DE KOUROUN NIG LTD MF0509449 152493|22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS. 128.3100 464.54 94,232,358.02|BOXES FOR COSMETICS(SHORTFALL ON BC) ZENITH 8
798|HAANSBRO NIGERIA LTD. MF0454899 427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,V/I LAGOS 128.3100 10,614.94 94,242,972.96|IRONING BOARD,MOPS,MATS,RACKS ZENITH 8
799|INTEROCEAN MARINE SHIPPING LTD . MF 0556774 237645|8 KURAMO CLOSE,IKOYI,LAGOS 128.3100 1,604,748.00 95,847,720.96|KEROSENE ZENITH 8
800|KEMFRED INDUSTRIAL LIMITED . MF0162316 270078[52 OBUN EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.3100 11,160.00 95,858,880.96| COLOUR FLUID IN SET-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 8
801|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF0157016 902|NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 128.3100 53.62 95,858,934.58|BOTTLING SPARES(SHORTFALL ON BC) ZENITH 8
802|UNIVERSAL STEELS MF0270192 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT ,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.3100 1,318.55 95,860,253.13|ROOF BOLTS ZENITH 8
803|DE PONY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0432599 RC227134|6 , PARK CLOSE, APAPA, LAGOS 128.3000 50,669.00 95,910,922.13|FAN PARTS & CURTAIN ROAD (METAL) ACB 8
804|SHANTINAV NIG. LTD. MF0341326 2157743, LUKE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 128.3000 15,324.10 95,926,246.23)|2,500 DOZENS OF VACUUM FLASKS & 29 DOZENS OF GLASS REFALLSTATES 8
805|OCEAN WAVES CORP LTD MF0534273 RC177671|159 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN LAGOS 128.3000 41,222.11 95,967,468.34| ELECTRONIC ACCESSORIES CITIZENS 8
806|FIRST OLIVE CO.LTD. MF0270182 245217(14B BISHOP STREET,ILUPEJU 128.3000 91,000.00 96,058,468.34|1300 BAGS OF ASSORTED ICELANDIC FISH HEADS FBN 8
807|MARC & MEINIG.LTD. MF0430299 110042|42,BURMA ROAD,APAPA 128.3000 215,475.05 96,273,943.39|MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE-FOOD SEASONING FBN 8
808|NABEST FOOD FARM LTD. MF0270592 71233|KM 6,IKOYI ROAD,IKOSE ,0GBOMOSHO 128.3000 18,000.00 96,291,943.39|PARENT (BREEDER) DAY OLD CHICKS FBN 8
809|NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED MF0166579 3841|149 TRANS-AMADI IND.LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT _ |128.3000 193,500.00 96,485,443.39|ELECTRIC FAN MOTOR ASSEMBLY FBN 8
810|PARAS NIGERIA LIMITED MO0303336 RC140187|53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos 128.3000 8890.00 96,494,333.39|SEWING MACHINE TABLE CROSS, STAND HS CODE 8452.4000 FIB 8
811|M. Saleh & Co. Ltd. MF 0161831 34913271 Aba Road, Port Harcourt. 128.3000 228,500.00 96,722,833.39|Generators, Fiberglass & Punchered sheet. Fidelity 8
812|DARSEF ENT. LIMITED MF0463331 220179|PLOT A, BLOCK IV, INDUSTRIAL CRESCENT, ILUPEJ|128.3000 200,000.00 96,922,833.39|500 TONS COATED WHITE PRINTING PAPERS IN SHEETS GLOBAL 8
813|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0164902 130408|PLOT D2 ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE,OFF LADIPO,LA(128.3000 6,060.00 96,928,893.39|PEG 4000S ,AURAMINE,DISPERSE VIOLET.MULTACRYL,FLEXREZ{GUARANTY 8
814|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0500115 130408|PLOT D2 ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE,OFF LADIPO,LA({128.3000 42,945.46 96,971,838.85|17400 KGS OF EX.CONC(HS CODE 3904.300) GUARANTY 8
815|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0500104 RC 130480|PLT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE OFF LADIPO OLUY128.3000 68,640.00 97,040,478.85|INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - 240MT OF CAUSTIC SODA SOLID |GUARDIAN 8
816|ABUBAKAR MUSA YAKUBU AA1358562 A0636655[NO 1 ALGADAMA ZARIA ROAD JOS 128.3000 2,000.00 97,042,478.85|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 8
817|ALHAJI SHEHU YUSIF AA1358565 A1010572|B340 WUNTI STREET BAUCHI 128.3000 2,000.00 97,044,478.85|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 8
818|BASHIR AHMED AA0833125 A2151602(NO 1 RAILWAY ROAD DISTRICT HEAD OFFICE BAU(128.3000 2,000.00 97,046,478.85|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 8
819|DANIEL H BWALA AA105671 A1991355[C/O INLAND BANK NIG PLC ABUJA 128.3000 2,000.00 97,048,478.85|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 8
820[INLAND BANK NIG PLC AA1365510 RC 112876|PLOT 532 IBB WAY ABUJA 128.3000 960.00 97,049,438.85| TRAVELEX CHARGES IBN 8
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821|RAW MATERIALS RES.& DEV. COUNCIL MF0031494 PLOT 427 AGUY IRONSI MAITAMA ABUJA 128.3000 300,500.00 97,349,938.85|COMPLETE POULTRY FEED PELLET PLANT IBN 8
822|FAN MILK PLC MF0439544 2761|ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN, OYO STA1128.3000 111,036.15 97,460,975.00 IBTC 8
823|INVESTMENT BANKING AND TRUST COMPANAA0470124 125097|1.B.T.C. PLACE, WALTER CARRINGTON CRESCENT, [128.3000 1,782.12 97,462,757.12|PAYMENT FOR IBTC'S REPRESENTATION IN THE JANUARY 2004 |IBTC 8
824|PORT HARCOURT REFINING CO LTD MF0323564 120313|ALESA ELEME PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 128.3000 1,182.98 97,463,940.10) YOKOGAWA DCS CARDS INTERCONT. 8
825|CONSOLIDATED BREWERIES PLC AA0491149 33423|IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS 128.3000 78,260.00 97,542,200.10|ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR BREWERY EXPANSION NBM 8
826|INSIS LIMITED MF0067640 291160(3 ARE AVENUE, BODIJA IBADAN 128.3000 10,000.00 97,552,200.10|RAVAGE 276 GSL- AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDE NBM 8
827|NIGERITE LIMITED MF0225239 1894]41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 128.3000 168,187.24 97,720,387.34|RAW MATERIAL, EQUIPMENTS & SPARES FOR INDUSTRIAL USE |[NBM 8
828|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISE NIG. LTD MF0444222 43896(6,0ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.3000 15,433.97 97,735,821.31| KEROSENE STOVES NBM 8
829|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISE NIG. LTD MF0444913 43896(6,0NIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.3000 40,740.45 97,776,561.76|HURRICANE LANTERNS NBM 8
830|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISE NIG. LTD MF0444217 43896|6,0ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.3000 9,374.79 97,785,936.55|CHILDREN SCHOOL LUNCH BOX KIT NBM 8
831|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISE NIG. LTD MF0444218 43896(6,0NIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.3000 14,466.29 97,800,402.84| VACUUM FLASKS/ GLASS REFILLS NBM 8
832|ARIZONA TRADING LIMITED MF0495738 RC 297012|1B OZUMBA MBADIWE AVENUE V/I LAGOS 128.3000 67,500.00 97,867,902.84| PHOTOGRAPHIC MACHINES: NORITSU QSS 2600E QSF-V30S TRUST 8
833|AGRO ALLIED DEV.ENT LTD MF236546 94859|12B AKIN OLUGBADE STR.V/I LAGOS 128.3000 400,000.00 98,267,902.84|66666 CARTONS FROZEN FISH (BLUE WHITING) PACKED IN EXPO|UBN 8
834|MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0459667 RC13040({PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CL.IKJ 128.3000 10,200.00 98,278,102.84|N. BUTANOL-FOR RESIN MANUFACTURE 'WEMA 8
835|MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0164904 RC 13040|PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CL.IKJ 128.3000 26,400.00 98,304,502.84|100 MT OF CORN STARCH WEMA 8
836|CHUNO INTERNATIONAL LTD MF8155784 71036|2ND FLOOR, DOLAPO CLINIC HSE, 228, IKORODU RI}128.3000 10,840.00 98,315,342.84|STOVE ZENITH 8
837|IKOSI VENTURES LTD. MF0523005 7339932, ABA JOHNSON CRESCENT, IKEJA,LAGOS. 128.3000 16,793.00 98,332,135.84|PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS ZENITH 8
838|MAYDON PHARM. & CHEMICAL LTD . MF0258462 257837[59 ASHOGBON STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS. 128.3000 6,000.00 98,338,135.84| COTRIMOXAZOLE TABLET-PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH 8
839|MAYDON PHARM. & CHEMICAL LTD . MF0162345 257837|59 ASHOGBON STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS. 128.3000 21,730.00 98,359,865.84| PHARMACEUTICAL GOODS- BASSLOX CAPSULES-IBRUBROTEN |ZENITH 8
840|RANEE IND NIG LTD MF0223072 RC58922|5/7 AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.2800 24,433.00 98,384,298.84| BLANK AUDIO CASSETTES ACB 8
841|VENTILTD. MF0491025 314609/BLOCK F, LSDPC BUILDING, 24, ADEOLA ODEKU ST|128.2800 44,493.00 98,428,791.84|51.6 MT OF POLYPROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS). ALLSTATES 8
842|VENTI LTD. MF0491017 314609(BLOCK F, LSDPC BUILDING, 24, ADEOLA ODEKU ST|128.2800 34,899.00 98,463,690.84|51 MT. OF ARTIFICIAL RESINS (PVC). ALLSTATES 8
843|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIGERIA LTD MF0197802 365260/1A COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA LEO 128.2800 390,000.00 98,853,690.84|FROZEN FISH CITIBANK 8
844|KGM INDS (NIG) LTD MF 0512500 RC118795|CHESEBROUGH WAY, BLOCK A PLOT 6, ISOLO SCH128.2700 62,423.63 98,916,114.47|82.5MT ARTIFICIAL RESINS(POLYPROPYLENE) DBL 8
845|KGM INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF 0471415 RC 118795| CHESEBROUGH WAY, BLOCK A, PLOT 6, ISOLO SC|128.2700 77,557.48 98,993,671.95| POLYPROPLENE COPOLYMER (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) MAGNUM 8
846|Karrington Ent.Ltd MF0444831 RC120752[10-12 Somorin Okeowo Street Ifako Gbagada,Lagos [128.2700 101,083.04 99,094,754.99|0One high speed cutter polar,model115-ED Incl. Standard Equipmen|Omega 8
847|Lima Services Ltd AA1290275 RC28689|277A Ajose Adeogun V/I Lagos 128.2700 142,273.55 99,237,028.54|International Telecom Traffic Omega 8
848|Nycil Ltd MF0521976 RC27148|24,Talabi Street off Adeniyi Jones Avenue Ikeja Lagog128.2700 33,548.00 99,270,576.54|Phenolic Resin Grade UGR-1001 Omega 8
849|Nycil Ltd MF0521975 RC27148|24,Talabi Street off Adeniyi Jones Avenue Ikeja Lagog128.2700 13,452.00 99,284,028.54|Yellow Ironoxide-Y02900 Omega 8
850(Nycil Ltd MF0521973 RC27148|24,Talabi Street off Adeniyi Jones Avenue Ikeja Lagog128.2700 40,324.80 99,324,353.34|Vinyl Acetate monomer Omega 8
851|Nycil Ltd MF0521964 RC27148|24,Talabi Street off Adeniyi Jones Avenue Ikeja Lagog128.2700 36,500.00 99,360,853.34|Titanium Dioxide TR92 Omega 8
852|Rashfunk Nig.Ltd MF0520073 RC174045|21,Wharf Road Apapa Lagos 128.2700 79,500.00 99,440,353.34|Raw materials for Exercise Books Omega 8
853|Salimpex Ltd MF0438809 RC27888|28,Adele Road Apapa Lagos 128.2700 88,000.00 99,528,353.34|Medical Equipments/Spare parts Omega 8
854|DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0438877 140757|10 ljora Causeway, ljora, Lagos 128.2600 24,500.00 99,552,853.34 AIMB 8
855|DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0438884 140757|10 ljora Causeway, ljora, Lagos 128.2600 10,501.00 99,563,354.34|1400 Dozens of charcoal iron AIMB 8
856 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES (NIG[MF 0438882 91399|13/15 Iwade Street, [dumota, Lagos 128.2600 29,310.00 99,592,664.34|Assorted complete bicycles and assorted bicycle tyres and tubes [AIMB 8
857|WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES (NIG|MF 0438768 91399|13/15 Iwade Street, Idumota, Lagos 128.2600 53,140.00 99,645,804.34|Assorted complete bicycles unassembled in CKD condition with tyjAIMB 8
858|WAZOBIA UNITY PACKAGING (NIGERIA) LTD.[MF 0438756 371142|5 Oba Adetona Street, llupeju, Lagos 128.2600 52,065.50 99,697,869.84|Varioius prime movers 6/1-c, 8/1-c grinding mills AIMB 8
859|WAZOBIA UNITY PACKAGING (NIGERIA) LTD.[MF 0438874 371142|5 Oba Adetona Street, llupeju, Lagos 128.2600 44,149.24 99,742,019.08 AIMB 8
860|NEW HOME APPLIANCE IND.(NIG) LTD MF0340830 34806|721,ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS |128.2600 348,477.70 100,090,496.78(2002 SETS OF COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN(CKD) COMPONEN]ALLSTATES 8
861|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF0471330 RC1104|721, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA 1§128.2600 377,530.01 100,468,026.79(3669 PCS OF FIRESTONE TYRES OF VARIOUS SIZES DBL 8
862|FAS AGRO INDUSTRIAL CO. LIMITED MF0331259 83458|27 BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 128.2600 649,422.68 101,117,449.47|POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLIMERO UBA 8
863|COOK'N' LITE NIGERIA PLC MF 0453133 2615|14,SAPARA STREET,IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKH128.2600 12,088.00 101,129,537.47|GROUND COAT AND IVORY COAT ZENITH 8
864|COOK'N' LITE NIGERIA PLC MF 0453054 2615|14,SAPARA STREET,IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKF128.2600 18,455.31 101,147,992.78|25.00MT VITRIFIABLE ENAMEL FRITS OF VARIOUS STRENGHT & JZENITH 8
865|CHIEF JOHN D. EDOZIEN AA 0702226 10093|1 Udi Street Osborne, Osborne Road Estate, Ikoyi, La{128.2500 2,550.00 101,150,542.78|Acconmodation fees for September and October 2003 for Jenifer E{AIMB 8
866|CHIEF JOHN D. EDOZIEN AA 0702225 100931 Udi Street Osborne, Osborne Road Estate, Ikoyi, La128.2500 479.88 101,151,022.66(School fees for Jennifer Edozien AIMB 8
867|IDAHOSA OGEDEGBE AA 0702085 824983 |PC 28 Afribank Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 128.2500 193.07 101,151,215.73|Overutilisation on purchase for First partial payment of Fall 2003 sqAIMB 8
868|NGOLIKA OGOCHUKWU NWOSU AA 0702216 2152000|7 Nwakanwa Street, Independence Layout, Enugu 128.2500 16.08 101,151,231.81|Overutilisation on purchase for Partial payment of 2003 school fee§ AIMB 8
869|OSADEBE VICTORIA N. AA 1227618 549468|43, Oduduwa Crescent, GRA Ikeja, Lagos 128.2500 10,803.83 101,162,035.64/2003/2004 School fees for Martins Osadebe AIMB 8
870|AKINTOLA FELIX AA1349083 A1157147(9 OLORUNWA CLOSE,EGBEDA,LAGOS 128.2500 4,670.00 101,166,705.64| SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED| 8
871|ARTEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0531783 RC66557|A1 EKO COURT COMPLEX ,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG0]128.2500 35,374.00 101,202,079.64| AGRICULTURAL ENGINES CHARTERED| 8
872|KRS INVESTMENTS MF0260008 RC351826|A1 EKO COURT COMPLEX ,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGO]128.2500 9,057.00 101,211,136.64| BOTTLE CAPS CHARTERED| 8
873|0.M LTD MF0260020 RC289914|55 HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI IND ESTATE,APA|128.2500 18,753.75 101,229,890.39| PET RESIN CHARTERED| 8
874|RUFADCO LTD MF0260022 RC410967|4 EBIMPEJO LANE,OFF EREKO STREET,LAGOS 128.2500 2,229.20 101,232,119.59| ASSORTED BUSCUITS & SUPERMARKET ITEMS CHARTERED| 8
875|SHAMECO RESOURCES LTD MF0260017 RC407443|4 EBIMPEJO LANE,OFF EREKO STREET,LAGOS 128.2500 15,325.00 101,247,444.59| COMPUTER CASINGS CHARTERED| 8
876[/COT-SYN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0209916 268082|PLOT A1, BLOCK IX, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, |128.2500 48,200.00 101,295,644.59|ONE SET OF STEAM BOILER MODEL SM 30B CITIBANK 8
877|KRS INVESTMENT LTD MF0199216 RC351826|BLOCK Al EKO COURT COMPLEX, KOFO ABAYOMI,|128.2500 57,898.60 101,353,543.19|MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCES DBL 8
878|PATPLAST NIGERIA LIMITED MF0241525 RC157167|7-11 INDFUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 128.2500 95,108.58 101,448,651.77|POLYPROPYLENE 1102K EIB 8
879|TUNJI FABAMIGBE AA1276967 A1012919|PLOT 1669,0YIN JOLAYEMI STREET,V/I,LAGOS 128.2500 2,000.00 101,450,651.77|PTA GUARANTY 8
880|QPLAS LIMITED MF0530672 RC 328129|A-2, FALOMO SHOPPING CENTRE, FALOMO, IKOY], {128.2500 14,652.29 101,465,304.06|QP6 GLASS BOTTLES AND BRUSHES INMB 8
881|FALADE ENIOLA ADENIYI AA1368151 A0503231(1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS|128.2500 340.24 101,465,644.30|SCHOOL FEES LEAD 8
882|HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0402556 355542(71, DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 128.2500 17,112.00 101,482,756.30|]STONEWARE PLATES NBM 8
883|POF NATURAL PRODUCTS MF0092489 31761)|28, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI MUSHIN, LAGOS 128.2500 391,200.00 101,873,956.30| WHOLE ROUND SEAFROZEN FISH UBA 8
884|KAYEFF OLAYINKA NIG. LTD MF0204868 126781|7, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS. 128.2500 26,680.00 101,900,636.30|INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE UBA 8
885|SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIGERIA LIMITIMF0092472 360377| 16/18, YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD,SATELLITE TOW128.2500 18,860.04 101,919,496.34(BLK LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYTHYLENE (RAW MATERIALS) UBA 8
886|CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0216931 RC 82987|1,0BASA ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.2500 48,220.00 101,967,716.34|BENEGAS PROPELLANT ODOURLESS GAS WEMA 8
887|GEMICO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0510718 466349|ZONE 9 NO 128 NKWO MAIN MARKET NNEWI,ANAM128.2500 100,500.00 102,068,216.34|FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE,YB100,CG125 ZENITH 8
888|UNICO TRADING CO NIG LTD MF0448632 RC6574|40 EREKO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS 128.2300 13,992.00 102,082,208.34|VACUUM FLASKS, FEEDING BOTTLES CITIZENS 8
889|MEGA PLASTICS INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0428686 RC398727|4, llupeju Bye-Pass, llupeju, Lagos 128.2300 40137.75 102,122,346.09/12 CONTAINERS = 206.4 M/TONS POLYPROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL HFIB 8
890[UNICO TRADING CO MF 0448630 RC 6574|40, EREKO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS 128.2300 $5,948.60 102,128,294.69|IMPORTATION OF 17000 DOZ. OF STONEWARE BOWELS& 5100 D{FSB 8
891|UNICO TRADING CO MF 0448631 RC 6574(40, EREKO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS 128.2300 $5,470.00 102,133,764.69 FSB 8
892|COMM. MANAGEMENT NETWORK PLC AA0791900 465951 | THE VETERAN CREEK,46, OLADIPO BATEYE STR., 1§128.2300 200,000.00 102,333,764.69|VSAT NETWORK REDUNDANCY SOLUTION CONTRACT ON EQUP|GLOBAL 8
893|FIX BOLINGO INT. NIG. LTD. MF0463042 23635130, FAULKS ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 128.2300 32,000.00 102,365,764.69| MALAWI TREATED DARKFIRED BROKEN LEAF TOBACCO GLOBAL 8
894|JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0495733 RC 127660|JAGAL HOUSE JAGAL RD OFF IKOSI RD OREGUN 1K]128.2300 308,306.00 102,674,070.69{10500KGS OF MONOSULFIRAM BP [RAW MATERIAL FOR TETMOYTRUST 8
895|D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0232955 21700|25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTATE APAKUN128.2300 147,000.00 102,821,070.69|DAIRY KING INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH 8
896|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA MF0208386 8726|49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 128.2200 9,937.84 102,831,008.54|PVC STRIP CLEANING /SETTING CITIBANK 8
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897|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA MF0574654 8726|49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 128.2200 77,500.00 102,908,508.54| AMOXIL CAPS CITIBANK 8
898|GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIGERIA MF0574659 8726|49/51 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 128.2200 40,190.00 102,948,698.54|FOIL FOR PANADOL CITIBANK 8
899|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0574655 24559841, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.2200 120,500.00 103,069,198.54|ACTIFIED TAB CITIBANK 8
900|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0193351 24559841, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.2200 108,440.00 103,177,638.54|SEPTRIN TABS CITIBANK 8
901|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0574658 24559841, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.2200 14,851.00 103,192,489.54|EPIVIR TABS CITIBANK 8
902|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0209994 24559841, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.2200 48,475.00 103,240,964.54|FORTUM INJ CITIBANK 8
903|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0209996 24559841, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 128.2200 48,605.00 103,289,569.54|FORTUM INJ CITIBANK 8
904|SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0050455 347146|3RD FLOOR, 86A, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.2200 153,143.00 103,442,712.54|EVAPORATED MILK CITIBANK 8
905|SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0195557 347146|3RD FLOOR, 86A, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 128.2200 30,783.60 103,473,496.14|MAYONNAISE CITIBANK 8
906|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0193303 3810|PLOT 'O' INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KADUNA SOUTH, 128.2200 35,075.00 103,508,571.14|BELT AND BUFFER FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY CITIBANK 8
907|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0193302 3810|PLOT 'O' INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KADUNA SOUTH, 128.2200 141,221.00 103,649,792.14|SERVICING PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY CITIBANK 8
908|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0193301 3810|PLOT 'O' INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KADUNA SOUTH, 128.2200 205,200.00 103,854,992.14|BRIDAMINE ROYAL BLUE 3R FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY CITIBANK 8
909|KOMES VENTURES LTD. MF 0263672 RC 60991|KM4, IJEBU JESA ROAD ILESA 128.2200 $35,000.00 103,889,992.14(IND.MAT. (COPPER SULPHATE) COOP 8
910[{SWORD SWEET CONFEC. IND. LTD MF 0263730 RC 29243|PLOT 6 OLUBADAN IND.EST. IFE RD. IBADAN 128.2200 $13,065.00 103,903,057.14(IND.MAT. (SUPAFECTION PALM) COOoP 8
911|SWORD SWEET CONFEC. IND. LTD MF 0163620 RC 29243|PLOT 6 OLUBADAN IND.EST. IFE RD. IBADAN 128.2200 $32,985.00 103,936,042.14(IND. MAT. (CREAM FLAVOUR) COOP 8
912|TUNS FARMS NIGERIA LTD MF 0058028 RC 242709|KM 8 IKIRUN ROAD OSOGBO 128.2200 $2,600,000.00 106,536,042.14|AGRICULTURAL TRACTORS COOoP 8
913|WHITEX INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0363186 RC 39175[2A OBOKUN STR, OFF COKER ROAD ILUPEJU LAG(128.2200 $78,840.00 106,614,882.14(IND.MAT. (ACRONAL 296D) COOP 8
914|EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES|MF0438441 38047|6 OJO STREET LAGOS 128.2200 15,800.00 106,630,682.14|RECHARGEABLE LANTERN ETB 8
915|DANMAN PLASTIC & PKG MF0482568 RC 96422(21, KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI WAY, MATORI, ISOLO|128.2200 99,501.01 106,730,183.15/DIOCTYL PHYHALATE (CHEMICALS) INMB 8
916|MARCA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF 0404246 260315(20 ELIAS CLOSE,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 128.2200 1,129,503.81 107,859,686.96|AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL MBC 8
917|GLAXO SMITHKLINE CONSUMER PLC MF0574653 8,726|KM16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA 128.2200 39,700.00 107,899,386.96(IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (24,000 UNITS OF AMPLICLOX|STD.CHRTD. 8
918|GLAXO SMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0196580 245,598/ KM16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA 128.2200 141,578.00 108,040,964.96|IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (40,000 UNITS OF ZINNAT SUS{STD.CHRTD. 8
919|GLAXO SMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0208372 245,598|KM16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA 128.2200 53,050.00 108,094,014.96(IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIAL (1,500 UNITS OF AVANDIA 4MGSTD.CHRTD. 8
920[TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD MF 0209408 281,837|PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 128.2200 204,414.00 108,298,428.96|IMPORTATION OF 17 UNITS OF TOYOTA CONDOR BUS MODEL 58[STD.CHRTD. 8
921|SHAKTI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0495478 RC 55184/11 OFFIN ROAD OKE ARIN LAGOS 128.2200 17,884.00 108,316,312.96/430TONS OF QUICKLIME TRUST 8
922|NIGERIA ELECTRICAL DEV. MF0529426 RC6900|PLOT 1 AYODELE DIYAN RD,IKEJA IND ESTATE,LAG128.2100 80,955.00 108,397,267.96| PVC CABLE COMPOUND CHARTERED| 8
923|W.A BUILDING MATERIALS MF0529430 RC31343|2 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.2100 64,200.00 108,461,467.96] MAGNETIC DRUM FOR GALVANIZING LINE CHARTERED| 8
924|CROWNSTAR COMM INV. MF0162821 RC81823|13, EREKO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND,LAGOS 128.2100 46,750.00 108,508,217.96|STANDING FANS DBL 8
925|MIROCHE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0166792 RC32096|7C, PRINCE'S COURT, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, VI|128.2100 18,643.56 108,526,861.52(2,400 CARTONS OF SAVLON LIQUID DBL 8
926|SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0162819 RC7048|13 EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA,LAGOS 128.2100 31,224.00 108,558,085.52|RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 8
927|SOSACO NIG LIMITED MF00154925 RC347146|3RD FLOOR,86A ALLEN AVE. IKEJA,LAGOS 128.2100 220,053.10 108,778,138.62|ST LOUIS CUBE SUGAR DBL 8
928|BABALOLA BABAJIDE AA0771012 A0824795|6 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STR,V/ILLAGOS 128.2100 1,442.27 108,779,580.89| PART PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 8
929|LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED MF0566873 3550518 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS 128.2100 14,755.10 108,794,335.99|NEW SPARE PARTS FOR GENERATOR (OILS,SEAL,SHAFT AND BAGUARANTY 8
930[NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0165558 129768|BLOCK 1B, FLAT E,FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI,LAG{128.2100 130,314.40 108,924,650.39| 400 MT WHITE WF BOND PAPER GUARANTY 8
931|PORCELAINWARE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0557433 3779318, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGBA SCH|128.2100 669,284.00 109,593,934.39(176,400 SQUARE METRES OF FLOOR TILES - 300MM X 300MM : IN[IBTC 8
932|WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0529410 14694|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 128.2100 215,684.58 109,809,618.97|421 MT SEMI-CHEMICAL FLUTING PAPER FROM FINLAND IBTC 8
933|NUCLEUS VENTURES MF0315130 RC129768|PLOT 1B BLOCK E FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAG(128.2100 249,923.01 110,059,541.98|ORANGE COVER PAPER REELS NATIONAL 8
934|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISE NIG. LTD MF0444657 43896(6,0ONIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.2100 8,473.89 110,068,015.87|RUBBER BANDS NBM 8
935|PROGRESSIVE ENTERPRISE NIG. LTD MF0541647 43896(6,0NIKOYI STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.2100 15,164.00 110,083,179.87|URETHANE FOAM FOOD KEEPER AND SPOON NBM 8
936|KABBA TRADING & MFG CO LTD MF0059330 RC 7891645 IGA-IDUNGANRAN STREET LAGOS 128.2100 61,566.75 110,144,746.62|MICROCRYSTAL LINE PETROLEUM WAX & WHITE LIQUID PARAFITRUST 8
937|TSG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0518932 21171|KM 9, IWO ROAD, IBADAN, OYO STATE. 128.2100 174,819.40 110,319,566.02|M2 POLYVINYL BUTYRAL SHEETING UBA 8
938|PIONEER METAL PROD. LTD. MF0507533 2840|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA. LAGOS 128.2100 99,680.00 110,419,246.02 ZENITH 8
939|P.Z. INDUSTRIES PLC MF0494865 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 128.2000 406,149.23 110,825,395.25|MIXTURE OF ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE AFRI 8
940|AFRIBANK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (MERCHAA 0702219 145877|Pc28 Afribank Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 128.2000 440.59 110,825,835.84|Sita Equant Charges August 2003 AIMB 8
941|AFRIBANK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (MERCHAA 0702218 145877|Pc28 Afribank Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 128.2000 191.17 110,826,027.01|Payment for swift FIN services charge July 2003 vide invoice numb|AIMB 8
942|AMICHI INT'L CO. (NIG.) LTD. MF0322316 197155|57, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, AGARAWU, LAGOS. 128.2000 71,983.78 110,898,010.79|PRODUCTS-MILLING, GRINDING & CUTTING STONES. ALLSTATES 8
943|SILVERMOON NIGERIA MF0260696 RC46807|12 AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 128.2000 141,120.00 111,039,130.79| CAUSTIC SODA CHARTERED| 8
944|AKRON (NIGERIA) LIMITED. M0294293 5656|86A, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA - LAGOS. 128.2000 61,800.00 111,100,930.79|MILK POWDER CITIBANK 8
945|MOORE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0384491 RC64748|124, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE-METTA,|128.2000 8,860.00 111,109,790.79 DBL 8
946|MOORE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0384490 RC64748(124, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE-METTA.|128.2000 28,861.50 111,138,652.29 DBL 8
947|SELLMETALS LTD. MF0270198 22251| NO 1 ,UNIVERSAL STEEL CRESCENT,IKEJA LAGOS|128.2000 39,054.93 111,177,707.22|SPARE PARTS FOR CCM FBN 8
948[INDUSTRIAL METAL PROCESSING CO.LTD |MF0305816 82839|PLOT 6 COCOA INDUSTRIES RD,LAGOS 128.2000 120,000.00 111,297,707.22|ONE USED CUT TO LENGTH PLANT GUARANTY 8
949|JONCOD NIG. LTD MF0510361 RC51000|22, OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE 128.2000 48,995.00 111,346,702.22|IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL MACHINERIES LIBERTY 8
950{SARO AGROCHIEMICALS MF0444406 99138|PLOT 2068, BLOCK C AMUWO-FESTAC ACCESS R0O4128.2000 74,500.00 111,421,202.22|CRACKER282EC AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDE NBM 8
951|PATERSON ZOCHONIS IND.PLC MF494884 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU 128.2000 240,309.24 111,661,511.46|VITAMIN E CAPSULES &SUPPERCOD LIVER OIL CAPSULES FOR UBN 8
952|SAMHAYS LTD . MF0455523 116406|9 ST. FINBARR'S COLLEGE RD., AKOKA YABA LAG(128.2000 95,018.90 111,756,530.36|AUTOBASE, HARDNERS, PLASTOPLEX ZENITH 8
953|UNIVERSAL STEELS MF 0270191 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT ,IKEJA LAGOS 128.2000 252,126.00 112,008,656.36|COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH 8
954|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0521075 2736|1 OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA 128.1800 43,293.00 112,051,949.36|N2 & T6 STEELCORD STRANDED WIRE FBN 8
955|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0270048 2736|1 OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA 128.1800 141,040.00 112,192,989.36|NYLON FIBRE DIPPER & STRETCHED FBN 8
956|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0521063 2736|1 OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA 128.1800 23,472.00 112,216,461.36/40 MESH CRUMP RUBBER FBN 8
957|SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0437041 415033|60/62 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET APAPA LAGOS 128.1700 13,000.00 112,229,461.36|INDUSTRIAL OVERLOCK MACHINE ETB 8
958|AFROMODERN TECH NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0155858 261267(4B LANDER CLOSE, OFF LIVERPOOL RD, APAPA GR128.1700 26,876.59 112,256,337.95|PRE-PRODUCTION MATERIAL. FOR PRODUCTION OF RUBBER/TYZENITH 8
959|HAFFAR INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED MF0446584 6432|359/361 AGEGE MOTOR RD, MUSHIN LAGOS 128.1600 56,510.16 112,312,848.11(20,100KGS HB ACRYLIC FIBRE TOPS FOR SPINNING AFRI 8
960|DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LTD MF0403862 48455[1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA, GEMINI |128.1600 14,283.00 112,327,131.11|BICYCLE HUB PAIRS CITIBANK 8
961|UNITED BIOCHEMICALS MF 0403968 RC 24806|NIGER BRIDGE HEAD IND. LAYOUT, ONITSHA 128.1600 $82,398.86 112,409,529.97(IMPORTATION OF PETROLEUM JELLY FSB 8
962|UNITED BIOCHEMICALS MF 0209523 RC 24806 |NIGER BRIDGE HEAD IND. LAYOUT, ONITSHA 128.1600 $86,938.40 112,496,468.37|IMPORTATION OF LIQUID GLUCOSE FSB 8
963|HAFFAR IND.COY LTD MF0157670 6432|359/361 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 128.1600 64,000.00 112,560,468.37|SPINNING MACHINES PARTS-420LTRS OF ULTRAMARINE PREPAIUBN 8
964|CONVERSIONS NIG. LTD MF0017577 35709|7TH MILE,OLD ABA OWERRI ROAD,OSSISIOMA,ABA[128.1500 37,396.80 112,597,865.17|TISSUE PAPER IN JUMBO ROLLS ZENITH 8
965|TEXACO NIGERIA PLC . MF 0453006 6442|8, MACARTHY STREET,ONIKAN,LAGOS 128.1500 282,780.18 112,880,645.35| ADDITIVE- OLOA 99451 ZENITH 8
966|TEXACO NIGERIA PLC.. AA1293630 6442|8, MACARTHY STREET,ONIKAN,LAGOS 128.1500 1,547,984.07 114,428,629.42| TECHNICAL SERVICE FEES FOR 4TH QUATER 2002 ZENITH 8
967|TRISA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0167664 80199|47/57 MARTIN STREET LAGOS 128.1200 40,837.50 114,469,466.92|RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTICS INDUSTRY - POLYPROPYLENE REETB 8
968|VIN-CHINNY NIG. LTD MF0510401 180909|12 OLADIPO LABINJO CRESENT, SURULERE,LAG0S128.1200 37,905.00 114,507,371.92|INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - EMULSOFT NOW/1 & EMULSOFT AZENITH 8
969|ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0485167 387955|6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS. 128.1100 175,605.33 114,682,977.25|EQUAL ANGLES CITIBANK 8
970[DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF0538279 RC68583|KM. 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 128.1100 190,353.24 114,873,330.49|NON-ALLOY STEEL ANGLES DBL 8
971|ISPAT STEEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0268430 RC387955|6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 128.1100 308,151.63 115,181,482.12|STEEL CHEQUERED PLATES DBL 8
972|COCA-COLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0197905 134367]ILOGBO ROAD, OFF IDIROKO ROAD, OTA, OGUN 128.1100 112,500.00 115,293,982.12|100,000 KG CITRIC ACID ANHYDROUS GRANULAR IBTC 8
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973|COCA-COLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0197906 134367|ILOGBO ROAD, OFF IDIROKO ROAD, OTA, OGUN 128.1100 12,277.05 115,306,259.17|523.9 KG ESSENTIAL OIL FROM SUN KIST GROWERS INC, CALIF(IBTC 8
974|COCA-COLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0485748 134367|ILOGBO ROAD, OFF IDIROKO ROAD, OTA, OGUN 128.1100 67,500.00 115,373,759.17|54MT CITRIC ACID ANHYDROUS GRANULAR AND 6MT TRISODIUMIBTC 8
975|ISPAT STEEL MF0167623 387,955|6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 128.1100 509,406.75 115,883,165.92|[PAYMENT FOR IMPORT OF CHEQURED PLATES (RAW MATERIAL{STANBIC 8
976{MICHELIN DEVT CO LTD AA 1292855 275119(PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSE-WAY,IJORA,LAGOS 128.1000 324,309.02 116,207,474.94|PAYMENT OF TECHINICAL FEES FOR 2002 FINANCIAL YEAR ZENITH 8
977|MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . AA 1292854 2822|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 128.1000 1,152,606.80 117,360,081.74|PAYMENT OF TECHNICAL FEES FOR 2002 FINANCIAL YEAR ZENITH 8
978|MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD . AA 1292853 2822|PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 128.1000 1,974,372.75 119,334,454.49|PAYMENT OF ROYALTIES FOR 2002 FINANCIAL YEAR ZENITH 8
979|SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0238972 134436|37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND IKEJA LA128.0000 77,000.00 119,411,454.49|SELF ADHESIVE COATED PAPER WITH YELLOW BACKING PAPERZENITH 8
980|SMADA COMM. STORES MF 0455728 134436|37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND IKEJA LA128.0000 131,400.00 119,542,854.49|'MAGNO ART PAPER GLOSS ZENITH 8
981|INDUSTIAL & FARM EQUIPMENT COMPANY LMF0403770 RC20355[113, Demurin Street, Ketu, Lagos 127.0200 53000.00 119,595,854.49|STEEL COLD ROLLED SHEETS HS CODE 7209.1700 FIB 8

37,526,840.57

C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS

982|F.I KOLEOSO AA A0148024(70 ODUDUWA CRESCENT,GRA,IKEJA,LAGOS 128.8000 9,641.00 119,605,495.49| SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED| 1
983|ATIKA DANLADI M. AA1226148 A1043328| KORARTSAURI KATSINA 129.5000 2,000.00 119,607,495.49|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 3
984|BASICO BICYCLE ASSEMBLY MF 0245234 323571(32 ISALE AGBEDE STR,IDUMAGBO AV. 128.5000 57,071.00 119,664,566.49|BICYCLE COMPONENTS MARINA 3
985|BURKAR R.M AA1226107 A1560068|LAMISILA QUARTERS MAIDUGURI, BORNO 129.5000 2,000.00 119,666,566.49| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 3
986|IBRAHIM M AHMED AA1226119 A0782076(802, DANDALI MAIDUGURI 129.5000 2,000.00 119,668,566.49|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 3
987|M. A. MOHAMMED AA0899439 A0006725|220, SATON TITI, KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 119,670,566.49| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 3
988|MAGAOT SULE D. AA0820173 A0589973| AGIP STATION, TUDUN WADA, KADUNA. 129.0000 2,000.00 119,672,566.49|INVISIBLE (PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE) UBA 3
989|MOHAMMED B. A. AA1226106 A0226174|SABOUTITI MANDARA KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 119,674,566.49| PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 3
990[SAKINA ILIYA AA1226116 A0694669| GWAMMAJA STREET, KANO 129.5000 2,000.00 119,676,566.49|PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE LIBERTY 3
991|ANTLANTIC ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTIONMF0171409 251586|5/9 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 129.3000 143,000.00 119,819,566.49|SINGULUS AUTOMATED CD MANUFACTURING SYSTEM 'SKYLINEETB 4
992|FIRST INTERSTATE BANK PLC AA1303686 RC81522|2/4, Davies Street, Off Marina, Lagos 128.7000 3250.00 119,822,816.49|ESTACODE FOR TRAINING IN SOUTH AFRICA BY MANAGING DIR|FIB 4
993|ASSOCIATED MATCH IND. (NIG) LTD MF0182862 RC7979|ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IBADAN 128.5000 146,121.00 119,968,937.49|INNER BOARD ECO 4
994|DEEKAY & SONS MF0279355 RC9641|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LA128.3100 51,804.00 120,020,741.49|14" COLOUR TELEVISION DBL 4
995|ECONET WIRELESS NIG. LTD. AA1287911 398557|27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND |128.5200 1,000,000.00 121,020,741.49|REPAYMENT OF LOAN FBN 4
996|ELIM MOTORS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0518239 391773|4,SAKA TINUBU,V/ISLAND, LAGOS. 129.0100 110,000.00 121,130,741.49|2 USED TOYOA VEHICLES DEVCOM 4
997|EMENITE LIMITED. AA0175367 2712|7,0LD ABAKALIKI ROAD, EMENE, ENUGU. 129.2000 273,206.56 121,403,948.05|REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND. ALLSTATES 4
998|ENGR OSATO F. EDO-OSAGIE AA0517588 A0966418(77 IHAMA ROAD,GRA BENIN CITY,EDO 129.0000 5,500.00 121,409,448.05| REMITTANCE GUARANTY 4
999|FEDERAL MORTGAGE BANK OF NIGERIA AA0533731 F0002309|PLOT 124, MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, GARKI, AREA 1128.7000 6,700.00 121,416,148.05|REMITANCE ACCESS 4
1000|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0447984 6540|22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA 129.5000 293,959.02 121,710,107.07|VARIOUS SPARE PARTS CITIBANK 4
1001|SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC. AA 0738085 1928|247, MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJORA,LAGOS. 129.0000 75,000.00 121,785,107.07|LOAN ARRANGEMENT REPAYMENT FEE ZENITH 4
1002[STRATEGIC RESEARCH AND INVESTMENTS |AA 1271635 RC 286010|22B BOURDILLON ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 129.0000 $50,000.00 121,835,107.07|REPAYMENT OF LOAN CAPITAL FSB 4
1003| TRANSNATIONAL COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY|AA0820797 408096[NO. 8, WALTER CARRINGTON CRESCENT, VICTORIA128.6000 856,000.00 122,691,107.07| TECHNICAL SERVICES FEE FOR LAGOS STATE GLOBAL COMPUTUBA 4
1004|Gitto Costruzioni Generali Nig Ltd MF0308373 449535|4B Casamance Crescent Wuse Zone 4, Abuja 129.1500 52,440.00 122,743,547.07|Truck lveco Magirus Model 380 E37 CDB 5
1005|Gitto Costruzioni Generali Nig Ltd MF0308374 449535|4B Casamance Crescent Wuse Zone 4, Abuja 129.1500 52,440.00 122,795,987.07|Truck Iveco Magirus Model 380 E37 CDB 5
1006|KRESTA LAUREL LTD MF0068673 64536|376 IKORODU RD,MARYLAND,LAGOS 129.3000 50,560.61 122,846,547.68|ELEVATORS GUARANTY 5
1007|KRESTA LAUREL LTD MF0501275 64536|376 IKORODU RD,MARYLAND,LAGOS 129.1000 32,230.00 122,878,777.68|ELEVATORS GUARANTY 5
1008|KRESTA LAUREL LTD MF0501282 64536|376 IKORODU RD,MARYLAND,LAGOS 129.1000 31,948.72 122,910,726.40|[ELEVATORS GUARANTY 5
1009|MONTANA IND LTD MF0464980 168635|KM 16 IKORODU RD,0JOTA,LAGOS 129.1800 72,346.49 122,983,072.89|PLASTIC RAW MATETRIALS LDPE FILM GUARANTY 5
1010[MONTANA INDUSTRIES MF0464979 168635|KM 16 IKORODU RD,0JOTA,LAGOS 128.7000 72,368.64 123,055,441.53|PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL LDPE FILM GUARANTY 5
1011|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0191017 241553|No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD), 129.0000 122,215.00 123,177,656.53|1 X USED CATERPILLAR D8N DOZER CITIBANK 5
1012|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0191011 241553|No. 2, BILLINGSWAY (OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD), 129.0000 162,565.38 123,340,221.91|1 X USED CATERPILLAR D8N DOZER CITIBANK 5
1013|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0244443 RC71242|MARBLE HOUSE, 1, ALFRED REWANE RD, FALOMO,/128.2500 2,316,090.12 125,656,312.03| GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT OCEANIC 7
1014[GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0167091 220409|11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL RD,APAPA,LAGOS 129.2200 234,239.50 125,890,551.53|LUNA BRAND OF POWDERED MILK GUARANTY 2&5
1015|GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0167091 220409|11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL RD,APAPA,LAGOS 128.2000 223,267.25 126,113,818.78|LUNA BRAND OF POWDERED MILK GUARANTY 2&5
1016{SONNEX PACKAGING MF0084127 380220(KM 16 IKORODU RD,0JOTA ,LAGOS 128.7800 29,899.22 126,143,718.00|RAW MATERIAL/BOPP FILM GUARANTY 2&5
1017|SONNEX PACKAGING MF0084127 380220/KM 16 IKORODU RD,0JOTA ,LAGOS 128.7800 44,571.28 126,188,289.28| RAW MATERIAL/BOPP FILM GUARANTY 2&5
1018[TOMEZ NIG. LTD. MF 0531038 RC 126236|5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS RD OFF WAREHOUSE RD A|129.5000 40,224.00 126,228,513.28|IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE PARTS. FIRST ATLAN]| 2&5)
1019|TOMEZ NIG. LTD. MF 0531038 RC 126236|5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS RD OFF WAREHOUSE RD A{129.5000 40,224.00 126,268,737.28|IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE PARTS. FIRST ATLAN]| 2&5
1020{UCHEMEC INT'L CO LTD. MF 0484090 RC 262563|SHOP 16 KOFOWOROLA HOUSE ORILE COKER LAG|129.0000 53,042.20 126,321,779.48|IMPORTATION OF GALVANIZED PIPES. FIRST ATLAN]| 2&5)
1021|UCHEMEC INT'L CO LTD. MF 0484090 RC 262563 |SHOP 16 KOFOWOROLA HOUSE ORILE COKER LAG|129.0000 53,042.20 126,374,821.68|IMPORTATION OF GALVANIZED PIPES. FIRST ATLAN]| 2&5
1022|VISCHEM LTD. MF 0551516 RC 348900114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.3300 64,200.00 126,439,021.68|PAYMENT OF 30MT LANETTE WAX AO RAW MATERIAL FOR INDU|FIRST ATLAN 2&5
1023|VISCHEM LTD. MF 0551516 RC 348900|114, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 128.3300 64,200.00 126,503,221.68|PAYMENT OF 30MT LANETTE WAX AO RAW MATERIAL FOR INDU|FIRST ATLAN]| 2&5
1024[COCA-COLA NIG. LTD AA0142201 134367|16 GERRARD RD, PEMBERTON PLACE, IKOYI. 128.1100 222,544.00 126,725,765.68| REIMBURSEMENT OF MARKETING EXPENSES UBA 4&5
1025|COCA-COLA NIG. LTD AA0803164 134367|16 GERRARD RD, PEMBERTON PLACE, IKOYI. 128.1100 208,619.61 126,934,385.29|ADVERT FEE UBA 4&5

7,338,530.80

D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

1026(IGI LIMITED AA0819568 RC178140|PLOT 741, ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, V/ISLAND, |129.0000 107,765.63 127,042,150.92|REMITTANCE OF INSURANCE PREMIUM OVERSEAS POLICY NO JASSURANCE 6
1027|MATMOSES HOLDINGS NIG LTD MF0493130 RC152491|30 OREMEJI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 128.7000 380,500.00 127,422,650.92|USED MOTORCYCLES ASSURANCE 6
1028|WAMEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0478151 RC469106|42 ADELABU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.5100 73,696.00 127,496,346.92| ENAMELWARE ASSURANCE 6
1029|WAMEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED AA0819571 RC469106|42 ADELABU STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 128.5000 80,955.86 127,577,302.78(198 MTS POLYPROPYLENE ASSURANCE 6

642,917.49

TOTAL(A+B+C+D)

127,577,302.78

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 74 OF 29 - 09 - 2003

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED
3 SUCCESSFUL BIDS

US$90,000,000.00
US$127,577,302.78
US$82,069,013.91

EXPLANATORY NOTES

FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M'

NUMBER

2 DUPLICATED FORM 'M' NUMBER
3 INCOMPLETE ADDRESS




4 UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS
5 DISQUALIFIED BIDS
6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS
7 HIGHEST BID RATE
8 MARGINAL RATE
9 LOWEST BID RATE

10 NO. OF BANKS

US$37,526,840.57
US$7,338,530.80
US$642,919.49
=N=131.70/1US$
=N=128.36/1US$
=N=127.02/1US$
66 BANKS

4 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

5 MULTIPLE BIDS

6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

7 OTHERS

8 ALL OTHER RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE

15



